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Effective: September 26, 2014…Pacific Time

Executive Summary:

Notes:
***MAJOR change:

 Support files, separate excel documents normally sent with this price book, now include MSRP, Partner Pricing and all relevant product 
information for premier support offerings.  Hereafter, please refer to these excel files for information on support for 

a.  Renewals

b.  EOL products

c.  Premier

New/Products and Modifications Introduced in this Price List
1.  Added new ICX7450 products, along with related support, optics, options and accessories.  Refer to ICX7450 and new SKUs tabs for details.

2.  Added the PCITALY-CEI power cord to options/accessories for  ICX6610 and ICX6650.  Refer to appropriate product tabs for details.

3.  Price decrease on 40G-QSFP-SR4-INT; refer to modifications, VDX 6740 and ICX 6650 tabs for details.

4.  Media-Optics Matrix updated as of 9/17/14.
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Description Changes
Item Old Description New Description

CC-miniusb-RJ45 Console cable, male mini-USB to male RJ-45
Console cable, male mini-USB to male RJ-45 with female RJ-45 to 
male DB-9 adapter

RPS15-E ICX6610/6650 NON-POE 250W PSU port side intake ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU exhause airflow

RPS15-I ICX6610/6650 NON-POE 250W PSU port side exhaust ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow

RPS16DC-E
510W DC Power supply for ICX6610 and ICX6650. EXHAUST 
AIRFLOW ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow

RPS16DC-I 510W DC Power supply for ICX6610 and ICX6650. Intake airflow ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, intake airflow

RPS16-E 1000W Power supply for ICX6610 PoE SKUs. Exhaust airflow ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, exhaust airflow

RPS16-I ICX6610 POE 1000W PSU PORT SIDE EXHAUST ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, intake airflow

40G-QSFP-C-0101 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 1m, 1-pack 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 1m, 1-pack, passive
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New SKUs Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

Effective Date Item Long Description Comments MSRP

9/26/14 ICX7450-24-E
24-port 1 GbE switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W AC PSU 
and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow New ICX7450 product 5,595

9/26/14 ICX7450-24P-E
24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC 
PSU and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow New ICX7450 product 6,595

9/26/14 ICX7450-48-E
48-port 1 GbE switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W AC PSU 
and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow New ICX7450 product 7,995

9/26/14 ICX7450-48P-E
48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC 
PSU and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow New ICX7450 product 9,995

9/26/14 ICX7450-48F-E
48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W 
AC PSU and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow New ICX7450 product 15,995

9/26/14 ICX7450-48P-STK-E
48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC PSU and fan with 
power-supply-side exhaust airflow (stack member) New ICX7450 product 9,195

9/26/14 ICX7450-24
24-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan need to be 
ordered separately New ICX7450 product 3,095

9/26/14 ICX7450-24P
24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan need 
to be ordered separately New ICX7450 product 3,495

9/26/14 ICX7450-48
48-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan need to be 
ordered separately New ICX7450 product 5,295

9/26/14 ICX7450-48P
48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan need 
to be ordered separately New ICX7450 product 6,795

9/26/14 ICX7450-48F
48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan 
need to be ordered separately New ICX7450 product 13,995

9/26/14 ICX7400-4X1GF ICX 7450 4-port 100M/1GbE SFP Module New ICX7450 product 400

9/26/14 ICX7400-4X10GF ICX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module New ICX7450 product 1,000

9/26/14 ICX7400-4X10GC ICX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE 10GBase-T Copper Module New ICX7450 product 1,200

9/26/14 ICX7400-1X40GQ ICX 7450 1-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module New ICX7450 product 800

9/26/14 ICX7450-PREM-LIC ICX 7450 Layer 3 Premium License New ICX7450 product 1,200

9/26/14 ICX-FAN10-E ICX 7450/6610 exhaust airflow fan New ICX7450 product 250

9/26/14 ICX-FAN10-I ICX 7450/6610 intake airflow fan New ICX7450 product 250

9/26/14 ICX7000-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450 New ICX7450 product 85

9/26/14 40G-QSFP-C-00501 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 0.5m, 1-pack, passive New ICX7450 product 150

9/26/14 40G-QSFP-C-00508 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 0.5m, 8-pack, passive New ICX7450 product 1,080

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 940

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,786

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 2,585

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 3,447

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 4,308

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 750

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,425

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 2,063

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 2,750

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 3,438

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 565

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,074

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,554

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 2,072

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 2,590

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 375

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 713

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,031

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,375

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,719

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 280

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 532

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 770

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,027

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 1,283

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 38

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 72

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 105

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 139

9/26/14 ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations Initial support for ICX7450 174

9/26/14 PCITALY-CEI PWRCD,ITALY,10A,250V,2.5M,CEI 23-16/C13 New power cord for Italy 75
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Modifications
Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

Price Changes:

Effective Date SKUs Description
Previous 

MSRP New MSRP Comments

9/26/14 40G-QSFP-SR4-INT
40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF,  compatible 
with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout-capable, 1-pack 3,995 3,495 Price Decrease

Other Changes: No other changes for September cycle

Effective Date SKUs Description Comments
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Deletions Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

Deletions, consisting of the following:  
No Deletions for September cycle

type of deletion Item L_Description MSRP Product Platform Product Segment Product Family GSA Platform SIN Code

EOL Products (Last Time Order, LTO):

Related Support SKUs removed from the standard price book with renewal versions appearing in the excel support file until end of support:

Other:
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Brocade Confidential and Proprietary Media-Optics Matrix

Current IP - FQ4'14 Brocade Transceiver Qualification and Support Plan of Record (For External Use Only. Updated 9/17/14)

EdgeIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron FastIron NetIron NetIron NetIron NetIron NetIron NetIron ServerIron Brocade Brocade Brocade Brocade Brocade Brocade

 Description Mfg. P/N Brocade orderable P/N CF G

Mgmt  module  
for 

SX800  &  SX1600 
(SX-FI2XGMR4) 
(2-port x 10GE)

Mgmt  module  
for 

SuperX 
(SX-FI12GM-4 

and SX-
FI12GM2-4) 

(12-port x 1GE)

FastIron SX 2x10G 
SFP+ management 

module 
(SX-FI-2XGMR-XL  

and 
SX-FI-2XGMR-XL-

PREM6)

CX-S 
(FCX624S, 
FCX648S, 

FCX624S-HPoE, 
FCX648S-HPoE)

CX-F 
(FCX-624S-

F)

2 x 10GE 
module for 
CX-S  and  

CX-F

CX  
(FCX624, 
FCX648)

FCX-4XG 
(4 x 10GE 

SFP+ 
module for 

FCX)

FCX-4G 
(4 x 1GE SFP 
module for 

FCX)

FCX-2SFPP 
(FCX  2x10G 

SFP+  
module)

SX-FI-8XG 
(FI SX 

8x10G SFP
+)

SX-FI-2XG 
(FI SX 

2x10G SFP
+)

SX-FI-24HF 
(FI SX 
24x1G 
Fiber)

ICX 6610-24, 
6610-24P 
6610-48, 
6610-48P 

ICX 
6610-24F

ICX 6430 
(4-port x 

1Ge uplink/
stack)

ICX 6450 
(4-port x 
10/1 Ge 
uplink/
stack)

ICX 6430-C12 ICX 6450-
C12-P ICX 6650 ICX 7750-48F ICX 7750-48C ICX 

7750-26Q
MLX - 10Gx8 Half 

Slot Module
MLX - 10Gx8-X 

Half Slot Module
MLX 

(24x1G-X)
MLX 

(4x10G-X)
MLX 10Gx24 
SFP+ module

MLX 
(100Gx2-X     

&     
100Gx1-X)

MLXe 4x40G 
QSFP+ module CES 2000 CER / CER-RT

CES 2024F-4X  
&  

CER-RT 
2024F-4X

MLX  
BR-

MLX-100GX2-
CFP2-X2   
&  BR-

MLX-100GX2-
CFP2-M 

(2 x 100GE 
CFP2 ports) 

MLX 
BR-

MLX-10GX20-X2  
 &  BR-

MLX-10GX20-M  
(20 x 10G/1G 
SFP+ ports)

ADX 1000 ADX 4000 ADX 10000 ADX 1000F VDX 6710-54 VDX 6730-76 VDX 6730-32 6910

VDX 8770 
(48 x 10G / 

1G SFP+ 
module) 

VDX 8770 
(12 x 40G 

QSFP+ 
module) 

VDX 8770 
BR-

VDX8770-27
X40G-QSFP-1 

(27 x 40G 
QSFP+ 

module) 

VDX 8770 
BR-

VDX8770-6X
100G-CFP2-1 

(6 x 100G 
CFP2 

module) 

VDX 674 VDX 6740 VDX 2740

 100MbE SFP (FastEthernet)

100Base-FX 
(Non-OM) 33009-000

E1MG-100FX 
(note 10)

EOL 
(9/09) 

(HF/HFE)

EOL 
(9/09)

(OM) Q 
HF (4.0.0) HFE Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(8.0)
Q 

(8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 
(5.5) Q

100Base-FX-IR 
15 km (Non-OM) 33200-100

E1MG-100FX-IR 
(note 10)

EOL 
(9/09) 

(HF/HFE)

EOL 
(9/09)

(OM) Q 
HF (4.1.0) HFE Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(5.5) Q

100Base-FX-LR 
40 km (Non-OM) 33201-100 E1MG-100FX-LR 

(note 10)

EOL 
(9/09) 

(HF/HFE)

EOL 
(9/09)

(OM) Q 
HF (4.1.0) HFE Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(5.5) Q

100Base-BXU 
(Non-OM) 33008-000

E1MG-100BXU 
(note 13)

EOL 
(11/10) 

(HF/HFE)

EOL 
(11/10)

EOL 
(11/10)

EOL 
(11/10)

100Base-BXD 
(Non-OM) 33007-000

E1MG-100BXD 
(note 13)

EOL 
(11/10) 

(HF/HFE)

EOL 
(11/10)

EOL 
(11/10)

EOL 
(11/10)

1GbE SFP
1000Base-SX 

(Non-OM)
33000-000 E1MG-SX 

(note 10)
EOL 

(9/09)
EOL 

(9/09)
EOL 

(9/09)
EOL 

(9/09)
1000Base-SX 

(OM)
33210-100 E1MG-SX-OM (1-pack), E1MG-

SX-OM-8 (8-pack)
Q 

(note 1)
Q 

(note 1)
Q 

(4.0.0) Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(8.0)

Q 
(8.0.01) Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

1000Base-SX 
(OM) - Industrial Temp

57-1000118-01 E1MG-SX-OM-T (1-pack)
Q

1000Base-SX 33062-000
E1MTG-SX 
(note 5)

EOL 
(6/08)

EOL 
(6/08)

EOL 
(6/08)

EOL 
(6/08)

1000Base-SX2  
(2 km) 33010-000

E1MG-SX2-1310 
(note 8)

EOL 
(5/08)

EOL 
(5/08)

EOL 
(5/08)

EOL 
(5/08)

1000Base-LX 
(Non-OM)

33001-000 E1MG-LX 
(note 10)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

1000Base-LX 
(OM)

33211-100 E1MG-LX-OM (1-pack), E1MG-
LX-OM-8 (8-pack)

Q 
(note 1)

Q 
(note 1)

Q 
(4.0.0) Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(8.0)
Q 

(8.0.01) Q Q Q Q Q Q 
(5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

1000Base-LX 
(OM) - Industrial Temp

57-1000119-01 E1MG-LX-OM-T (1-pack)
Q

1000Base-LHA 
(Non-OM)

33003-000 E1MG-LHA 
(note 10)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

EOL 
(9/09)

1000Base-LHA 
(OM)

33212-100 E1MG-LHA-OM Q 
(note 1)

Q 
(note 1)

Q 
(4.0.0) Q Q Q Q 

(FI 8.0.0a) Q Q Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(7.4) Q Q Q Q

1000Base-LHA 
(OM) - Industrial Temp

57-0000194-01 E1MG-LHA-OM-T (1-pack)
Q 

(8.0)
Q 

(8.0.01)
Q 

(5.5) Q

1000Base-LHB 
(Non-OM) 33004-000 E1MG-LHB Q Q Q Q 

(FI 8.0.0a) Q Q Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(8.0)

Q 
(8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 

(5.5) Q

1000Base-BXU 
(Non-OM) 33006-000 E1MG-BXU Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(FI 8.0.20)
Q 

(FI 8.0.20) Q Q Q Q 
(5.5) Q

1000Base-BXD 
(Non-OM) 33005-000 E1MG-BXD Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(FI 8.0.20)
Q 

(FI 8.0.20) Q Q Q Q 
(5.5) Q

1000Base-T 
(copper)

33002-000 E1MG-TX
Q 

(1G only)
Q 

(1G only)
Q 

(1G only)
Q 

(1G only)
Q 

(1G only)

Q 
(7.4) 

(1G only)

Q 
(7.4) 

(1G only)

Q 
(8.0) 

(1G only)

Q 
(8.0.01) 

(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(10/100/1000 

qualified)

Q 
(10/100/1000 

qualified)

Q 
(10/100/1000 

qualified)

Q 
(1G only) 

(5.5)

Q  
(10/100/1000) 

(5.7.0a)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

57-1000042-01 XBR-000190
Q 

(10/100/1000 
qualified) (5.4)

Q 
(10/100/1000 

qualified) (5.7.0a)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

Q 
(1G only)

1000Base-CWDM 00600-291 E1MG-CWDM80-1470 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
(80km) 00600-292 E1MG-CWDM80-1490 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q

(Non-OM) 00600-293 E1MG-CWDM80-1510 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
00600-294 E1MG-CWDM80-1530 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
00600-295 E1MG-CWDM80-1550 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
00600-296 E1MG-CWDM80-1570 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
00600-297 E1MG-CWDM80-1590 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q
00600-298 E1MG-CWDM80-1610 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q (5.7.0a) Q

1GE SFP Direct Attach Copper  Cables
1m - 1Ge SFP copper cable 

(stack) 58-1000036-01 1G-SFP-TWX-0101 (1-pack) Q 
(Stack - 7.4)

Q 
(Stack - 7.4)

Q 
(8.0)

Q 
(8.0.01)

5m - 1Ge SFP copper cable 
(stack) 58-1000037-01 1G-SFP-TWX-0501 (1-pack)

Q 
(Stack - 7.4)

Q 
(Stack - 7.4)

Q 
(8.0)

Q 
(8.0.01)

8GFC SFP+ (Fibre Channel)

8G SWL 57-1000117-01 XBR-000163 (1-pack), 
XBR-000164 (8-pack) Q Q

8G LWL - 10km 57-1000027-01 XBR-000153 (1-pack), 
XBR-000172 (8-pack)

EOL 
(11/2013)

EOL 
(11/2013)

57-1000027-02 XBR-000153 (1-pack), 
XBR-000172 (8-pack) Q Q

8G ELWL - 25km 57-0000080-01 XBR-000174 (1-pack) Q Q

10GbE XFP (All Optical Monitoring)

10GBase-SR XFP 33011-000 10G-XFP-SR (1-pack), 10G-XFP-
SR-4 (4-pack)

Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q Q Q Q

10GBase-LR XFP 
(10 km)

33012-000 10G-XFP-LR (1-pack), 10G-XFP-
LR-4 (4-pack)

Q 
(note 1 & 3) Q Q Q 

(note 1 & 4) Q Q Q Q

10GBase-ER XFP 
(40 km)

33013-000 10G-XFP-ER Q 
(note 1 & 3) Q Q Q 

(note 1 & 4) Q

10GBase-ZR XFP 
(80 km)

33014-000 10G-XFP-ZR Q 
(note 1 & 3) Q Q Q 

(note 1 & 4) Q

10GBase-ZRD DWDM XFP 33107-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1528-77 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

(80km) 33106-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1529-55 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33105-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1530-33 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33104-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1531-12 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33103-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1531-90 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33102-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1532-68 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33101-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1533-47 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33100-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1534-25 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33099-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1535-04 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33098-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1535-82 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33097-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1536-61 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33096-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1537-40 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33095-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1538-19 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33094-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1538-98 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33093-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1539-77 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33092-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1540-56 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33091-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1541-35 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33090-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1542-14 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33089-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1542-94 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33088-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1543-73 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33087-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1544-53 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33086-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1545-32 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33085-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1546-12 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33084-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1546-92 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33083-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1547-72 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33082-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1548-51 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33081-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1549-32 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33080-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1550-12 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33079-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1550-92 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33078-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1551-72 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33077-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1552-52 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33076-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1553-33 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33075-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1554-13 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33074-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1554-94 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33073-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1555-75 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33072-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1556-55 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33071-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1557-36 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33070-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1558-17 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33069-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1558-98 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33068-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1559-79 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33067-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1560-61 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33066-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1561-42 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33065-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1562-23 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33064-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1563-05 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

33063-000 10G-XFP-ZRD-1563-86 Q 
(note 1 & 3)

Q Q Q 
(note 1 & 4)

Q

10GBase-LRM XFP 
33124-000 10G-XFP-1310-MM

EOL 
(6/12)

 

57-1000116-01 10G-XFP-1310-LRM
Q 

(7.3)
Q 

(5.2.01)

10GBase-CX4 XFP 
(copper) 33108-000 10G-XFP-CX4 EOL 

(6/12)
EOL 

(6/12)
EOL 

(6/12)

10GbE SFP+ (All Optical Monitoring)

10GE SR SFP+
57-0000075-01 10G-SFPP-SR (1-pk); 

10G-SFPP-SR-8 (8-pk)
Q 

(8.0.00) Q Q Q 
(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

(5.5)
Q 

(5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q
Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

Q
Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

Q

10GE LR SFP+
57-0000076-01 10G-SFPP-LR (1-pk); 10G-SFPP-

LR-8 (8-pk)
Q 

(8.0.00) Q Q Q 
(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 

(7.4) Q Q Q Q Q Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q

Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

Q
Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

Q

10GBase-ER SFP+

57-0000085-01 10G-SFPP-ER (1-pk)
Q 

(8.0.00)
Q 

(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(FI 8.0.01) Q Q (5.1.00c and 

5.0.00f) Q Q Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.7.0a)

Q 
"

(Nos 3.0.1)

Q 
"

(Nos 3.0.1)

Q 
"

(Nos 3.0.1)
Q Q

10GBase-LRM SFP+
57-0000084-01 10G-SFPP-LRM Q 

(8.0.00)
Q 

(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4)

Q 
(5.7.0a) Q

10GBase-USR SFP+
57-1000130-01 10G-SFPP-USR (1-pk); 10G-

SFPP-USR-8 (8-pk)
Q 

(8.0.00)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.3.00e)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.4)
Q 

(7.4) Q Q Q 
(5.4.00)

Q 
(5.4.00) Q Q 

(5.5)
Q 

(5.7.0a)
Q 

(2.1.1)
Q 

(2.1.1)
Q 

(2.1.1) Q
Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

Q
Q (via QSA 
adapter) 
(note 15)

57-1000130-02 10G-SFPP-USR-8-E (8-pk) Q Q Q Q 
(5.7.0a)

10GBase-ZRD Tunable 
DWDM 80km SFP+ 57-1000266-01 10G-SFPP-ZRD-T

Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.5)

Q 
(5.7.0a)

10GBase-ZR 80km SFP+ 57-1000180-01 10G-SFPP-ZR Q 
(5.4.00a)

Q 
(5.4.00a) Q Q 

(5.5)
Q 

(5.7.0a)

 10G SFP+ Direct Attached Cables

1m cable Twinax copper 58-1000026-01 10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 (1-pack), 
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 (8-pack)

Q 
(8.0.00) Q Q Q 

(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4) Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q 

(5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q Q
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3m cable Twinax copper 58-1000027-01 10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 (1-pack), 
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 (8-pack)

Q 
(8.0.00) Q Q Q 

(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4) Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q 

(5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q Q

5m cable Twinax copper 58-1000023-01
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 (1-pack), 
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 (8-pack)

Q 
(8.0.00) Q Q Q 

(7.3.00e) Q Q Q Q Q 
(7.4) Q Q Q Q Q Q (5.5) Q 

(5.7.0a) Q Q Q Q Q Q

7m Active Optical Cable 57-1000273-01 10GE-SFPP-AOC-0701  (1-pack) Q (5.6) Q (5.6) Q (5.6) Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

10m Active Optical Cable 57-1000274-01 10GE-SFPP-AOC-1001  (1-pack) Q (5.6) Q (5.6) Q (5.6) Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

Q 
(4.1.2a)

40GBASE QSFP+ Direct Attach Cables
1m - 40GE QSFP+ cable 

(stacking only) 58-0000033-01 40G-QSFP-C-0101 (1-pack) Q  
(Stacking)

Q 
(Stacking)

5m - 40GE QSFP+ cable 
(stacking only) 58-0000035-01 40G-QSFP-C-0501 (1-pack) Q  

(Stacking)
Q 

(Stacking)

4x10GE QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ 
copper cable - 1m 58-0000051-01 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 (1-

pack) Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)

4x10GE QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ 
copper cable - 3m 58-0000052-01

40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301 (1-
pack) Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

4x10GE QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ 
copper cable - 5m 58-0000053-01

40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501 (1-
pack) Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

40GE QSFP to QSFP Active 
copper cable - 1m 58-0000041-01

40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 (1-
pack)

Q 
(FI 8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

40GE QSFP to QSFP Active 
copper cable - 3m 58-0000042-01 40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 (1-

pack)
Q 

(FI 8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)

40GE QSFP to QSFP Active 
copper cable - 5m 58-0000043-01

40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 (1-
pack)

Q 
(FI 8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 

(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

Q 
(NOS 4.1.0)

40GbE QSFP+ (All Optical Monitoring)

40GBase-SR4 QSFP+  
(module) 

(Standard version, non-
breakout)

57-1000128-01 40G-QSFP-SR4
Q  

(Stacking: FI 
7.3.00d)

Q  
(Stacking: FI 

7.3.00d)
Q Q Q Q Q 

(5.6) Q Q Q Q Q

40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ 
(module) 

(Interoperable w/ 10GBASE-
SR, breakout capable)

57-1000129-01 40G-QSFP-SR4-INT Q Q 
(NOS 4.1.0) Q Q Q Q

40GBase-eSR4 QSFP+  
(module) 57-1000296-01 40G-QSFP-eSR4 Q 

(NOS 4.1.2a)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.2a)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.2a)

40GBASE-LR4 10km QSFP+ 57-1000263-01 40G-QSFP-LR4 Q 
(FI 8.0.01) Q Q Q Q 

(5.6)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)
Q 

(NOS 4.1.0)

100GE CFP

100GBase-SR10 57-0000087-01 100G-CFP-SR10 Q 
(5.4)

100GBase-LR4 
(10km) (SC connector) 57-0000086-01 100G-CFP-LR4-10KM Q

100GBase-10x10 
(10km) (Non-OM) 57-0000093-01 100G-CFP-10X10-10KM EOL 

(9/2012)

(OM) 57-0000095-01 100G-CFP-10X10-10KM-OM Q 
(5.2.00b)

100GBase-10x10 
(2km) (Non-OM) 57-0000092-01 100G-CFP-10X10-2KM EOL 

(9/2012)

(OM) 57-0000094-01  100G-CFP-10X10-2KM-OM Q 
(5.2.00b)

100GBase-ER4 57-1000131-01 100G-CFP-ER4-40KM Q 
(5.4)

100GE CFP2

100GBase-SR10 57-1000284-01 100G-CFP2-SR10 Q 
(5.7) Q

100GBase-LR4 (10km) 57-1000285-01 100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM Q 
(5.7) Q

Notes:
For All Items:  This matrix is provided by the Brocade Transceiver Core Team to summarize both currently qualified/supported transceivers and devices we plan to qualify

in the near future. Any devices with status "PQ" or "POR" have not completed qualification testing. Brocade reserves the right to change our qualification 
plan and remove or disqualify any devices or suppliers that do not successfully complete our qualification process regardless of reason.

For All Items:  Dates reflect availability of qualification reports from Brocade HW Engineering
Note (1): Supported without Optical Monitoring
Note (2): Will not show up in the "sh media" command 
Note (3): SX-FI42XGW module supports WAN mode
Note (4): All XMR and RX 10GE modules support WAN mode
Note (5): EOL: Please reference Supplier JDSU PDN-SGP-0054 (SFP-SX Refresh) for E1MTG-SX's EOL (effective Jun 08). Please also refer to Brocade Marketing Advisory 194.
Note (6): EOL: Please reference Supplier Hitachi TE09-029 for 10G-XNPK-LX4's EOL (effective Apr 09). Please also refer to Brocade Marketing Advisory 194.
Note (7): EOL: Please reference Supplier OBS013009FO1 for HFCT-721XPD-FD1's and HFCT-721XPD-FD2's EOL (effective Jan 09). These transceivers are 10GBase-LR XFP devices.
Note (8): EOL:  Oplink (OCP) TRPAG1XRPBSS-FY (E1MG-SX2-1310) was EOL'ed by the supplier in May'08. Please also refer to Brocade Marketing Advisory 194.
Note (9): EOL: Please reference Supplier PCN-0242 for Source Photonics FTM-33X0C-X03G-FOU (10G-XFP-1310-MMF)'s EOL. Please also refer to Brocade Marketing Advisory 194.
Note (10): EOL: The following Non-Optical-Monitoring transceivers have been EOL'ed via Brocade Marketing Advisory 194 - (1) E1MG-100FX  (2) E1MG-100FX-IR  (3) E1MG-100FX-LR  (4) E1MG-SX  (5) E1MG-LX  (6) E1MG-LHA.
Note (11): EOL: 10G-XNPK-CX4 has been EOL'ed via Marketing Advisory 196.
Note (12): EOL: An EOL notice (Marketing Advisory 198) has been sent out for 10G-XNPK-SR, 10G-XNPK-LR, and 10G-XNPK-ER. The Last Buy & Last Ship dates are 10/15/2010 and 12/15/2010 respectively.
Note (13): EOL: An EOL notice (Marketing Advisory 199) has been sent out for E1MG-100BXU and E1MG-100BXD. The Last Buy & Last Ship dates are 9/30/2010 and 11/30/2010 respectively.
Note (15): The Mellanox QSA QSFP-to-SFP+ adapter (p/n = MAM1Q00A) can be used on the 40GE QSFP+ ports of VDX8770 12x40G module and the VDX6740T switch. See the Boutique tab for more information on the adapter.

This adapter allows these Brocade 10GE SFP+ transceivers to be used in the 40GE QSFP+ ports.

Q Qualified

PQ Pending Qualification - Qualification has begun on parts selected.  Support contingent on successfully passing qualification.

POR Brocade has agreed to do this qualification however, qualification has not begun.

S Device is supported by Brocade but has not been qualified

EOL End-of-life by Brocade and/or Supplier. Brocade will continue to provide support for previously qualified transceiver/switch combinations for customers with valid support contracts

DQ Disqualified

QS Qualification efforts suspended. Product not qualified or supported by Brocade

TBD Qual/Support plans for this SFP/product combo under evaluation. Status and qual/support milestones will be clarified in the next matrix release
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Media-Optics
Media-Optics Price List

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

OPTICS
100G-CFP-10x10-10KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 10 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $39,500 A
100G-CFP-10x10-2KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 2 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $29,500 A
100G-CFP-ER4-40KM 100 GbE CFP optic (LC), ER4, for distances up to 40 km over SMF $159,500 A
100G-CFP-LR4-10km 100 GbE CFP optic (SC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
100G-CFP-SR10 GBE CFP OPTIC (MPO 2X12), SR10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 100 M OVER MMF $12,500 A
100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM 100 GbE CFP2 optic (LC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
100G-CFP2-SR10 100 GbE CFP2 optic, SR10, for distances up to 100 m over MMF, 1-pack $12,500 A
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF $1,495 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8-E 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC) w/ -13dBm Rx sensitivity, 100m over MMF, 8-pack $9,950 A
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80km over SMF $16,000 A
10G-SFPP-ZRD-T 10GBASE-ZRD TUNABLE DWDM 80 KM SFP+ $19,900 A

10G-XFP-1310-LRM
Pluggable 10GbE XFP transceiver (LC), 1310 nm serial for use on multimode fiber (FDDIgrade), up to 220 meters MM fiber, compatible 
with 10GBASE-LRM optics $2,135 A

10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
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10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A
1G-SFP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED 1G SFP COPPER CABLE, 1M, STACKING CABLE $150 A
1G-SFP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED 1G SFP COPPER CABLE, 5M, STACKING CABLE $260 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 1m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 3m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 5m, 1-pack $950 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A

40G-QSFP-SR4-INT 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF,  compatible with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout-capable, 1-pack $3,495 A
40G-QSFP-eSR4 40GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 300m over MMF, 1-pack $3,995 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHA-OM-T 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable (70km), Industrial Temperature $4,400 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
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E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-LX-OM-T 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature $1,150 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-SX-OM-T 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature $550 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A
XBR-000163 FRU,SFP+,SWL,8G,1PK,BR $269 A
XBR-000164 FRU,SFP+,SWL,8G,8PK,BR $1,631 A
XBR-000190 FRU,SFP,1GE COPPER,1-PK, ROHS $374 A
XBR-000192 FRU,SFP+,SWL,16G,1PK,BR $1,145 A
XBR-000193 FRU,SFP+,SWL,16G,8PK,BR $7,885 A
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VDX
VDX 6710

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
BR-VDX6710-54-F

VDX 6710, INCLUDES 48 PORTS OF 1GBE COPPER AND 6 SFP+ PORTS OF 1/10GIGABIT ETHERNET WITH PORT SIDE INTAKE 
AIRFLOW PORTS ONLY, DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTICS. COMES WITH TWO 250W POWER SUPPLIES $9,500 A

BR-VDX6710-54-R
VDX 6710, INCLUDES 48 PORTS OF 1GBE COPPER AND 6 SFP+ PORTS OF 1/10GIGABIT ETHERNET WITH PORT SIDE 
EXHAUST AIRFLOW PORTS ONLY, DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTICS. COMES WITH TWO 250W POWER SUPPLIES $9,500 A

XBR-VDX6710-54-F
VDX 6710, INCLUDES 48 PORTS OF 1GBE COPPER AND 6 SFP+ PORTS OF 1/10GIGABIT ETHERNET WITH PORT SIDE INTAKE 
AIRFLOW PORTS ONLY, DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTICS. COMES WITH TWO 250W POWER SUPPLIES $9,500 A

XBR-VDX6710-54-R
VDX 6710, INCLUDES 48 PORTS OF 1GBE COPPER AND 6 SFP+ PORTS OF 1/10GIGABIT ETHERNET WITH PORT SIDE 
EXHAUST AIRFLOW PORTS ONLY, DOES NOT INCLUDE OPTICS. COMES WITH TWO 250W POWER SUPPLIES $9,500 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
BR-VDX6710-54VCS-01 VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 $750 A
PCCHINA-IEC309 Power Cord, China, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 110V, 2.5M $75 N
PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N

XBR-250WPSAC-F
FRU 250W AC Power Supply and integrated fan assembly with non-port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-F, VDX6720-24-F, 
VDX6740-F, VDX6710-F $595 A

XBR-250WPSAC-R
FRU 250W AC Power Supply  and integrated fan assembly with port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-R, VDX6720-24-R, VDX 6740-
R $595 A

XBR-DCX-0131 USB Flash Drive,2GB $222 A
XBR-R000030 Serial Cable (RJ-45 Connector) $50 A
XBR-R000291 FRU, 6510/6505/6710/6740 FIXED RACK MOUNT KIT for 4 post racks $175 A
XBR-R000292 FRU, 6510/6505/6710/6740 MID-MOUNT KIT for 2 post racks $175 A
XBR-R000293 Flush mount kit for 2 post racks for VDX6710/VDX 6740 $150 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
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10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A

SUPPORT
6710-54-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $400 N
6710-54-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $760 N
6710-54-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $1,100 N
6710-54-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $1,467 N
6710-54-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $1,833 N
6710-54-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $320 N
6710-54-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $608 N
6710-54-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $880 N
6710-54-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $1,173 N
6710-54-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $1,467 N
6710-54-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $250 N
6710-54-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $475 N
6710-54-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $688 N
6710-54-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $917 N
6710-54-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $1,146 N
6710-54-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $200 N
6710-54-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $380 N
6710-54-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $550 N
6710-54-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $733 N
6710-54-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $917 N
6710-54-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $170 N
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6710-54-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $323 N
6710-54-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $468 N
6710-54-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $623 N
6710-54-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $779 N
6710-54-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 1 YR $150 N
6710-54-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 2 YR $285 N
6710-54-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 3 YR $413 N
6710-54-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 4 YR $550 N
6710-54-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6710-54 5 YR $688 N
6710V-54-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 1 YR $135 N
6710V-54-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 2 YR $257 N
6710V-54-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 3 YR $371 N
6710V-54-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 4 YR $495 N
6710V-54-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6710-54 5 YR $619 N
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VDX
VDX 6720

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
BR-VDX6720-24FCOE-01 Software License to enable FCoE on VDX-6720-16 or VDX-6720-24 $6,960 A
BR-VDX6720-24POD-01 8-PORT Ports on Demand License for VDX6720-16 to make all 24 ports enabled $5,920 A
BR-VDX6720-24VCS-01 Software License to enable VCS on  VDX6720-24 or VDX6720-16 $3,600 A
BR-VDX6720-60FCOE-01 Software License to enable FCoE on VDX-6720-40, VDX-6720-60 $17,400 A
BR-VDX6720-60POD-01 10-PORT Ports on Demand License for VDX6720-40 to enable 10 more ports $7,400 A
BR-VDX6720-60VCS-01 Software License to enable VCS on VDX6720-60 or VDX6720-40 $9,000 A

SUPPORT
VDX24F-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  FCoE Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 1 YR $1,255 N
VDX24F-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  FCoE Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 2 YR $2,385 N
VDX24F-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  FCoE Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 3 YR $3,451 N
VDX24F-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  FCoE Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 4 YR $4,602 N
VDX24F-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  FCoE Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 5 YR $5,752 N
VDX24VC-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 1 YR $650 N
VDX24VC-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 2 YR $1,235 N
VDX24VC-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 3 YR $1,788 N
VDX24VC-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 4 YR $2,383 N
VDX24VC-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 16P & 24P 5 YR $2,979 N
VDX60F-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX 6720 40P & 60P FCOE SW LIC 1 YR $3,130 N
VDX60F-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX 6720 40P & 60P FCOE SW LIC 2 YR $5,947 N
VDX60F-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX 6720 40P & 60P FCOE SW LIC 3 YR $8,608 N
VDX60F-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX 6720 40P & 60P FCOE SW LIC 4 YR $11,477 N
VDX60F-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX 6720 40P & 60P FCOE SW LIC 5 YR $14,346 N
VDX60VC-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 40P & 60P 1 YR $1,620 N
VDX60VC-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 40P & 60P 2 YR $3,078 N
VDX60VC-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 40P & 60P 3 YR $4,455 N
VDX60VC-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 40P & 60P 4 YR $5,940 N
VDX60VC-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  VCS Lic for VDX 6720 40P & 60P 5 YR $7,425 N
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VDX
VDX 6730

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
BR-VDX6730-16-F VDX 6730, 16P SFP+, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $10,720 A
BR-VDX6730-16-R VDX 6730, 16P SFP+, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $10,720 A
BR-VDX6730-24-F VDX 6730, 24P SFP+, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $16,080 A
BR-VDX6730-24-R VDX 6730, 24P SFP+, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $16,080 A
BR-VDX6730-32-FCoE-F Bundled SKU includes : BR-VDX6730-24-F, XBR-VDXFCOE-01,BR-VDX6730-24VCS-01 $30,680 A
BR-VDX6730-32-FCoE-R Bundled SKU includes : BR-VDX6730-24-R, XBR-VDXFCOE-01,BR-VDX6730-24VCS-01 $30,680 A
BR-VDX6730-40-F VDX 6730, 40P SFP+, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $26,800 A
BR-VDX6730-40-R VDX 6730, 40P SFP+, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $26,800 A
BR-VDX6730-60-F VDX 6730, 60P SFP+, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $40,200 A
BR-VDX6730-60-R VDX 6730, 60P SFP+, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $40,200 A
BR-VDX6730-76-FCoE-F VDX 6730,60P SFP+,16 8G FC,FC optics,VCS Lic,FCoE Lic,AC,Non-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $75,200 A
BR-VDX6730-76-FCoE-R VDX 6730,60P SFP+,16 8G FC,FC optics,VCS Lic,FCoE Lic,AC,PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $75,200 A
XBR-VDX6730-16-F VDX 6730, 16P SFP+, FRU, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $10,720 A
XBR-VDX6730-16-R VDX 6730, 16P SFP+, FRU, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $10,720 A
XBR-VDX6730-32-FCoE-F VDX 6730, 24P SFP+, 8 8G FC, FC optics, VCS Lic, FCoE Lic, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $30,680 A
XBR-VDX6730-32-FCoE-R VDX 6730, 24P SFP+, 8 8G FC, FC optics, VCS Lic, FCoE Lic, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $30,680 A
XBR-VDX6730-40-F VDX 6730, 40P SFP+, FRU, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $26,800 A
XBR-VDX6730-40-R VDX 6730, 40P SFP+, FRU, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $26,800 A
XBR-VDX6730-76-FCoE-F VDX 6730, 60P SFP+, 16 8G FC, FC optics,VCS Lic, FCoE Lic, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $75,200 A
XBR-VDX6730-76-FCoE-R VDX 6730, 60P SFP+, 16 8G FC, FC optics, VCS Lic, FCoE Lic, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $75,200 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
BR-VDX6730-24POD-01 8-PORT POD LICENSE FOR VDX6730-16 $5,920 A
BR-VDX6730-24VCS-01 VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 $3,600 A
BR-VDX6730-60POD-01 10-PORT POD LICENSE FOR VDX6730-40 $7,400 A
BR-VDX6730-60VCS-01 VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 $9,000 A
PCCHINA-IEC309 Power Cord, China, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 110V, 2.5M $75 N
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PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N
XBR-000306 4 post railkit $300 A
XBR-000307 2 post railkit $150 A

XBR-250WPSAC-F
FRU 250W AC Power Supply and integrated fan assembly with non-port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-F, VDX6720-24-F, 
VDX6740-F, VDX6710-F $595 A

XBR-250WPSAC-R
FRU 250W AC Power Supply  and integrated fan assembly with port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-R, VDX6720-24-R, VDX 6740-
R $595 A

XBR-500WPSAC-F FRU 500W AC Power Supply  with NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST for VDX6720/VDX6730 2RU units $645 A
XBR-500WPSAC-R FRU 500W AC Power Supply  withPORT SIDE EXHAUST airflow for VDX6720/VDX6730 2RU units $645 A
XBR-DCX-0131 USB Flash Drive,2GB $222 A
XBR-FAN-80-F FRU FAN, 80MM, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $275 A
XBR-FAN-80-R FRU FAN, 80MM, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AF $275 A
XBR-R000030 Serial Cable (RJ-45 Connector) $50 A
XBR-R000162 Fixed Rack Mount Kit $129 A
XBR-VDXFCOE-01 FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 $11,000 A
XBR-VDXFCOE-02 FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 $26,000 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
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E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
XBR-000190 FRU,SFP,1GE COPPER,1-PK, ROHS $374 A

SUPPORT
6730-24-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $2,370 N
6730-24-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $4,503 N
6730-24-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $6,518 N
6730-24-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $8,690 N
6730-24-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $10,863 N
6730-24-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $1,895 N
6730-24-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $3,601 N
6730-24-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $5,211 N
6730-24-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $6,948 N
6730-24-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $8,685 N
6730-24-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $1,480 N
6730-24-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $2,812 N
6730-24-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $4,070 N
6730-24-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $5,427 N
6730-24-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $6,783 N
6730-24-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $1,185 N
6730-24-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $2,252 N
6730-24-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $3,259 N
6730-24-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $4,345 N
6730-24-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $5,431 N
6730-24-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $1,005 N
6730-24-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $1,910 N
6730-24-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $2,764 N
6730-24-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $3,685 N
6730-24-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $4,606 N
6730-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 1 YR $150 N
6730-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 2 YR $285 N
6730-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 3 YR $413 N
6730-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 4 YR $550 N
6730-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-24P & 16P 5 YR $688 N

6730-32-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $7,630 N

6730-32-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $14,497 N
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6730-32-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $20,983 N

6730-32-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $27,977 N

6730-32-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $34,971 N

6730-32-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $4,525 N

6730-32-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $8,598 N

6730-32-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $12,444 N

6730-32-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $16,592 N

6730-32-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $20,740 N

6730-32-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $4,110 N

6730-32-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $7,809 N

6730-32-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $11,303 N

6730-32-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $15,070 N

6730-32-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $18,838 N

6730-32-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $3,815 N

6730-32-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $7,249 N

6730-32-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $10,491 N

6730-32-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $13,988 N

6730-32-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $17,485 N

6730-32-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $3,635 N

6730-32-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $6,907 N

6730-32-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $9,996 N

6730-32-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $13,328 N

6730-32-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $16,660 N
6730-32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $150 N
6730-32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $285 N
6730-32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $413 N
6730-32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $550 N
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6730-32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-32 BUNDLE, 24P SFP + 8 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $688 N
6730-60-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $4,110 N
6730-60-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $7,809 N
6730-60-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $11,303 N
6730-60-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $15,070 N
6730-60-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $18,838 N
6730-60-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $3,290 N
6730-60-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $6,251 N
6730-60-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $9,048 N
6730-60-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $12,063 N
6730-60-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $15,079 N
6730-60-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $2,570 N
6730-60-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $4,883 N
6730-60-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $7,068 N
6730-60-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $9,423 N
6730-60-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $11,779 N
6730-60-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $2,055 N
6730-60-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $3,905 N
6730-60-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $5,651 N
6730-60-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $7,535 N
6730-60-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $9,419 N
6730-60-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $1,745 N
6730-60-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $3,316 N
6730-60-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $4,799 N
6730-60-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $6,398 N
6730-60-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $7,998 N
6730-60-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 1 YR $150 N
6730-60-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 2 YR $285 N
6730-60-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 3 YR $413 N
6730-60-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 4 YR $550 N
6730-60-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6730-60P & 40P 5 YR $688 N

6730-76-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $16,710 N

6730-76-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $31,749 N

6730-76-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $45,953 N
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6730-76-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $61,270 N

6730-76-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $76,588 N

6730-76-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $9,590 N

6730-76-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $18,221 N

6730-76-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $26,373 N

6730-76-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $35,163 N

6730-76-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $43,954 N

6730-76-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $8,870 N

6730-76-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $16,853 N

6730-76-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $24,393 N

6730-76-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $32,523 N

6730-76-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $40,654 N

6730-76-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $8,355 N

6730-76-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $15,875 N

6730-76-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $22,976 N

6730-76-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $30,635 N

6730-76-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $38,294 N

6730-76-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $8,045 N

6730-76-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $15,286 N

6730-76-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $22,124 N

6730-76-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $29,498 N

6730-76-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $36,873 N
6730-76-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 1 YR $150 N
6730-76-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 2 YR $285 N
6730-76-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 3 YR $413 N
6730-76-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 4 YR $550 N
6730-76-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX 6730-60 BUNDLE, 60P SFP + 16 8G FC, FC optics, AC, VCS & FCoE included 5 YR $688 N
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6730F-24-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 1 YR $1,980 N
6730F-24-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 2 YR $3,762 N
6730F-24-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 3 YR $5,445 N
6730F-24-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 4 YR $7,260 N
6730F-24-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE - 8 8G FC ports, 8 FC optics FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 5 YR $9,075 N

6730F-60-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 1 YR $4,680 N

6730F-60-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 2 YR $8,892 N

6730F-60-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 3 YR $12,870 N

6730F-60-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 4 YR $17,160 N

6730F-60-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, FCOE S/W LICENSE- 16 8G FC ports, 16 FC optics FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 5 YR $21,450 N
6730V-24-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 1 YR $650 N
6730V-24-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 2 YR $1,235 N
6730V-24-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 3 YR $1,788 N
6730V-24-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 4 YR $2,383 N
6730V-24-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-24, VDX6730-16 5 YR $2,979 N
6730V-60-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 1 YR $1,620 N
6730V-60-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 2 YR $3,078 N
6730V-60-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 3 YR $4,455 N
6730V-60-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 4 YR $5,940 N
6730V-60-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6730-60, VDX6730-40 5 YR $7,425 N
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VDX
VDX 6740

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES 6740
BR-VDX6740-24-F VDX 6740, 24P SFP+ PORTS ONLY- NO OPTICS, AC, NONPORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $15,995 A
BR-VDX6740-24-R VDX 6740, 24P SFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $15,995 A
BR-VDX6740-48-F VDX 6740,48P SFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, NONPORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $25,995 A
BR-VDX6740-48-R VDX 6740, 48P SFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $25,995 A

BR-VDX6740-64-ALLSW-F VDX 6740 BUNDLE, 64P SFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, VCS LIC, FCOE LIC, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $49,995 A

BR-VDX6740-64-ALLSW-R VDX 6740 BUNDLE, 64P SFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, VCS LIC, FCOE LIC, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $49,995 A
BR-VDX6740-64-F VDX 6740,48P SFP+ PORTS and 4P QSFP+ Only,NO OPTICS, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $34,995 A
BR-VDX6740-64-R VDX 6740,48P SFP+ PORTS and 4P QSFP+ ports ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $34,995 A

SWITCHES 6740T
BR-VDX6740T-24-F VDX 6740T, 24P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $16,995 A
BR-VDX6740T-24-R VDX 6740T, 24P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $16,995 A
BR-VDX6740T-48-F VDX 6740T, 48P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $26,995 A
BR-VDX6740T-48-R VDX 6740T, 48P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $26,995 A

BR-VDX6740T-64-ALLSW-F
VDX 6740T BUNDLE, 48P 10GB-T PORTS and 4P QSFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, VCS LIC, FCOE LIC, AC, NONPORT SIDE 
EXHAUST AIRFLOW $51,995 A

BR-VDX6740T-64-ALLSW-R
VDX 6740T BUNDLE, 48P 10GB-T PORTS and 4P QSFP+ PORTS ONLY - NO OPTICS, VCS LIC, FCOE LIC, AC, PORT SIDE 
EXHAUST AIRFLOW $51,995 A

BR-VDX6740T-64-F VDX 6740T, 48P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY and 4P QSFP+ - NO OPTICS, AC, NONPORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $36,995 A
BR-VDX6740T-64-R VDX 6740T, 48P 10GB-T PORTS ONLY and 4P QSFP+ - NO OPTICS, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $36,995 A

SWITCHES 6740T-1G
BR-VDX6740T-56-1G-F

VDX 6740T, 48P 1GBASE-T PORTS,2 40GBE QSFP+ , UPGRADABLE TO 10GBASE-T VIA LICENSE ONLY- NO OPTICS, AC, 
NONPORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $14,995 A

BR-VDX6740T-56-1G-R
VDX 6740T, 48P 1GBASE-T PORTS,2 40GBE QSFP+ , UPGRADABLE TO 10GBASE-T VIA LICENSE ONLY- NO OPTICS, AC, PORT 
SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $14,995 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-0701 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 7m, 1-pack $360 A
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-1001 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 10m, 1-pack $410 A
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BR-VDX6740-2X40G-POD 2-PORT 40G Ports on Demand(POD) LICENSE FOR VDX6740 AND VDX6740T $4,800 A
BR-VDX6740-8X10G-POD 8-PORT 10G SFP+ Ports on Demand(POD)LICENSE FOR VDX6740 and VDX6740T $4,400 A
BR-VDX6740-ALLSW VCS S/W LICENSE and FCOE S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6740 AND VDX6740T $15,000 A
BR-VDX6740-FCOE FCOE S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6740 AND 6740T $12,000 A
BR-VDX6740-VCS VCS S/W LICENSE FOR VDX6740 AND VDX6740T $7,000 A
PCCHINA-IEC309 Power Cord, China, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 110V, 2.5M $75 N
PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N

XBR-250WPSAC-F
FRU 250W AC Power Supply and integrated fan assembly with non-port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-F, VDX6720-24-F, 
VDX6740-F, VDX6710-F $595 A

XBR-250WPSAC-R
FRU 250W AC Power Supply  and integrated fan assembly with port side exhaust airflow for VDX-6720-16-R, VDX6720-24-R, VDX 6740-
R $595 A

XBR-DCX-0131 USB Flash Drive,2GB $222 A
XBR-R000030 Serial Cable (RJ-45 Connector) $50 A
XBR-R000291 FRU, 6510/6505/6710/6740 FIXED RACK MOUNT KIT for 4 post racks $175 A
XBR-R000292 FRU, 6510/6505/6710/6740 MID-MOUNT KIT for 2 post racks $175 A
XBR-R000293 Flush mount kit for 2 post racks for VDX6710/VDX 6740 $150 A
XBR-VDX6740-24-F FRU VDX 6740, 24P SFP+,  AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $15,995 A
XBR-VDX6740-24-R FRU VDX 6740, 24P SFP+,  AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $15,995 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES 6740T
XBR-500WPSAC-01-F FRU 500W AC Power Supply and integrated fan assembly with Non Port side exhaust airflow for VDX6740-T $700 A
XBR-500WPSAC-01-R FRU 500W AC Power Supply and integrated fan assembly with Port side exhaust airflow for VDX 6740-T $700 A
XBR-AC-FAN-F FRU AC fan assembly with Non port side Exhaust airflow for VDX6740T-F $200 A
XBR-AC-FAN-R FRU AC fan assembly with  port side Exhaust airflow for VDX6740T-R $200 A
XBR-R000294 FRU, UNIVERSAL 2 POST MID MOUNT KIT/FLUSH MOUNT KIT, VDX6740T /VDX 6740T-1G $315 A
XBR-R000295 FRU,UNIVERSAL RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH RCK, VDX 6740T/VDX6740T-1G $430 A
XBR-VDX6740T-24-F FRU VDX 6740T, 24P 10GB-T,  AC, NON-PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $16,995 A
XBR-VDX6740T-24-R FRU VDX 6740T, 24P 10GB-T, AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $16,995 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES 6740T-1G
BR-VDX6740T-1G-16X10G-CODSW,16-PORT 10G Capaccity on Demand LIC FOR VDX6740T-1G $6,600 A

XBR-VDX6740T-56-1G-F
FRU, VDX 6740T, 48P 1GBASE-T PORTS,2 40GBE QSFP+ , UPGRADABLE TO 10GBASE-T VIA LICENSE ONLY- NO OPTICS, AC, 
NONPORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $14,995 A

XBR-VDX6740T-56-1G-R
FRU, VDX 6740T-1G, 48P 1GBASE-T PORTS,2 40GBE QSFP+ , UPGRADABLE TO 10GBASE-T VIA LICENSE ONLY- NO OPTICS, 
AC, PORT SIDE EXHAUST AIRFLOW $14,995 A

OPTICS
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10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 1m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 3m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 5m, 1-pack $950 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A

40G-QSFP-SR4-INT 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF,  compatible with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout-capable, 1-pack $3,495
A - price 
decrease

40G-QSFP-eSR4 40GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 300m over MMF, 1-pack $3,995 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
XBR-000163 FRU,SFP+,SWL,8G,1PK,BR $269 A
XBR-000164 FRU,SFP+,SWL,8G,8PK,BR $1,631 A
XBR-000190 FRU,SFP,1GE COPPER,1-PK, ROHS $374 A
XBR-000192 FRU,SFP+,SWL,16G,1PK,BR $1,145 A
XBR-000193 FRU,SFP+,SWL,16G,8PK,BR $7,885 A

SUPPORT
6740-1G-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $1,500 N
6740-1G-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $2,850 N
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6740-1G-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $4,125 N
6740-1G-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $5,500 N
6740-1G-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $6,875 N
6740-1G-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $1,200 N
6740-1G-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $2,280 N
6740-1G-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $3,300 N
6740-1G-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $4,400 N
6740-1G-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $5,500 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $940 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $1,786 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $2,585 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $3,447 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $4,308 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $750 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $1,425 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $2,063 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $2,750 N
6740-1G-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $3,438 N
6740-1G-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $640 N
6740-1G-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $1,216 N
6740-1G-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $1,760 N
6740-1G-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $2,347 N
6740-1G-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $2,933 N
6740-1G-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 1 YR $150 N
6740-1G-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 2 YR $285 N
6740-1G-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 3 YR $413 N
6740-1G-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 4 YR $550 N
6740-1G-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G 5 YR $688 N
6740-24-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $1,600 N
6740-24-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $3,040 N
6740-24-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $4,400 N
6740-24-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $5,867 N
6740-24-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $7,333 N
6740-24-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $1,280 N
6740-24-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $2,432 N
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6740-24-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $3,520 N
6740-24-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $4,693 N
6740-24-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $5,867 N
6740-24-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $1,000 N
6740-24-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $1,900 N
6740-24-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $2,750 N
6740-24-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $3,667 N
6740-24-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $4,583 N
6740-24-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $800 N
6740-24-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $1,520 N
6740-24-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $2,200 N
6740-24-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $2,933 N
6740-24-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $3,667 N
6740-24-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $680 N
6740-24-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $1,292 N
6740-24-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $1,870 N
6740-24-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $2,493 N
6740-24-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $3,117 N
6740-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 1 YR $150 N
6740-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 2 YR $285 N
6740-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 3 YR $413 N
6740-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 4 YR $550 N
6740-24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-24port, VDX6740T-24port 5 YR $688 N
6740-64-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $3,200 N
6740-64-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $6,080 N
6740-64-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $8,800 N
6740-64-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $11,733 N
6740-64-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $14,667 N
6740-64-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $2,560 N
6740-64-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $4,864 N
6740-64-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $7,040 N
6740-64-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $9,387 N
6740-64-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $11,733 N
6740-64-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $2,000 N
6740-64-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $3,800 N
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6740-64-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $5,500 N
6740-64-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $7,333 N
6740-64-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $9,167 N
6740-64-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $1,600 N
6740-64-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $3,040 N
6740-64-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $4,400 N
6740-64-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $5,867 N
6740-64-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $7,333 N
6740-64-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $1,360 N
6740-64-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $2,584 N
6740-64-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $3,740 N
6740-64-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $4,987 N
6740-64-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $6,233 N
6740-64-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 1 YR $150 N
6740-64-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 2 YR $285 N
6740-64-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 3 YR $413 N
6740-64-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 4 YR $550 N
6740-64-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740-48port & 64port, VDX6740T-48port & 64port 5 YR $688 N
6740-COD-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $660 N
6740-COD-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $1,254 N
6740-COD-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $1,815 N
6740-COD-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $2,420 N
6740-COD-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $3,025 N
6740-COD-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $530 N
6740-COD-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $1,007 N
6740-COD-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $1,458 N
6740-COD-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $1,943 N
6740-COD-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $2,429 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $415 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $789 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $1,141 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $1,522 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $1,902 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $330 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $627 N

�6



6740-COD-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $908 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $1,210 N
6740-COD-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $1,513 N
6740-COD-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $280 N
6740-COD-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $532 N
6740-COD-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $770 N
6740-COD-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $1,027 N
6740-COD-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $1,283 N
6740-COD-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 1 YR $150 N
6740-COD-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 2 YR $285 N
6740-COD-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 3 YR $413 N
6740-COD-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 4 YR $550 N
6740-COD-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  VDX6740T-1G Capacity on demand (COD) license 5 YR $688 N
6740B-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $6,156 N
6740B-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $11,696 N
6740B-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $16,929 N
6740B-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $22,572 N
6740B-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $28,215 N
6740B-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $5,564 N
6740B-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $10,572 N
6740B-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $15,301 N
6740B-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $20,401 N
6740B-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $25,502 N
6740B-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $5,046 N
6740B-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $9,587 N
6740B-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $13,877 N
6740B-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $18,502 N
6740B-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $23,128 N
6740B-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $4,676 N
6740B-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $8,884 N
6740B-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $12,859 N
6740B-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $17,145 N
6740B-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $21,432 N
6740B-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $4,454 N
6740B-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $8,463 N
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6740B-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $12,249 N
6740B-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $16,331 N
6740B-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $20,414 N
6740B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 1 YR $150 N
6740B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 2 YR $285 N
6740B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 3 YR $413 N
6740B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 4 YR $550 N
6740B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE licenses 5 YR $688 N
6740F-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-FCoE 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-FCOE 24 ,48, 64ports 1 YR $2,195 N
6740F-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-FCoE 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-FCOE 24 ,48, 64ports 2 YR $4,171 N
6740F-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-FCoE 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-FCOE 24 ,48, 64ports 3 YR $6,036 N
6740F-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-FCoE 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-FCOE 24 ,48, 64ports 4 YR $8,048 N
6740F-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-FCoE 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-FCOE 24 ,48, 64ports 5 YR $10,060 N

6740SW-SVL-SW-1
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE 
licenses 1 YR $2,730 N

6740SW-SVL-SW-2
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE 
licenses 2 YR $5,187 N

6740SW-SVL-SW-3
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE 
licenses 3 YR $7,508 N

6740SW-SVL-SW-4
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE 
licenses 4 YR $10,010 N

6740SW-SVL-SW-5
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX6740 64port - BUNDLE, SW support for VCS & FCoE 
licenses 5 YR $12,513 N

6740V-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-VCS 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-VCS 24, 48, 64ports 1 YR $1,260 N
6740V-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-VCS 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-VCS 24, 48, 64ports 2 YR $2,394 N
6740V-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-VCS 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-VCS 24, 48, 64ports 3 YR $3,465 N
6740V-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-VCS 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-VCS 24, 48, 64ports 4 YR $4,620 N
6740V-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, VDX6740-VCS 24, 48, 64ports and VDX6740T-VCS 24, 48, 64ports 5 YR $5,775 N

�8



VDX
VDX 8770

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
BR-VDX8770-4-BND-AC

VDX8770 4 I/O Slot chassis with 3 Switch Fabric Modules, 1 Management Module, 2 exhaust Fan and 2 3000W AC Power supply unit. 
Additional Management modules to be ordered separately. Power cord ordered separately $65,000 A

BR-VDX8770-4-BND-DC
VDX8770 4 I/O Slot chassis with 3 Switch Fabric Modules, 1 Management Module, 2 exhaust Fan and 2 3000W DC Power supply unit. 
Additional Management modules to be ordered separately. Power cord ordered separately $70,000 A

BR-VDX8770-8-BND-AC
VDX8770 8 I/O Slot chassis with 6 Switch Fabric Modules, 1 Management Module, 4 exhaust Fan and 3 3000W AC Power supply unit. 
Additional Management modules to be ordered separately. Power cord ordered separately $85,000 A

BR-VDX8770-8-BND-DC
VDX8770 8 I/O Slot chassis with 6 Switch Fabric Modules, 1 Management Module, 4 exhaust Fan and 3 3000W DC Power supply unit. 
Additional Management modules to be ordered separately. Power cord ordered separately $90,000 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-0701 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 7m, 1-pack $360 A
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-1001 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 10m, 1-pack $410 A
BR-VDX8770-12X40G-QSFP-1 12 x 40GE, QSFP, Blades, No Optics $40,000 A
BR-VDX8770-27x40G-QSFP 27 x 40GE, QSFP, Blades, No Optics $60,000 A

BR-VDX8770-2x100G-CFP2 2?100GbE,CFP2, Blades with 2 ports activated by default and available for 2x100G POD license upgrade, No Optics $25,000 A
BR-VDX8770-2x100G-POD 2x100G POD SW license to be used with VDX8770-2x100G-CFP2 100G blade only $25,000 A
BR-VDX8770-48X10G-SFPP-1 48 x 1/10GE, SFP+ Blades, No Optics $40,000 A
BR-VDX8770-48X1G-SFP-1 48 x 1GE, SFP Blade, No Optics $25,000 A
BR-VDX8770-48x10G-T 48 ? 10GBase-T, Copper, Blades, No Optics $45,000 A
BR-VDX8770-6x100G-CFP2 6 ? 100GE, CFP2, Blades, No Optics $55,000 A
BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV ADVANCED SERVICE LICENSE TO ENABLE FCOE, VCS AND LAYER 3 ON THE VDX8770 $35,000 A
BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE FCOE License for VDX8770 $20,000 A
BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 LAYER3 license for the VDX8770 $20,000 A
BR-VDX8770-LIC-UPG UPGRADE LICENSE TO ENABLE ADVANCED SERVICE ON VDX8770 $25,000 A
BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS VCS License for VDX8770 $20,000 A
BR-VDX8770-MM-1 Management Module for VDX 8770-4 and VDX8770-8 $12,500 A
BR-VDX8770-SFM-1 Switch Fabric Module for VDX 8770-4 and VDX8770-8 $10,000 A

PC15CHINA-IEC309 Power cord (China IEC 309) for use with PS that supports 110/220v with 20Amp (FastIron SuperX, BigIron RX and VDX 8770). $105 N
PC15EURO Power Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, European version $39 N
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PC15INDIA-BS546 Power cord uses British Standard plug for use in India (reseller - Dlink) and South Africa. $40 N
PC15UK Power Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, United Kingdom version $39 N
PCUSA-NEMA620 Power Cord for use with VDX 8770. NEMA 6/20 specification. $76 N
SX-PCAUS Australian Power Cord for the FastIron SX and VDX $88 N
XBR-ACPWR-3000 32-slot NetIron MLXe/XMR/MLX AC 3000W power supply $5,995 A
XBR-BLNK-FULL Blank Panel forVDX8770-4 and VDX8770-8 I/O Modules $450 A
XBR-BLNK-HALF Blank Panel for VDX8770-4 and VDX8770-8 SFM and Mgmt Module Slots $400 A
XBR-BLNK-PSU Blank Panel for VDX8770-4 and VDX8770-8 PSU Slots $200 A
XBR-DCPWR-3000 32-slot NetIron MLXe/XMR/MLX AC 3000W power supply $8,995 A
XBR-FAN-FRU Fan FRU for VDX8770-4 and VDX8770-8 Slot Chassis $5,995 A
XBR-FLTR-4DS Filter replacement for all VDX8770-4 installed with a duct shelf $375 A
XBR-FLTR-4TEL Filter replacement for all VDX8770-4 mid mounted on a 2 Post rack $500 A
XBR-FLTR-8 Filter replacement for all VDX8770-8 rack mounts $500 A
XBR-RMK-4P-8 VDX8770-8 Rack kit for Flushed or recessed mount on a 4 Post rack $4,000 A
XBR-RMK-FL-4 VDX8770-4 RACK KIT 4 POST 27-31,FLUSH $2,000 A
XBR-RMK-FL-4DS-2 VDX8770-4 RACK KIT,4 POST,FLUSH MOUNT $5,300 A
XBR-RMK-RE-4DS-2 VDX8770-4 RACK KIT,4 POST,RECESSED MNT $5,300 A
XBR-RMK-TELCO-4 VDX8770-4 RACK KIT TELCO 2POST MID MT FH $3,000 A
XBR-RMK-TELCO-8 VDX8770-8 RACK KIT TELCO 2POST MID MT $1,250 A
XBR-VDX8770-4 4 I/O Slot chassis, 0 SFM, 0 MM, 2 FAN, 0 PSU, Blanks fully populated $32,500 A
XBR-VDX8770-8 8 I/O Slot chassis, 0 SFM, 0 MM, 4 FAN, 0 PSU, Blanks fully populated $42,500 A

OPTICS
100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM 100 GbE CFP2 optic (LC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
100G-CFP2-SR10 100 GbE CFP2 optic, SR10, for distances up to 100 m over MMF, 1-pack $12,500 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
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40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 1m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 3m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 5m, 1-pack $950 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A
40G-QSFP-eSR4 40GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 300m over MMF, 1-pack $3,995 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
XBR-000190 FRU,SFP,1GE COPPER,1-PK, ROHS $374 A

SUPPORT
8770-4-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $15,600 N

8770-4-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $29,640 N

8770-4-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $42,900 N

8770-4-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $57,200 N

8770-4-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $71,500 N

8770-4-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $12,480 N

8770-4-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $23,712 N

8770-4-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $34,320 N

8770-4-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $45,760 N

8770-4-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $57,200 N

8770-4-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $9,750 N

8770-4-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $18,525 N

8770-4-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $26,813 N

8770-4-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $35,750 N

8770-4-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $44,688 N
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8770-4-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $7,800 N

8770-4-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $14,820 N

8770-4-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $21,450 N

8770-4-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $28,600 N

8770-4-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $35,750 N

8770-4-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $6,630 N

8770-4-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $12,597 N

8770-4-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $18,233 N

8770-4-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $24,310 N

8770-4-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $30,388 N
8770-4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $750 N
8770-4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $1,425 N
8770-4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $2,063 N
8770-4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $2,750 N
8770-4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-4-BND, 4 Slot chassis, 3 SFM, 1 MM, 2 Fan, 2 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $3,438 N

8770-8-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $18,000 N

8770-8-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $34,200 N

8770-8-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $49,500 N

8770-8-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $66,000 N

8770-8-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $82,500 N

8770-8-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $14,400 N

8770-8-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $27,360 N

8770-8-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $39,600 N

8770-8-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $52,800 N

8770-8-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $66,000 N

8770-8-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $11,250 N

8770-8-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $21,375 N
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8770-8-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $30,938 N

8770-8-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $41,250 N

8770-8-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $51,563 N

8770-8-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $9,000 N

8770-8-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $17,100 N

8770-8-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $24,750 N

8770-8-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $33,000 N

8770-8-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $41,250 N

8770-8-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $7,650 N

8770-8-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $14,535 N

8770-8-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $21,038 N

8770-8-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $28,050 N

8770-8-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $35,063 N
8770-8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 1 YR $750 N
8770-8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 2 YR $1,425 N
8770-8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 3 YR $2,063 N
8770-8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 4 YR $2,750 N
8770-8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR-VDX8770-8-BND, 8 Slot chassis, 6 SFM, 1 MM, 4 Fan, 3 3000W PSU AC or DC 5 YR $3,438 N

8770ADV-SVL-SW-1
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV - Advanced feature chassis license (includes Layer 3, FCOE and VCS 
licenses) 1 YR $2,850 N

8770ADV-SVL-SW-2
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV - Advanced feature chassis license (includes Layer 3, FCOE and VCS 
licenses) 2 YR $5,415 N

8770ADV-SVL-SW-3
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV - Advanced feature chassis license (includes Layer 3, FCOE and VCS 
licenses) 3 YR $7,838 N

8770ADV-SVL-SW-4
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV - Advanced feature chassis license (includes Layer 3, FCOE and VCS 
licenses) 4 YR $10,450 N

8770ADV-SVL-SW-5
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-ADV - Advanced feature chassis license (includes Layer 3, FCOE and VCS 
licenses) 5 YR $13,063 N

8770FC-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE - FCOE Feature chassis license 1 YR $2,000 N
8770FC-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE - FCOE Feature chassis license 2 YR $3,800 N
8770FC-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE - FCOE Feature chassis license 3 YR $5,500 N
8770FC-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE - FCOE Feature chassis license 4 YR $7,333 N
8770FC-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-FCOE - FCOE Feature chassis license 5 YR $9,167 N
8770L3-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 - Layer 3 Feature chassis license 1 YR $800 N
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8770L3-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 - Layer 3 Feature chassis license 2 YR $1,520 N
8770L3-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 - Layer 3 Feature chassis license 3 YR $2,200 N
8770L3-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 - Layer 3 Feature chassis license 4 YR $2,933 N
8770L3-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-LAYER3 - Layer 3 Feature chassis license 5 YR $3,667 N

8770UPG-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VEDX8770-LIC-UPG - Upgrade license from VCS, FCOE or Layer 3 feature to Advanced license  1 YR $1,585 N

8770UPG-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VEDX8770-LIC-UPG - Upgrade license from VCS, FCOE or Layer 3 feature to Advanced license  2 YR $3,012 N

8770UPG-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VEDX8770-LIC-UPG - Upgrade license from VCS, FCOE or Layer 3 feature to Advanced license  3 YR $4,359 N

8770UPG-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VEDX8770-LIC-UPG - Upgrade license from VCS, FCOE or Layer 3 feature to Advanced license  4 YR $5,812 N

8770UPG-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VEDX8770-LIC-UPG - Upgrade license from VCS, FCOE or Layer 3 feature to Advanced license  5 YR $7,265 N
8770VCS-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS - VCS Feature chassis license 1 YR $1,000 N
8770VCS-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS - VCS Feature chassis license 2 YR $1,900 N
8770VCS-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS - VCS Feature chassis license 3 YR $2,750 N
8770VCS-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS - VCS Feature chassis license 4 YR $3,667 N
8770VCS-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-VDX8770-LIC-VCS - VCS Feature chassis license 5 YR $4,583 N
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ICX
ICX 7750

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The Brocade ICX 7750 switches are a series of high density 10G and 40G L3+ fixed configuration switches with three versions; a 48 SFP+ ports, 6 QSFP+ ports and an optional module slot for an 
additional 6 QSFP+ ports, a 48 1/10GE RJ-45 ports, 6 QSFP+ ports and an optional module slot for an additional 6 QSFP+ ports, and a 26 QSFP+ ports and an optional module slot for an additional 6 
QSFP+ ports.  These have all been optimized for a chassis experience within a stackable for campus deployment.

Modular Ordering
To improve ordering flexibility and streamline the number of SKUs, Brocade has adopted a new ordering process for the Brocade ICX 7750. The process enables customers to build their own switch by 
selecting a “base” Brocade ICX 7750 unit (ICX7750-26Q, ICX7750-48F or ICX7750-48C) and adding their power supplies (AC/DC, Intake/Exhaust airflow), fan assembly kit (Intake/Exhaust airflow) 
and optional ICX7750-6Q six 40G QSFP module.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES

ICX7750-26Q
Brocade ICX 7750 with 26 40GbE QSFP+ ports, and one modular slot. Base layer 3 software feature set. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE to 
use advanced L3 features. Power supplies, fans, optional interface modules and optics ordered separately, not included. $33,495 A

ICX7750-48C
Brocade ICX 7750 with 48 1/10GbE RJ-45 ports, 6 10/40GbE QSFP+ ports, one modular slot. Base layer 3 software feature set. 
Requires ICX7750-L3-COE to use advanced L3 features. Power supplies, fans, optional interface modules optics ordered separately $23,900 A

ICX7750-48F
Brocade ICX 7750 with 48 10GbE SFP+ ports, 6 10/40GbE QSFP+ ports, one modular slot. Base layer 3 software feature set. Requires 
ICX7750-L3-COE to use advanced L3 features. Power supplies, fans, optional interface modules, optics ordered separately. $21,500 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7750-6Q Brocade ICX7750 six port 40GbE QSFP+ module $10,995 A
ICX7750-FAN-E Kit of 4 ICX7750 Fan assemblies port side air intake $1,495 A
ICX7750-FAN-E-SINGLE ICX7750 Fan assembly port side air intake $575 A
ICX7750-FAN-I Kit of 4 ICX7750 Fan assemblies port side air exhaust $1,495 A
ICX7750-FAN-I-SINGLE ICX7750 Fan assembly port side air exhaust $575 A
ICX7750-L3-COE ICX7750 PREMIUM LAYER3 FEATURES CERTIFICATE OF ENTITLEMENT $6,495 A
ICX7750-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450 $85 A
RPS9+E 500W AC power supply with exhaust airflow $995 A
RPS9+I 500W AC power supply with intake airflow $995 A
RPS9DC+E 500W DC power supply with exhaust airflow $1,250 A
RPS9DC+I 500W DC power supply with intake airflow $1,250 A
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XBR-R000295 FRU,UNIVERSAL RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH RCK, VDX 6740T/VDX6740T-1G $430 A
CC-miniusb-RJ45 Console cable, male mini-USB to male RJ-45 with female RJ-45 to male DB-9 adapter $75 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
ICX7750-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $3,125 N
ICX7750-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $5,938 N
ICX7750-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $8,594 N
ICX7750-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $11,458 N
ICX7750-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $14,323 N
ICX7750-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $2,500 N
ICX7750-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $4,750 N
ICX7750-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $6,875 N

�2



ICX7750-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $9,167 N
ICX7750-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $11,458 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $1,875 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $3,563 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $5,156 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $6,875 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $8,594 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $1,250 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $2,375 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $3,438 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $4,583 N
ICX7750-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $5,729 N
ICX7750-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $940 N
ICX7750-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $1,786 N
ICX7750-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $2,585 N
ICX7750-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $3,447 N
ICX7750-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $4,308 N
ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 1 YR $500 N
ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 2 YR $950 N
ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 3 YR $1,375 N
ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 4 YR $1,833 N
ICX7750-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 7750 48F, 48C, & 26Q 5 YR $2,292 N
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ICX
ICX 7450

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The Brocade ICX 7450 switches are a series of mid-market enterprise stackable switches with unique design that provide three modular slots, offering up to 12×1/10 GbE SFP+ ports, 12×10GBASE-T ports, 
or up to 3×40 GbE QSFP+ ports for uplink or stacking. As a result, the Brocade ICX 7450 can easily deliver sufficient bandwidth between the edge and aggregation layers to support expanding video traffic, 
VDI adoption, and high-speed wireless 802.11ac deployment. 

Modular Ordering
To improve ordering flexibility and streamline the number of SKUs, Brocade has adopted an ordering process for the ICX 7450 that enables customers to build their own switch by selecting a “base” ICX 
7450 unit (ICX7450-24, ICX7450-24P, ICX7450-48, ICX7450-48P, or ICX7450-48F) and adding their power supplies (AC/DC, Intake/Exhaust airflow), fan assembly kit (Intake/Exhaust airflow) and optional 
interface modules for uplink and stacking.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
ICX7450-24-E

24-port 1 GbE switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-side 
exhaust airflow $5,595 A

ICX7450-24P-E
24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-
side exhaust airflow $6,595 A

ICX7450-48-E
48-port 1 GbE switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-side 
exhaust airflow $7,995 A

ICX7450-48P-E
48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-
side exhaust airflow $9,995 A

ICX7450-48F-E
48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle, 4x10G SFP+ uplinks, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 250W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-
side exhaust airflow $15,995 A

ICX7450-48P-STK-E
48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle, 2x40G QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1000W AC PSU and fan with power-supply-side exhaust airflow 
(stack member) $9,195 A

ICX7450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking, power supply & fan need to be ordered separately $3,095 A

ICX7450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking,  power supply & fan need to be ordered separately $3,495 A

ICX7450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking,  power supply & fan need to be ordered separately $5,295 A

ICX7450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking,  power supply & fan need to be ordered separately $6,795 A

ICX7450-48F 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch, 3 modular slots for optional uplinks & stacking,  power supply & fan need to be ordered separately $13,995 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7400-4X1GF ICX 7450 4-port 100M/1GbE SFP Module $400 A
ICX7400-4X10GF ICX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module $1,000 A
ICX7400-4X10GC ICX 7450 4-port 1/10GbE 10GBase-T Copper Module $1,200 A
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ICX7400-1X40GQ ICX 7450 1-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module $800 A
ICX7450-PREM-LIC ICX 7450 Layer 3 Premium Software License $1,200 A
RPS15-E ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU exhause airflow $500 A
RPS15-I ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow $500 A
RPS16-E ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, exhaust airflow $1,000 A
RPS16-I ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, intake airflow $1,000 A
RPS16DC-E ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow $1,100 A
RPS16DC-I ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, intake airflow $1,100 A
ICX-FAN10-E ICX 7450/6610 exhaust airflow fan $250 A
ICX-FAN10-I ICX 7450/6610 intake airflow fan $250 A
ICX7000-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450 $85 A
XBR-R000295 FRU,UNIVERSAL RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH RCK, VDX 6740T/VDX6740T-1G $430 A

OPTICS & CABLES
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-LHA-OM-T 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable (70km), Industrial Temperature $4,400 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80km over SMF $16,000 A
10G-SFPP-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF $1,495 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
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40G-QSFP-C-00501 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 0.5m, 1-pack, passive $150 A
40G-QSFP-C-00508 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 0.5m, 8-pack, passive $1,080 A
40G-QSFP-C-0101 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 1m, 1-pack, passive $288 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A

SUPPORT
ICX7450-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $940 N
ICX7450-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $1,786 N
ICX7450-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $2,585 N
ICX7450-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $3,447 N
ICX7450-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $4,308 N
ICX7450-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $750 N
ICX7450-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $1,425 N
ICX7450-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $2,063 N
ICX7450-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $2,750 N
ICX7450-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $3,438 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $565 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $1,074 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $1,554 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $2,072 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $2,590 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $375 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $713 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $1,031 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $1,375 N
ICX7450-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $1,719 N
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $280 N
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $532 N
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $770 N
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $1,027 N
ICX7450-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $1,283 N
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 1 YR $38 N
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ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 2 YR $72 N
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 3 YR $105 N
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 4 YR $139 N
ICX7450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT FOR LAN PRODUCTS,  ICX 7450 24p & 48p configurations 5 YR $174 N
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ICX
ICX 6650

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The Brocade ICX 6650 switches are high density 10G and 40G L3+ fixed configuration switches with 56 SFP+ ports and 6 QSFP+ ports, optimized for demanding data center environment, but also 
suitable for campus deployment.  The Brocade ICX 6650 switches are available in different starting configurations, with the flexibility of Ports-on-Demand licensing to add more ports up to the full 
configuration of 64x10GbE and 4x40GbE.   
In addition, the ICX 6650 switches come with Advanced L3 software, redundant power supplies and fans, and choice of intake or exhaust airflow.

Modular Ordering, beginning September, 2013
To improve ordering flexibility and streamline the number of SKUs, Brocade has adopted a new ordering process for the Brocade ICX 6650, starting September 2013. The new process enables 
customers to build their own switch by selecting a “base” Brocade ICX 6650 unit (ICX6650-32-ADV) and adding their power supplies (AC/DC, Intake/Exhaust airflow), fan assembly (Intake/Exhaust 
airflow) and POD (Port on Demand) licenses of choice.

The table below maps original ICX 6650  SKUs that will no longer be available after March 20th, 2014 (removed from 2/28/14 price book), to the equivalent replacement SKUs:

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
Part which is orderable as base unit in "Modular Ordering" process, described in section at top of page.

ICX6650-32-ADV
Brocade ICX 6650 with 32 10 GbE SFP+ ports enabled. No power supplies or fans (order separately). Filler panels cover left side power 
and fan slots. Advanced S/W. Optional POD licenses to enable 10 GbE and 40GbE ports (order separately). No optics. $14,500 A

Parts which are orderable as configured

ICX6650-32-E-ADV
Brocade ICX 6650 with 32 10GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250W AC power supplies and two fan units, exhaust airflow. 
Advanced S/W. No optics. $19,200 A

ICX6650-48-E-ADV
Brocade ICX 6650 with 48 10GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250W AC power supplies and two fan units, exhaust airflow. 
Advanced S/W. No optics. $24,000 A

ICX6650-56-E-ADV
Brocade ICX 6650 with 56 10GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250W AC power supplies and two fan units, exhaust airflow. 
Advanced S/W. No optics. $28,000 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
ICX6610-RMK 2 Post Rack Mount Kit $85 A
ICX6610-RMK-4P 4 Post Rack Mount Kit $150 A
ICX6650-2P40G-LIC-POD Ports-on-Demand license for Brocade ICX 6650, for 2 QSFP+ (40GbE or 4x10GbE) ports. $4,000 A

Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty Par t Number Qty

ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1 ICX6650-32-ADV 1

RPS15-I 2 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 1 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 1 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 2 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 3 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 3 ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD 3

XICX6650-FAN-I 2 RPS15-E 2 RPS15-I 2 RPS15-I 2 RPS15-I 2 ICX6650-2P40G-LIC-POD 3 ICX6650-2P40G-LIC-POD 3

XICX6650-FAN-E 2 XICX6650-FAN-I 2 XICX6650-FAN-I 2 XICX6650-FAN-I 2 RPS15-E 2 RPS15-I 2

XICX6650-FAN-E 2 XICX6650-FAN-I 2

ICX6650-40- I -ADV ICX6650-48- I -ADV ICX6650-56- I -ADV ICX6650-80-E-ADV ICX6650-80- I -ADVOr i gi na l  ICX  
6650 SKUs

ICX6650-32- I -ADV ICX6650-40-E-ADV

ICX6650 SKU 
Repl acement 
Combi nati ons
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ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD Ports-on-Demand license for Brocade ICX 6650, for 8x10GbE SFP+ ports $4,000 A
PCAUS POWER CORD FOR USE IN AUSTRALIA $48 N
PCCHINA-IEC309 Power Cord, China, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 110V, 2.5M $75 N
PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCINDIA SINGLE 6 FOOT AC POWER CORD FOR INDIA $40 N
PCITALY-CEI PWRCD,ITALY,10A,250V,2.5M,CEI 23-16/C13 $75 A
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N
RPS15-E ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU exhause airflow $500 A
RPS15-I ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow $500 A
RPS16DC-E ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow $1,100 A
RPS16DC-I ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, intake airflow $1,100 A
XICX6650-FAN-E Brocade ICX 6650 fan unit, exhaust airflow $250 A
XICX6650-FAN-I Brocade ICX 6650 fan unit, intake airflow $250 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 1m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 3m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501 4x10GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper Breakout Cable, 5m, 1-pack $950 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack $500 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 3m, 1-pack $650 A
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40GE Direct Attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper cable, 5m, 1-pack $800 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A

40G-QSFP-SR4-INT 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF,  compatible with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout-capable, 1-pack $3,495 A price decrease
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
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E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
ICX6650-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $3,230 N
ICX6650-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $6,137 N
ICX6650-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $8,883 N
ICX6650-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $11,843 N
ICX6650-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $14,804 N
ICX6650-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $2,585 N
ICX6650-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $4,912 N
ICX6650-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $7,109 N
ICX6650-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $9,478 N
ICX6650-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $11,848 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $2,020 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $3,838 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $5,555 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $7,407 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $9,258 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $1,615 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $3,069 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $4,441 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $5,922 N
ICX6650-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $7,402 N
ICX6650-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $1,375 N
ICX6650-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $2,613 N
ICX6650-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $3,781 N
ICX6650-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $5,042 N
ICX6650-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $6,302 N
ICX6650-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6650 1 YR $150 N
ICX6650-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6650 2 YR $285 N
ICX6650-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6650 3 YR $413 N
ICX6650-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6650 4 YR $550 N
ICX6650-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6650 5 YR $688 N
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ICX
ICX 6610

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The Brocade ICX 6610 Switches are L3+ stackable switches that deliver the capabilities of a chassis with the flexibility and cost-effectiveness of a stackable switch. Brocade ICX 6610 switches come 
in PoE+ and non PoE+ models. The ICX 6610 series models include 24 or 48 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 with 8 SFP+ Ethernet ports. It also comes with a 24 SFP ports with 8 SFP+ Ethernet ports. All 
models come with 4 full-duplex 40Gbps dedicated stacking ports to give up to 320 Gbps of backplane stacking bandwidth. In addition, the ICX 6610 series switches support redundant power supplies 
and fans.   
All orders include 2  stacking cables, 1  console cable/adaptor and  4 Rubber Feet. SFP optics and additional stacking cables are optional and must be purchased separately.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
ICX6610-24-DC-E 24 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W. DC Power. $5,695 A

ICX6610-24-E 24 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W $5,595 A

ICX6610-24-I 24 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Base S/W $5,595 A

ICX6610-24-PE 24 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Premium S/W $7,095 A

ICX6610-24-PI 24 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Premium S/W $7,095 A

ICX6610-24F-DC-E 24 port 1G SFP, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W. DC Power. $7,395 A

ICX6610-24F-E 24 port 1G SFP, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W $7,295 A

ICX6610-24F-I 24 port 1G SFP, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Base S/W $7,295 A

ICX6610-24F-PE 24 port 1G SFP, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Premium S/W $8,795 A

ICX6610-24F-PI 24 port 1G SFP, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Premium S/W $8,795 A

ICX6610-24P-E 24 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W $6,595 A

ICX6610-24P-I 24 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Base S/W $6,595 A

ICX6610-24P-PE 24 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Premium S/W $8,095 A

ICX6610-24P-PI 24 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports (upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Premium S/W $8,095 A

ICX6610-48-DC-E 48 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W. DC Power. $8,595 A

ICX6610-48-E 48 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W $8,495 A
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ICX6610-48-I 48 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Base S/W $8,495 A

ICX6610-48-PE 48 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Premium S/W $9,995 A

ICX6610-48-PI 48 port 1G RJ45, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Premium S/W $9,995 A

ICX6610-48P-E 48 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. Base S/W $10,495 A

ICX6610-48P-I 48 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Base S/W $10,495 A

ICX6610-48P-PE 48 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Exhaust air flow. premium S/W $11,995 A

ICX6610-48P-PI 48 port 1G RJ45 PoE+, plus 8 x 1G SFPP uplinks ports(upgradeable to 10G). 4 x 40G stacking ports. Intake air flow. Premium S/W $11,995 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
40G-QSFP-C-0101 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 1m, 1-pack $288 A
40G-QSFP-C-0501 40GE QSFP Direct Attached Copper Cable, 5m, 1-pack $595 A
ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX6610 MACSEC LICENSE $1,000 C
ICX6610-10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade 4 ports of 1G SFPP uplink to 10G speeds $2,500 C
ICX6610-ADV-LIC ICX6610 Advance software license $5,000 C
ICX6610-ADV-UPG-LIC ICX6610 Premium to Advance software upgrade $3,500 C
ICX6610-FAN-E ICX6610 FAN PORT SIDE INTAKE $250 A
ICX6610-FAN-I ICX6610 FAN PORT SIDE EXHAUST $250 A
ICX6610-PREM-LIC ICX6610 Premium software license $1,500 C
ICX6610-RMK 2 Post Rack Mount Kit $85 A
ICX6610-RMK-4P 4 Post Rack Mount Kit $150 A
PCITALY-CEI PWRCD,ITALY,10A,250V,2.5M,CEI 23-16/C13 $75 A
RPS15-E ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU exhause airflow $500 A
RPS15-I ICX7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow $500 A
RPS16-E ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, exhaust airflow $1,000 A
RPS16-I ICX7450/6610 PoE 1000W AC PSU, intake airflow $1,000 A
RPS16DC-E ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow $1,100 A
RPS16DC-I ICX7450/6610/6650 510W DC PSU, intake airflow $1,100 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
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10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A

SUPPORT
ICX6610-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $1,375 N
ICX6610-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $2,613 N
ICX6610-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $3,781 N
ICX6610-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $5,042 N
ICX6610-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $6,302 N
ICX6610-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $1,100 N
ICX6610-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $2,090 N
ICX6610-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $3,025 N
ICX6610-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $4,033 N
ICX6610-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $5,042 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $825 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $1,568 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $2,269 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $3,025 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $3,781 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $550 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $1,045 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $1,513 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $2,017 N
ICX6610-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $2,521 N
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $415 N
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $789 N
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $1,141 N
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $1,522 N
ICX6610-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $1,902 N
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 1 YR $150 N
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 2 YR $285 N
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 3 YR $413 N
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 4 YR $550 N
ICX6610-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6610 24P & 48P 5 YR $688 N
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ICX
ICX 6400

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
ICX6430-C12 12-port 1G Compact Switch (4 PoE+), 2X100M/1G SFP & 2X100M/1G Copper Uplinks, Fanless $1,095 A
ICX6450-C12-PD 12-port 1G Compact Switch (4 PoE+), 2X100M/1G SFP & 2X100M/1G Copper Uplinks, Fanless, PD, L3 static $1,595 A
ICX6430-24 24-port 1G Switch, 4 x 1G SFP Uplink/Stacking Ports, Fanless $1,295 A
ICX6430-24P 24-port 1G Switch PoE+ 390W, 4 x 1G SFP Uplink/Stacking Ports $2,295 A
ICX6430-48 48-port 1G Switch, 4 x 1G SFP Uplink/Stacking Ports $2,795 A
ICX6430-48P 48-port 1G Switch PoE+ 390W, 4 x 1G SFP Uplink/Stacking Ports $4,095 A
ICX6450-24 24-port 1G Switch, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports $2,695 A
ICX6450-24-A 24-port 1G Switch, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports, TAA $2,995 A
ICX6450-24P 24-port 1G Switch PoE+ 390W, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports $3,395 A
ICX6450-24P-A 24-port 1G Switch PoE+ 390W, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports, TAA $3,695 A
ICX6450-48 48-port 1G Switch, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports $4,195 A
ICX6450-48-A 48-port 1G Switch, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports, TAA $4,495 A
ICX6450-48P 48-port 1G Switch PoE+ 780W, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports $5,295 A
ICX6450-48P-A 48-port 1G Switch PoE+ 780W, 2x1G SFP+ (upgradable to 10G) & 2x1G/10G SFP+ Uplink/Stacking Ports, TAA $5,595 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
ICX6400-C12-MGNT ICX 6430/6450-C12 Compact Switch Magnet Mount Kit $40 A
ICX6400-C12-RMK ICX 6430/6450-C12 Compact Switch 2-Post Rack Mount Kit $40 A
ICX6400-EPS1500 ICX 6430/6450 1500W External Power Supply for RPS/EPS (PoE & non-PoE) $1,500 A
ICX6400-RMK ICX 6430/6450 2 Post Rack Mount Kit, Spare $50 A
ICX6450-2X10G-LIC-POD ICX 6450 2X10G Capacity Based License, Upgrade 1G Uplink/Stacking Ports to 1G/10G $1,000 C
ICX6450-PREM-LIC ICX 6450 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE $800 A
PCAUS-EPS POWER CORD,AUSTRALIA,16A/250V $75 N
PCCHINA-EPS POWER CORD,CHINA,16A,250V $75 N
PCCHINA2-IEC309 POWER CORD, CHINA, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 250V $75 N
PCEURO-EPS POWER CORD,EURO,16A,250V,CEE 7/7 EUROP-C19,1.8M,R6 $75 N
PCINDIA-EPS POWER CORD,INDIA,16A/250V $75 N
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PCJAPAN-EPS POWER CORD,JAPAN,15A,250V $75 N
PCUK-EPS POWER CORD,UK,13A,250V $75 N

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF $1,495 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
1G-SFP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED 1G SFP COPPER CABLE, 1M, STACKING CABLE $150 A
1G-SFP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED 1G SFP COPPER CABLE, 5M, STACKING CABLE $260 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A
E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
ICX6430-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $275 N
ICX6430-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $523 N
ICX6430-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $756 N
ICX6430-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $1,008 N
ICX6430-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $1,260 N
ICX6430-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $220 N
ICX6430-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $418 N
ICX6430-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $605 N
ICX6430-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $807 N
ICX6430-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $1,008 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $165 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $314 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $454 N
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ICX6430-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $605 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $756 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $110 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $209 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $303 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $403 N
ICX6430-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $504 N
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $85 N
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $162 N
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $234 N
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $312 N
ICX6430-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $390 N
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 1 YR $150 N
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 2 YR $285 N
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 3 YR $413 N
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 4 YR $550 N
ICX6430-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6430 24P & 48P 5 YR $688 N
ICX6450-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $475 N
ICX6450-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $903 N
ICX6450-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $1,306 N
ICX6450-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $1,742 N
ICX6450-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $2,177 N
ICX6450-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $380 N
ICX6450-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $722 N
ICX6450-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $1,045 N
ICX6450-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $1,393 N
ICX6450-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $1,742 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $285 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $542 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $784 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $1,045 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $1,306 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $190 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $361 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $523 N
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ICX6450-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $697 N
ICX6450-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $871 N
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $145 N
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $276 N
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $399 N
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $532 N
ICX6450-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $665 N
ICX6450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 1 YR $150 N
ICX6450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 2 YR $285 N
ICX6450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 3 YR $413 N
ICX6450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 4 YR $550 N
ICX6450-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX 6450 24P & 48P 5 YR $688 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4OS-1
ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $125 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4OS-2
ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $238 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4OS-3
ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $344 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4OS-4
ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $458 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4OS-5
ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $573 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-1
ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $100 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-2
ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $190 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-3
ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $275 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-4
ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $367 N

ICX64xx-SVL-4P-5
ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $458 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDO-1
ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $75 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDO-2
ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $143 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDO-3
ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $206 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDO-4
ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $275 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDO-5
ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $344 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-1
ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $50 N
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ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-2
ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $95 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-3
ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $138 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-4
ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $183 N

ICX64xx-SVL-NDP-5
ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE 
COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $229 N

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-1
ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $40 N

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-2
ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $76 N

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-3
ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $110 N

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-4
ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $147 N

ICX64xx-SVL-RMT-5
ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $183 N

ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1
SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 1 YR $150 N

ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2
SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 2 YR $285 N

ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3
SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 3 YR $413 N

ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4
SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 4 YR $550 N

ICX64xx-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5
SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD;  12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 
12X10/100/100/1Gports 5 YR $688 N
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FastIron Edge
FastIron CX

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The FastIron CX Series are IronStack enabled L3+ stackable switches designed for flexible campus convergence solutions. FastIron CX series is available in IEEE 802.3 at PoE+ and non PoE+ models. 
The FCX series models include 24 or 48 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 ports with 4 combo copper/fiber Gigabit Ethernet ports supporting 10/100/1000 Mbps (RJ45) or 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Fiber (SFP) 
connectivity.  All FastIron CX models include two high speed dedicated stacking ports. In addition, the FastIron CX Series switches support an optional  field-upgradeable 2-port 10GbE XFP module. 
All orders include one (1) modular AC power supply,  rack mount kit and one 0.5m CX4 stacking cable. Pluggable 10-GbE modules, SFP and XFP optics and additional CX4 stacking cables are optional 
and must be purchased separately.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
FCX624-E 24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet. Front-to-Back Airflow. Includes one  RPS13-E power supply. $4,945 A

FCX624-E-ADV
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with Advanced SW license that includes BGP. Front-to-back Airflow. Includes one RPS13-E power 
supply. $8,445 A

FCX624-I 24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet. Back-to-Front Airflow. Includes one  RPS13 power supply. $4,945 A

FCX624-I-ADV
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with Advanced SW license that includes BGP. Back-to-Front Airflow. Includes one  RPS13 power 
supply. $8,445 A

FCX624S
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Includes one RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m stacking 
cable $4,495 A

FCX624S-ADV
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Advanced SW license that includes BPG. Includes one 
RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m stacking cable $7,995 A

FCX624S-F
24 ports of 100/1000 Mbps SFP Ethernet Fiber plus 2 stacking ports of 16 Gbps each. Includes one RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m 
stacking cable $6,995 A

FCX624S-F-ADV
24 ports of 100/1000 Mbps SFP Ethernet Fiber plus 2 stacking ports of 16 Gbps each. Advanced SW license that includes BPG. Includes 
one RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m stacking cable $10,495 A

FCX624S-HPOE
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps POE Ethernet. Plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Includes one RPS14 power supply and one 0.5m 
stacking cable $5,495 A

FCX624S-HPOE-ADV
24 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps POE Ethernet. Plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. With advanced SW license that includes BPG. 
Includes one RPS14 power supply and one 0.5m stacking cable $8,995 A

FCX648-E 48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet. Front-to-Back Airflow. Includes one RPS13-E power supply. $7,495 A

FCX648-E-ADV
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with Advanced SW license that includes BGP. Front-to-back Airflow. Includes one RPS13-E power 
supply. $10,995 A

FCX648-I 48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet. Back-to-Front Airflow. Includes one RPS13 power supply. $7,495 A

FCX648-I-ADV
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with Advanced SW license that includes BGP. Back-to-Front Airflow. Includes one RPS13 power 
supply. $10,995 A

FCX648S
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Includes one RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m stacking 
cable $7,495 A

FCX648S-ADV
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Advanced SW license that includes BPG. Includes one 
RPS13 power supply and one 0.5m stacking cable $10,995 A
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FCX648S-HPOE
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps POE Ethernet. Plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. Includes one RPS14 power supply and one 0.5m 
stacking cable $9,495 A

FCX648S-HPOE-ADV
48 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps POE Ethernet. Plus 2 stacking ports of 16Gbps each. With Advanced SW license that includes BPG. 
Includes one RPS14 power supply and one 0.5m stacking cable $12,995 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
CAB-CX4-0050 CX4 Cable for useed for Stackign on FGS, FLS and FCX. Distance is 50cm or 0.5m. $205 A
CAB-CX4-0100 1 meter (100 cm) long CX4 cable for IronStack. This cable can be used to stack the FGS-STK and FLS-STK units $245 A
CAB-CX4-0300 3 meter (300 cm) long CX4 cable for IronStack. This cable can be used to stack the FGS-STK and FLS-STK units $295 A
FCX-2SFPP Optional 2- port 10GbE SFP+ module on FCX-S SKUs $1,795 A
FCX-2XG Optional 2-port 10GbE XFP module for FCX-S SKUs $1,795 A
FCX-4G Optional 4-port 1GbE SFP module for FCX-E/I SKUs $395 A
FCX-4XG Optional 4-port 10GbE SFPP module for FCX-E/I SKUs $2,495 A
FCX-ADV-LIC-SW Advanced SW LICENSE FOR FCX. License includes BGP $3,745 A
FCX-FAN-E Fan assembly for the FCX-E SKUs $225 A
FCX-FAN-I Fan assembly for the FCX-I SKUs $225 A
FCX-S-FAN FAN FRU for FCX-S non POE SKUs $225 A
FCX-S-POE-FAN FAN FRU for FCX-S POE SKUs $450 A
RMK-FCX-S FCX-S FAMILY 2 POST RACK MOUNT KIT $50 A
RPS13 FCX non-PoE power supply $500 A
RPS13-I Power Supply for FCX-I SKUs (air flow direction back to front) $500 A
RPS14 FCX PoE power supply $1,000 A

OPTICS
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A

SUPPORT
FCX624-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $540 N
FCX624-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $1,026 N
FCX624-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $1,485 N
FCX624-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $1,980 N
FCX624-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $2,475 N
FCX624-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $430 N
FCX624-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $817 N
FCX624-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $1,183 N
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FCX624-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $1,577 N
FCX624-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $1,971 N
FCX624-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $270 N
FCX624-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $513 N
FCX624-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $743 N
FCX624-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $990 N
FCX624-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $1,238 N
FCX624-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $215 N
FCX624-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $409 N
FCX624-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $591 N
FCX624-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $788 N
FCX624-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $985 N
FCX624-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $160 N
FCX624-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $304 N
FCX624-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $440 N
FCX624-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $587 N
FCX624-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $733 N
FCX624-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $150 N
FCX624-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $285 N
FCX624-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $413 N
FCX624-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $550 N
FCX624-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S, CX 624-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $688 N
FCX624F-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $1,085 N
FCX624F-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $2,062 N
FCX624F-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $2,984 N
FCX624F-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $3,978 N
FCX624F-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $4,973 N
FCX624F-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $865 N
FCX624F-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $1,644 N
FCX624F-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $2,379 N
FCX624F-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $3,172 N
FCX624F-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $3,965 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $545 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $1,036 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $1,499 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $1,998 N
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FCX624F-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $2,498 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $435 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $827 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $1,196 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $1,595 N
FCX624F-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $1,994 N
FCX624F-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $325 N
FCX624F-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $618 N
FCX624F-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $894 N
FCX624F-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $1,192 N
FCX624F-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $1,490 N
FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 1 YR $150 N
FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 2 YR $285 N
FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 3 YR $413 N
FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 4 YR $550 N
FCX624F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-F/-ADV 5 YR $688 N
FCX624P-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $615 N
FCX624P-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $1,169 N
FCX624P-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $1,691 N
FCX624P-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $2,255 N
FCX624P-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $2,819 N
FCX624P-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $490 N
FCX624P-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $931 N
FCX624P-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $1,348 N
FCX624P-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $1,797 N
FCX624P-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $2,246 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $305 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $580 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $839 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $1,118 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $1,398 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $245 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $466 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $674 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $898 N
FCX624P-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $1,123 N
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FCX624P-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $185 N
FCX624P-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $352 N
FCX624P-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $509 N
FCX624P-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $678 N
FCX624P-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $848 N
FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 1 YR $150 N
FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 2 YR $285 N
FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 3 YR $413 N
FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 4 YR $550 N
FCX624P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 624S-HPOE/-ADV 5 YR $688 N
FCX648-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $950 N
FCX648-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $1,805 N
FCX648-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $2,613 N
FCX648-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $3,483 N
FCX648-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $4,354 N
FCX648-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $760 N
FCX648-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $1,444 N
FCX648-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $2,090 N
FCX648-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $2,787 N
FCX648-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $3,483 N
FCX648-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $475 N
FCX648-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $903 N
FCX648-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $1,306 N
FCX648-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $1,742 N
FCX648-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $2,177 N
FCX648-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $380 N
FCX648-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $722 N
FCX648-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $1,045 N
FCX648-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $1,393 N
FCX648-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $1,742 N
FCX648-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $285 N
FCX648-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $542 N
FCX648-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $784 N
FCX648-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $1,045 N
FCX648-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $1,306 N
FCX648-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 1 YR $150 N
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FCX648-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 2 YR $285 N
FCX648-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 3 YR $413 N
FCX648-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 4 YR $550 N
FCX648-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S/-ADV, 648-I/E/-ADV 5 YR $688 N
FCX648P-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $1,100 N
FCX648P-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $2,090 N
FCX648P-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $3,025 N
FCX648P-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $4,033 N
FCX648P-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $5,042 N
FCX648P-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $880 N
FCX648P-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $1,672 N
FCX648P-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $2,420 N
FCX648P-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $3,227 N
FCX648P-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $4,033 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $550 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $1,045 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $1,513 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $2,017 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $2,521 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $440 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $836 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $1,210 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $1,613 N
FCX648P-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $2,017 N
FCX648P-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $330 N
FCX648P-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $627 N
FCX648P-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $908 N
FCX648P-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $1,210 N
FCX648P-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $1,513 N
FCX648P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 1 YR $150 N
FCX648P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 2 YR $285 N
FCX648P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 3 YR $413 N
FCX648P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 4 YR $550 N
FCX648P-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron CX 648S-HPOE 5 YR $688 N
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FastIron Edge
FastIron SX 800 and 1600

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

FastIron SX family of layer 2/3 switches includes the FastIron SX 800, FastIron SX 1600 modular systems. These products enable customers to deploy a scalable and resilient infrastructure featuring a 
rich feature set to secure and simplify network convergence from edge to core. Advanced system software featuring Full Layer 3 IPv4 or IPv6 routing is available as a pre-configured option at the time of 
purchase or may be purchased separately for a field upgrade.  "
The FastIron SX products support First, Second and Third Generation packet processing ASIC interface modules. The First Generation modules are limited to IPv4 routing support.  The Second 
Generation models are hardware ready to support IPv6 routing. Actual IPv6 routing operation will require the purchase of an IPv6 routing upgrade. The Third Generation modules have greater scalability 
than the earlier generation modules and interoperate in chassis with First or Second Generation modules. All FastIron SX products support Layer 2 switching of IPv4 and IPv6 traffic and Layer 3 routing of 
IPv4 and IPv6 traffic with appropriate software upgrade. "
Note 1: These chassis models may be configured with either all First Generation and Third Generation modules, all Second Generation and Third Generation modules, or all Third Generation modules 
(i.e., line modules and management modules).

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

CHASSIS

FI-SX1600-1SF-AC
FastIron SX 1600 modular chassis, one SX 1600 16-slot chassis, one Switch Fabric Modules, two system AC power supplies, 17 
interface blank cover panels, six power supply cover panels , one air filter, and two fan trays. $19,295 A

FI-SX1600-AC
FastIron SX 1600 modular chassis, one SX 1600 16-slot chassis, two Switch Fabric Modules, two system AC power supplies, 17 interface 
blank cover panels, six power supply cover panels , one air filter, and two fan trays. $23,395 A

FI-SX1600-DC
FastIron SX 1600 modular chassis, one SX 1600 16-slot chassis, two Switch Fabric Modules, two system DC power supplies, 17 
interface blank cover panels, six power supply cover panels , one air filter, and two fan trays. $23,695 A

FI-SX800-1SF-AC
FastIron SX 800 modular chassis, one SX 800 8-slot chassis, one Switch Fabric module, one system AC power supply, nine interface 
panels, three power supply panels , and one fan tray. $13,195 A

FI-SX800-AC
FastIron SX 800 modular chassis, one SX 800 8-slot chassis, two Switch Fabric module, one system AC power supply, nine interface 
panels, three power supply panels , and one fan tray. $16,595 A

FI-SX800-DC
FastIron SX 800 modular chassis, one SX 800 8-slot chassis, two Switch Fabric module, one system DC power supply, nine interface 
panels, three power supply panels , and one fan tray. $16,895 A

MANAGEMENT MODULES & L3 IPV4 UPGRADE, 1ST GEN

Note: With the exception of the SX-FIZMR, the following management modules are not IPv6-ready and may only be used in systems configured with First Generation or Third Generation modules. The 
SX-FIZMR and may be configured in systems with all First Generation and Third Generation modules or all Second Generation and Third Generation modules. "
These products are capable of Layer 2 switching of IPv4 and IPv6 traffic and Layer 3 routing of IPv4 traffic. If the application requires IPv6 Layer 3 operation please refer to the FastIron SX models that are 
identified as Second Generation and Third Generation modules.

SX-FI2XGMR4 FastIron SX management module, 2-port 10G XFP, IPv4-only  and universal module support, base image. $14,295 A
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SX-FI2XGMR4-PREM FastIron SX management module, 2-port 10G XFP, IPv4-only  and universal module support, premium IPv4 routing image. $19,795 A
SX-FIZMR FastIron SX management module, 0-ports, IPv4-only or IPv6-capable, and universal module support, base image. $1,995 A
SX-FIZMR-PREM FastIron SX management module, 0-ports, IPv4-only  and universal module support, premium IPv4 routing image. $7,995 A

MANAGEMENT MODULES & FULL L3 UPG, HW READY FOR IPV6 ROUTING
Note: The following management modules are IPv6 ready and may only be used in systems configured with Second and Third Generation modules.

SX-FI-2XGMR-XL
FastIron SX XL management module, 2-ports Third Generation ASIC 10GbE SFP+, Third Generation ASIC interface module support, 
base image. $6,995 A

SX-FI-2XGMR-XL-PREM6
FastIron SX XL management module, 2-ports Third Generation ASIC 10GbE SFP+, Third Generation ASIC interface module support, 
premium full IPv4 and IPv6 router image. $12,995 A

SX-FI-ZMR-XL FastIron SX XL management module, 0-ports, Second and Third Generation ASIC interface module support, base image. $3,995 A

SX-FI-ZMR-XL-PREM6
FastIron SX XL management module, 0-ports, Second and Third Generation ASIC interface module support, premium full IPv4 and IPv6 
router image. $9,995 A

SX-FI2XGMR6 FastIron SX management module, 2-port 10G XFP, IPv6 capable  and universal module support, base image. $4,995 A

SX-FI2XGMR6-PREM FastIron SX management module, 2-port 10G XFP, IPv6 capable  and universal module support, premium IPv4 routing image. $10,495 A

SX-FI2XGMR6-PREM6 FastIron SX management module, 2-port 10G XFP, IPv6 capable  and universal module support, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image. $10,495 A
SX-FIZMR-6-PREM FastIron SX management module, 0-port, IPv6 capable  and universal module support, premium IPv4 routing image. $7,495 A

SX-FIZMR-6-PREM6 FastIron SX management module, 0-port, IPv6 capable  and universal module support, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image. $7,495 A

LINE MODULES 3RD GEN, HW READY FOR IPV6 UPG OPTION
Note: These line modules may only be used in combination with other Second or Third Generation modules and IPv6 enabled management modules.

SX-FI-24GPP FastIron SX interface module, 24-port 10/100/1000Base-T, high power POE, Third Generation ASIC universal support $3,645 A
SX-FI-24HF FastIron SX interface module, 24-port FE/GE SFP, Third Generation ASIC universal support $7,695 A
SX-FI-2XG FastIron SX interface module, 2-port 10GE SFPP, Third Generation ASIC universal support $5,495 A
SX-FI-8XG FastIron SX interface module, 8-port 10GE SFPP, Third Generation ASIC universal support $8,995 A

SX-FI48GPP FastIron SX interface module, 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T, high power POE, Third Generation ASIC universal support $6,495 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
00700-551 Right Angle Power Cord, 10A 125V, NEMA 5-15P (plug) to IEC 60320-C13 Connector. $50 A
FI-SX1600-S FastIron SX 1600 spare chassis. $12,995 A
FI-SX800-S FastIron SX 800 spare chassis. $7,145 A
SX-ACPWR-POE FastIron SX modular series, 90-240 VAC power supply, POE $1,645 A
SX-ACPWR-SYS FastIron SX modular series, 90-240 VAC power supply, system $1,645 A
SX-ACPWR2500-POE FastIron SX modular series, 180-240 VAC power supply, 2500W, POE $2,195 A
SX-DCPWR-POE FastIron SX modular series, DC power supply, POE $1,975 A
SX-DCPWR-SYS FastIron SX modular series, DC power supply, system $1,975 A
SX-FI-IFPNL FastIron SX/SuperX modular series, interface module blank panel $65 A
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SX-FIL3U-6-IPV6
FastIron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image, IPv6 capable and universal module support, EPROM-based 
licensing $6,995 C

SX-FIL3U-6-IPV6-SW
FastIron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 and IPv6 routing image, IPv6 capable and universal module support, software key 
licensing $6,995 A

SX-FIL3U-SW FastIron SuperX/SX modular series, premium IPv4 routing image, IPv4-only and universal module support, software key licensing $6,995 A
SX-FISF FastIron SX modular series, Switch Fabric Module $7,695 A

SX-GNDLUG-KIT
FastIron SX series chassis grounding kit includes: 1x Grounding lug,2 x #1032 thread size screw,2 x flat washer,2 x #10 external lock 
washer $30 A

SX-PCAUS Australian Power Cord for the FastIron SX and VDX $88 N
SX-PWR-PNL FastIron SX/SuperX modular series, power supply blank panel $105 A
SX-SX1600-FAN FastIron SX modular series, SX 1600 Fan Tray assembly $1,095 A
SX-SX1600-FILTER FastIron SX modular series, SX 1600 air filter $135 A
SX-SX800-FAN FastIron SX modular series, SX 800 Fan Tray assembly $1,095 A

OPTICS & OTHER REMOVABLE MEDIA
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A

10G-XFP-1310-LRM
Pluggable 10GbE XFP transceiver (LC), 1310 nm serial for use on multimode fiber (FDDIgrade), up to 220 meters MM fiber, compatible 
with 10GBASE-LRM optics $2,135 A

10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
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E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
FI-SX16-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $10,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $19,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $27,500 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $36,667 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $45,833 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $8,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $15,200 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $22,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $29,333 N
FI-SX16-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $36,667 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $6,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $11,400 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $16,500 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $22,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $27,500 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $4,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $7,600 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $11,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $14,667 N
FI-SX16-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $18,333 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $3,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $5,700 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $8,250 N
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FI-SX16-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $11,000 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $13,750 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $3,400 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $6,460 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $9,350 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $12,467 N
FI-SX16-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $15,583 N
FI-SX16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $500 N
FI-SX16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $950 N
FI-SX16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $1,375 N
FI-SX16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $1,833 N
FI-SX16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 1600 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $2,292 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $4,850 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $9,215 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $13,338 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $17,783 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $22,229 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $3,880 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $7,372 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $10,670 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $14,227 N
FI-SX8-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $17,783 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $2,910 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $5,529 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $8,003 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $10,670 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $13,338 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $1,940 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $3,686 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $5,335 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $7,113 N
FI-SX8-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $8,892 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RMT-1 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $1,455 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RMT-2 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $2,765 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RMT-3 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $4,001 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RMT-4 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $5,335 N
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FI-SX8-SVL-RMT-5 ESSENTIAL REMOTE SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $6,669 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $1,650 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $3,135 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $4,538 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $6,050 N
FI-SX8-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $7,563 N
FI-SX8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 1 YR $500 N
FI-SX8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 2 YR $950 N
FI-SX8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 3 YR $1,375 N
FI-SX8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 4 YR $1,833 N
FI-SX8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  FastIron SX 800 (IPv4 and IPv6) 5 YR $2,292 N
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NetIron
NetIron MLXe Series

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The Brocade MLXe routers are designed for high scalability, and high performance Service Provider backbones, Internet routing, and MPLS applications as well as for high end enterprise backbones. 
Each of the Brocade MLXe routers offers hardware based IPv4 and IPv6 routing, MPLS TE, and MPLS VPNs as well as Layer 2 switching for integration with Layer-2 metros.  Each Brocade MLXe router 
has a base system which includes the chassis with redundant fans and fan controllers, and a number of switch fabrics and power supplies (chassis dependent) required to support most fully loaded system 
configurations. Management modules are included in certain chassis SKUs. Each system can support up to 2 management modules. Customers can optionally add components (switch fabric, power 
supplies) to the system for redundancy and high availability.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
BR-MLXE-16-MR2-M-AC

Brocade MLXe-16 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 3 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 1800W AC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $62,695 A

BR-MLXE-16-MR2-M-DC
Brocade MLXe-16 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 3 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 1800W DC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $65,895 A

BR-MLXE-16-MR2-X-AC
Brocade MLXe-16 AC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 3 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 1800W AC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $62,695 A

BR-MLXE-16-MR2-X-DC
Brocade MLXe-16 DC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 3 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 1800W DC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $65,895 A

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-AC
Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 7 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 3000W AC power supplies, 2 
power supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable management system. Power cord not included $151,995 A

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-DC
Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 7 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 3000W DC power supplies, 2 
power supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable management system. Power cord not included $161,995 A

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-AC
Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 7 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 3000W AC power supplies, 2 
power supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable management system. Power cord not included $151,995 A

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-DC
Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 7 high speed switch fabric modules, 4 3000W DC power supplies, 2 
power supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable management system. Power cord not included $161,995 A

BR-MLXE-4-MR2-M-AC
Brocade MLXe-4 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 1 1800W AC power supply, 4 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included. $29,695 A

BR-MLXE-4-MR2-M-DC
Brocade MLXe-4 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 1 1800W DC power supply, 4 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included. $30,895 A

BR-MLXE-4-MR2-X-AC
Brocade MLXe-4 AC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 1 1800W AC power supply, 4 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included. $29,695 A

BR-MLXE-4-MR2-X-DC
Brocade MLXe-4 DC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 1 1800W DC power supply, 4 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included. $30,895 A

BR-MLXE-8-MR2-M-AC
Brocade MLXe-8 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 2 1800W AC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $49,495 A
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BR-MLXE-8-MR2-M-DC
Brocade MLXe-8 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 2 1800W DC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $51,495 A

BR-MLXE-8-MR2-X-AC
Brocade MLXe-8 AC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 2 1800W AC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $49,495 A

BR-MLXE-8-MR2-X-DC
Brocade MLXe-8 DC system with 1 MR2 (X) management module, 2 high speed switch fabric modules, 2 1800W DC power supplies, 2 
exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter. Power cord not included $51,495 A

MANAGEMENT MODULES

BR-MLX-32-MR2-M
MLXe/MLX Gen2 management (M) module for 32-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 external 
compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $9,000 A

BR-MLX-32-MR2-X
MLXe/MLX Gen2 management (X) module for 32-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 external 
compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $9,000 A

BR-MLX-MR2-M

MLXE/MLX GEN2 MANAGEMENT (M) MODULE FOR 4-, 8- AND 16-SLOT SYSTEMS. INCLUDES 4 GB RAM, 1 INTERNAL COMPACT 
FLASH DRIVE (2GB), 1 EXTERNAL COMPACT FLASH SLOT WITH INCLUDED 2GB CARD, RS-232 SERIAL CONSOLE PORT AND 
10/100/1000 ETHERNET PORT FOR MANAGEMENT $8,000 A

BR-MLX-MR2-X
MLXe/XMR Gen2 management (X) module for 4-, 8- and 16-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 
external compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $8,000 A

INTERFACE MODULES
BR-MLX-100Gx1-2PUPG 100-GbE 1-port module license upgrade TO 2-ports ON a MLXe $20,000 A

BR-MLX-100Gx1-X
MLXE/XMR/MLX 1-port 100-GbE (X) Module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware suppt. Requires CFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB 
in XMR mode&512K IPv4 routes in MLX mode. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. License upgradeable to 2-ports on MLXe $69,995 A

BR-MLX-100Gx2-CFP2-M
Brocade MLXe two (2)-port 100GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires CFP2 optics. Supports 512K IPv4 
routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $89,995 A

BR-MLX-100Gx2-CFP2-X2
Brocade MLXe two (2)-port 100GbE (X2) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires CFP2 optics. Supports simultaneous 
2M IPv4 and 0.8M IPv6, or simultaneous 1.5M IPv4 and 1M IPv6 routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric module $119,995 A

BR-MLX-100Gx2-X
MLXE 2-port 100-GbE (X) Module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support - requires CFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB in XMR 
mode and 512K IPv4 routes in MLX mode. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. $89,995 A

BR-MLX-40Gx4-M
Brocade MLXe four (4)-port 40-GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support - requires QSFP+ optics. Supports 512K IPv4 
routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $74,995 A

BR-MLX-10GX24-DM
Brocade MLXe twenty four (24)-port 10-GbE (DM) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS capabilities. Requires SFPP optics. Supports 256K IPv4 
routes in FIB. $80,000 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-IPSEC-M
Brocade MLXe eight port (4-port 10-GBE and 4-port 1-GBE) (M) IP Security (IPSEC) module with IPv4/IPv6/VRF hardware support. 
Requires SFP+ and SFP optics. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $120,000 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-X
XMR/MLXe four (4)-port 10-GbE (X) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires XFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in 
FIB. $32,995 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-X-ML
MLX/MLXe four (4)-port 10-GbE (ML) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires XFP optics. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in 
FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M IPv4 routes in FIB). $28,495 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-XUPG MLX 4-PORT 10-GBE LICENSE UPGD TO (X) $6,000 A

BR-MLX-10GX8-X
MLXe/XMR eight (8)-port 10-GbE (X) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires SFPP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in 
FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. $62,995 A

BR-MLX-10Gx20-M
Brocade MLXe twenty (20)-port 10-GBE/1-GBE (M) combo module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires SFP+ and SFP 
optics. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $89,995 A

BR-MLX-10Gx20-X2
Brocade MLXe twenty (20)-port 10-GBE/1-GBE (X2) combo module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires SFP+ and SFP 
optics. Supports simultaneous 2M IPv4 and 0.8M IPv6, or simultaneous 1.5M IPv4 and 1M IPv6 routes in FIB. Requires hSFM. $119,995 A
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BR-MLX-1GCX24-X XMR/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (X) Copper (RJ-45) Module. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB. $21,495 A

BR-MLX-1GCX24-X-ML
MLX/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (ML) Copper (RJ-45) Module. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M 
IPv4 routes in FIB). $17,995 A

BR-MLX-1GFX24-X XMR/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (X) Fiber (SFP) Module. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB. $21,495 A

BR-MLX-1GFX24-X-ML
MLX/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (ML) Fiber (SFP) Module. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M IPv4 
routes in FIB). $17,995 A

BR-MLX-1GX24-XUPG MLX/MLXE 24-PORT 1-GBE LICENSE UPGRADE TO (X) $5,000 A

NI-MLX-10GX8-M
Brocade MLX Series eight (8)-port 10-GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support - requires SFPP optics. Supports 512K 
IPv4 routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $39,995 A

NI-MLX-1GX48-T-A
NetIron MLX Series 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T, MRJ21 module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires high speed fans 
NIBI-16-FAN-EXH-A on MLX-16. Visit www.tycoelectronics.com/products/MRJ21 for info on where to buy MRJ21 cabling & patch panels $26,995 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-0701 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 7m, 1-pack $360 A
10Ge-SFPP-AOC-1001 10GE SFP+ Direct Attached Active Optical Cable, 10m, 1-pack $410 A
BR-MLXE-16-FAN MLXe-16 exhaust fan assembly kit $2,595 A
BR-MLXE-16-FLTR MLXe-16 air filter $295 A
BR-MLXE-16-S Spare MLXe-16 chassis with 2 exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter $25,995 A
BR-MLXE-32-ACPWR-3000 32-slot NetIron MLXe/XMR/MLX AC 3000W power supply $5,995 A
BR-MLXE-32-DCPWR-3000 32-slot NetIron MLXe/XMR/MLX DC 3000W power supply $8,995 A
BR-MLXE-32-FAN MLXe-32 exhaust fan $1,995 A

BR-MLXE-32-FAN-DEFLECTOR
MLXe-32 / MLX-32/ XMR32000 upward fan deflector for 32-slot chassis exhaust fans. Directs air exhaust upwards. 1 deflector per 
exhaust fan. $795 A

BR-MLXE-32-FLTR MLXe-32 air filters, 2 filter kit $395 A
BR-MLXE-32-S Spare MLXe-32 chassis with 2 power supply fans, 8 exhaust fans and 2 air filters. $81,995 A
BR-MLXE-4-FAN MLXe-4 exhaust fan assembly kit $895 A
BR-MLXE-4-FLTR MLXe-4 air filter $195 A
BR-MLXE-4-S Spare MLXe-4 chassis with 4 exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter $12,995 A
BR-MLXE-8-FAN MLXe-8 exhaust fan assembly kit $1,795 A
BR-MLXE-8-FLTR MLXe-8 air filter $245 A
BR-MLXE-8-S Spare MLXe-8 chassis with 2 exhaust fan assembly kits and air filter $17,995 A
BR-MLXE-ACPWR-1800 16-, 8- and 4-slot MLXe and 16- and 8-Slot XMR/MLX AC 1800W power supply $3,295 A
BR-MLXE-DCPWR-1800 16-, 8- and 4-slot MLXe and 16- and 8-Slot XMR/MLX DC 1800W power supply $4,495 A
CNTR-DIV-MLXE-16 CENTER SLOT DIVIDERS FOR THE MLXE-16 CHASSIS $295 A
CNTR-DIV-MLXE-32 CENTER SLOT DIVIDERS FOR THE MLXE-32 CHASSIS $295 A
CNTR-DIV-MLXE-4-8 CENTER SLOT DIVIDERS FOR THE MLXE-4 AND MLXE-8 CHASSIS $295 A
NI-X-16-8-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 8-slot and 16-slot chassis $10,695 A
NI-X-32-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 32-slot chassis $11,395 A
NI-X-4-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 4-slot chassis $4,995 A
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NI-X-IPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series interface module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-MPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series management module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL-A NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF1PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF3PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
RMK-4POST-MLXE-32 MLXE-32 RACK MOUNT KIT FOR A 4-POST RACK (FLUSH MOUNT INSTALLATION) $6,695 A

RMK-CAB-MLXE-16
MLXE-16 MOUNT KIT - For MLXe-16 installation in a Cabinet or a 4 post Rack. Includes a Cable Management Comb for cable 
management $6,495 A

RMK-CAB-MLXE-32 MLXE-32 RACK MOUNT KIT FOR INSTALLATION IN CABINET (RECESS KIT) $8,995 A
RMK-CAB-MLXE-4 MLXE-4 MOUNT KIT - For MLXe-4 installation in a Cabinet or a 4 post Rack $5,995 A
RMK-CAB-MLXE-8 MLXE-8 MOUNT KIT - For MLXe-8 installation in a Cabinet or a 4 post Rack $6,295 A
RMK-NI-X-32 MLXe-32 / MLX-32/ XMR32000 Rack Mount Kit for installation in a standard 2 post rack $500 A

OPTICS
100G-CFP-10x10-10KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 10 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $39,500 A
100G-CFP-10x10-2KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 2 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $29,500 A
100G-CFP-ER4-40KM 100 GbE CFP optic (LC), ER4, for distances up to 40 km over SMF $159,500 A
100G-CFP-LR4-10km 100 GbE CFP optic (SC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
100G-CFP-SR10 GBE CFP OPTIC (MPO 2X12), SR10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 100 M OVER MMF $12,500 A
100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM 100 GbE CFP2 optic (LC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
100G-CFP2-SR10 100 GbE CFP2 optic, SR10, for distances up to 100 m over MMF, 1-pack $12,500 A
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 1-pack $750 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), target range 100m over MMF, 8-pack $5,400 A
10G-SFPP-USR-8-E 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC) w/ -13dBm Rx sensitivity, 100m over MMF, 8-pack $9,950 A
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80km over SMF $16,000 A
10G-SFPP-ZRD-T 10GBASE-ZRD TUNABLE DWDM 80 KM SFP+ $19,900 A
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10G-XFP-1310-LRM
Pluggable 10GbE XFP transceiver (LC), 1310 nm serial for use on multimode fiber (FDDIgrade), up to 220 meters MM fiber, compatible 
with 10GBASE-LRM optics $2,135 A

10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 1-pack $13,995 A
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m over MMF, 1-pack $2,995 A
40G-QSFP-eSR4 40GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 300m over MMF, 1-pack $3,995 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
MLXE16-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $29,800 N
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MLXE16-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $56,620 N
MLXE16-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $81,950 N
MLXE16-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $109,267 N
MLXE16-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $136,583 N
MLXE16-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $23,840 N
MLXE16-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $45,296 N
MLXE16-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $65,560 N
MLXE16-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $87,413 N
MLXE16-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $109,267 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $18,625 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $35,388 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $51,219 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $68,292 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $85,365 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $14,900 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $28,310 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $40,975 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $54,633 N
MLXE16-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $68,292 N
MLXE16-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $12,665 N
MLXE16-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $24,064 N
MLXE16-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $34,829 N
MLXE16-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $46,438 N
MLXE16-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $58,048 N
MLXE16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 1 YR $1,500 N
MLXE16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 2 YR $2,850 N
MLXE16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 3 YR $4,125 N
MLXE16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 4 YR $5,500 N
MLXE16-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-16 System 5 YR $6,875 N
MLXE32-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $60,270 N
MLXE32-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $114,513 N
MLXE32-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $165,743 N
MLXE32-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $220,990 N
MLXE32-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $276,238 N
MLXE32-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $48,215 N
MLXE32-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $91,609 N
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MLXE32-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $132,591 N
MLXE32-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $176,788 N
MLXE32-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $220,985 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $37,670 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $71,573 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $103,593 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $138,123 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $172,654 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $30,135 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $57,257 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $82,871 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $110,495 N
MLXE32-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $138,119 N
MLXE32-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $25,615 N
MLXE32-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $48,669 N
MLXE32-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $70,441 N
MLXE32-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $93,922 N
MLXE32-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $117,402 N
MLXE32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 1 YR $3,000 N
MLXE32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 2 YR $5,700 N
MLXE32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 3 YR $8,250 N
MLXE32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 4 YR $11,000 N
MLXE32-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-32 System 5 YR $13,750 N
MLXE4-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $10,410 N
MLXE4-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $19,779 N
MLXE4-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $28,628 N
MLXE4-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $38,170 N
MLXE4-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $47,713 N
MLXE4-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $8,330 N
MLXE4-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $15,827 N
MLXE4-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $22,908 N
MLXE4-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $30,543 N
MLXE4-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $38,179 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $6,505 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $12,360 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $17,889 N
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MLXE4-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $23,852 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $29,815 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $5,205 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $9,890 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $14,314 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $19,085 N
MLXE4-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $23,856 N
MLXE4-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $4,425 N
MLXE4-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $8,408 N
MLXE4-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $12,169 N
MLXE4-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $16,225 N
MLXE4-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $20,281 N
MLXE4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 1 YR $500 N
MLXE4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 2 YR $950 N
MLXE4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 3 YR $1,375 N
MLXE4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 4 YR $1,833 N
MLXE4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-4 System 5 YR $2,292 N
MLXE8-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $14,440 N
MLXE8-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $27,436 N
MLXE8-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $39,710 N
MLXE8-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $52,947 N
MLXE8-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $66,183 N
MLXE8-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $11,550 N
MLXE8-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $21,945 N
MLXE8-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $31,763 N
MLXE8-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $42,350 N
MLXE8-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $52,938 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $9,025 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $17,148 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $24,819 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $33,092 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $41,365 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $7,220 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $13,718 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $19,855 N
MLXE8-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $26,473 N
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MLXE8-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $33,092 N
MLXE8-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $6,135 N
MLXE8-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $11,657 N
MLXE8-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $16,871 N
MLXE8-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $22,495 N
MLXE8-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $28,119 N
MLXE8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 1 YR $750 N
MLXE8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 2 YR $1,425 N
MLXE8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 3 YR $2,063 N
MLXE8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 4 YR $2,750 N
MLXE8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron MLXe-8 System 5 YR $3,438 N
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NetIron
NetIron XMR Series

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The NetIron XMR Series of routers are designed for high scalability, and high performance backbone, Internet routing, and MPLS applications. Each of the NetIron XMR routers offers hardware based IPv4 
and IPv6 routing, MPLS TE, and MPLS VPNs as well as Layer 2 switching for integration with Layer-2 metros. 
Each NetIron XMR router has a base system which includes the chassis with redundant fans and fan controllers, one management module, and a number of switch fabrics and power supplies (chassis 
dependent) required to support a fully loaded system. Customers can optionally add components (management, switch fabric, power supplies) to the system for redundancy and high availability.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

MANAGEMENT MODULES

BR-MLX-32-MR2-X
MLXe/MLX Gen2 management (X) module for 32-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 external 
compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $9,000 A

BR-MLX-MR2-X
MLXe/XMR Gen2 management (X) module for 4-, 8- and 16-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 
external compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $8,000 A

INTERFACE MODULES

BR-MLX-100Gx1-X
MLXE/XMR/MLX 1-port 100-GbE (X) Module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware suppt. Requires CFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB 
in XMR mode&512K IPv4 routes in MLX mode. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. License upgradeable to 2-ports on MLXe $69,995 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-X
XMR/MLXe four (4)-port 10-GbE (X) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires XFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in 
FIB. $32,995 A

BR-MLX-10GX8-X
MLXe/XMR eight (8)-port 10-GbE (X) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires SFPP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in 
FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. $62,995 A

BR-MLX-1GCX24-X XMR/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (X) Copper (RJ-45) Module. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB. $21,495 A
BR-MLX-1GFX24-X XMR/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (X) Fiber (SFP) Module. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB. $21,495 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES
NI-X-16-8-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 8-slot and 16-slot chassis $10,695 A
NI-X-32-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 32-slot chassis $11,395 A
NI-X-4-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 4-slot chassis $4,995 A
NI-X-IPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series interface module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-MPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series management module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL-A NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF1PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF3PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
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OPTICS
100G-CFP-10x10-10KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 10 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $39,500 A
100G-CFP-10x10-2KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 2 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $29,500 A
100G-CFP-LR4-10km 100 GbE CFP optic (SC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
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E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A
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NetIron
NetIron MLX Series

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The NetIron MLX Series of switching routers are designed for cost effective high performance metro applications, Internet edge/aggregation applications, as well as high end enterprise backbones. 
Each NetIron MLX switching router offers hardware based advanced layer-2 switching capabilities as well as IPv4, IPv6, and MPLS routing. 
Each NetIron MLX router has a base system which includes the chassis with redundant fans and fan controllers, one management module, and a number of switch fabrics and power supplies (chassis 
dependent) required to support a fully loaded system. Customers can optionally add components (management, switch fabric, power supplies) to the system for redundancy and high availability.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

MANAGEMENT MODULES

BR-MLX-32-MR2-M
MLXe/MLX Gen2 management (M) module for 32-slot systems. Includes 4 GB RAM, 1 internal compact flash drive (2GB), 1 external 
compact flash slot with included 2GB card, RS-232 serial console port and 10/100/1000 Ethernet port for management $9,000 A

BR-MLX-MR2-M

MLXE/MLX GEN2 MANAGEMENT (M) MODULE FOR 4-, 8- AND 16-SLOT SYSTEMS. INCLUDES 4 GB RAM, 1 INTERNAL COMPACT 
FLASH DRIVE (2GB), 1 EXTERNAL COMPACT FLASH SLOT WITH INCLUDED 2GB CARD, RS-232 SERIAL CONSOLE PORT AND 
10/100/1000 ETHERNET PORT FOR MANAGEMENT $8,000 A

INTERFACE MODULES

BR-MLX-100Gx1-X
MLXE/XMR/MLX 1-port 100-GbE (X) Module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware suppt. Requires CFP optics. Supports 1M IPv4 routes in FIB 
in XMR mode&512K IPv4 routes in MLX mode. Requires high speed switch fabric modules. License upgradeable to 2-ports on MLXe $69,995 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-X-ML
MLX/MLXe four (4)-port 10-GbE (ML) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support-requires XFP optics. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in 
FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M IPv4 routes in FIB). $28,495 A

BR-MLX-10GX4-XUPG MLX 4-PORT 10-GBE LICENSE UPGD TO (X) $6,000 A

BR-MLX-1GCX24-X-ML
MLX/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (ML) Copper (RJ-45) Module. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M 
IPv4 routes in FIB). $17,995 A

BR-MLX-1GFX24-X-ML
MLX/MLXE 24-port 1-GbE (ML) Fiber (SFP) Module. Supports 512K IPv4 routes in FIB. License Upgradeable to "X" scalability (1M IPv4 
routes in FIB). $17,995 A

BR-MLX-1GX24-XUPG MLX/MLXE 24-PORT 1-GBE LICENSE UPGRADE TO (X) $5,000 A

NI-MLX-10GX8-M
Brocade MLX Series eight (8)-port 10-GbE (M) module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support - requires SFPP optics. Supports 512K 
IPv4 routes in FIB. Requires high speed switch fabric modules $39,995 A

NI-MLX-1GX48-T-A
NetIron MLX Series 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T, MRJ21 module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires high speed fans 
NIBI-16-FAN-EXH-A on MLX-16. Visit www.tycoelectronics.com/products/MRJ21 for info on where to buy MRJ21 cabling & patch panels $26,995 A

OPTIONS, ACCESSORIES AND SPARES
NI-X-16-8-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 8-slot and 16-slot chassis $10,695 A
NI-X-16-FLTR NetIron XMR/MLX air filter for 16-slot chassis $195 A
NI-X-32-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 32-slot chassis $11,395 A
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NI-X-4-FLTR NetIron XMR/MLX air filter for 4-slot chassis $135 A
NI-X-4-HSF MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 4-slot chassis $4,995 A
NI-X-8-FLTR NetIron XMR/MLX air filter for 8-slot chassis $165 A
NI-X-IPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series interface module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-MPNL NetIron XMR/MLX Series management module blank panel $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-PWRPNL-A NetIron XMR/MLX power supply blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF1PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 4-slot chassis $198 A
NI-X-SF3PNL NetIron XMR/MLX switch fabric module blank panel for 16- and 8-slot chassis $198 A
NIBI-32-FLTR NetIron XMR/MLX and BigIron RX-32 air filters for 32-slot chassis 2 filter kit $295 A

OPTICS
100G-CFP-10x10-10KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 10 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $39,500 A
100G-CFP-10x10-2KM-OM 100GBE CFP OPTIC (LC), 10X10, FOR DISTANCES UP TO 2 KM OVER SMF with Digital Optical Monitoring $29,500 A
100G-CFP-LR4-10km 100 GbE CFP optic (SC), LR4, for distances up to 10 km over SMF $49,500 A
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40km over SMF $10,000 A
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,1M,1-PACK $150 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0108 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,1M,8-PACK $1,080 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,3M,1-PACK $210 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0308 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,3M,8-PACK $1,512 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP ACTIVE COPPER,5M,1-PACK $260 A
10G-SFPP-TWX-0508 DIRECT ATTACHED SFPP COPPER,5M,8-PACK $1,872 A
10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A
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E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A
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NetIron
NetIron CER Series

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES

BR-CER-2024C-4X-RT-AC
"Brocade CER2024C-4X-RT includes24 RJ45 portsof 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFPGigabit Ethernet with 4 
fixedports of 10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software". Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $29,995 A

BR-CER-2024C-4X-RT-DC
"Brocade CER2024C-4X-RT includes24 RJ45 portsof 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFPGigabit Ethernet with 4 
fixedports of 10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software". Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $30,195 A

BR-CER-2024F-4X-RT-AC
"Brocade CER2024F-4X-RT includes24 SFP ports of 100/1000Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFPGigabit Ethernet with 4 
fixedports of 10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software". Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $30,595 A

BR-CER-2024F-4X-RT-DC
"Brocade CER2024F-4X-RT includes24 SFP ports of 100/1000Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFPGigabit Ethernet with 4 
fixedports of 10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software". Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $30,795 A

NI-CER-2024-ADVU Advanced Services Premium upgrade for NetIron CER 2000 24-port routers (NetIron CER 2024C, NetIron CER 2024F) $2,995 A

NI-CER-2024-ADVU-SW Advanced Services Premium software upgrade for NetIron CER 2000 24-port routers (NetIron CER 2024C, NetIron CER 2024F) $2,995 A
NI-CER-2024-RT-2X10G NI CER 2X10G RT XFP UPLINK FOR 24 PORT $7,995 A
NI-CER-2024C-RT-AC CER 2024C RT, 1 500W AC, 2X10G OPT, BASE SW $16,495 A
NI-CER-2024C-RT-DC CER 2024C RT, 1 500W DC, 2X10G OPT, BASE SW $16,845 A
NI-CER-2024F-RT-AC CER 2024F RT, 1 500W AC, 2X10G OPT, BASE SW $16,995 A
NI-CER-2024F-RT-DC CER 2024F RT, 1 500W DC, 2X10G OPT, BASE SW $17,345 A

NI-CER-2048-ADVU-SW
Advanced Services Premium software upgrade for NetIron CER 2000 48-port routers (NetIron CER 2048C, NetIron CER 2048F, NetIron 
CER 2048CX, NetIron CER 2048FX) $4,995 A

NI-CER-2048CX-RT-AC CER 2048CX RT, 1 500W AC, 2X10G,BASE SW $27,495 A
NI-CER-2048CX-RT-DC CER 2048CX RT, 1 500W DC, 2X10G,BASE SW $27,995 A
NI-CER-2048FX-RT-AC CER 2048FX RT, 1 500W AC, 2X10G,BASE SW $30,995 A
NI-CER-2048FX-RT-DC CER 2048FX RT, 1 500W DC, 2X10G,BASE SW $31,495 A

SUPPORT
RT-4X-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT, CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $3,240 N
RT-4X-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $6,156 N
RT-4X-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $8,910 N
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RT-4X-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $11,880 N
RT-4X-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $14,850 N

RT-4X-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $2,590 N

RT-4X-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $4,921 N

RT-4X-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $7,123 N

RT-4X-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $9,497 N

RT-4X-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $11,871 N
RT-4X-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $2,025 N
RT-4X-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $3,848 N
RT-4X-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $5,569 N
RT-4X-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $7,425 N
RT-4X-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $9,281 N

RT-4X-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $1,620 N

RT-4X-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $3,078 N

RT-4X-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $4,455 N

RT-4X-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $5,940 N

RT-4X-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $7,425 N

RT-4X-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $1,375 N

RT-4X-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $2,613 N

RT-4X-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $3,781 N

RT-4X-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $5,042 N

RT-4X-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $6,302 N
RT-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $150 N
RT-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $285 N
RT-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $413 N
RT-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $550 N
RT-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CER 2024C & CER2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $688 N
RT24C-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $2,340 N
RT24C-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $4,446 N
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RT24C-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $6,435 N
RT24C-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $8,580 N
RT24C-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $10,725 N
RT24C-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $1,870 N
RT24C-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $3,553 N
RT24C-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $5,143 N
RT24C-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $6,857 N
RT24C-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $8,571 N
RT24C-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $1,465 N
RT24C-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $2,784 N
RT24C-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $4,029 N
RT24C-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $5,372 N
RT24C-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $6,715 N
RT24C-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $1,170 N
RT24C-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $2,223 N
RT24C-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $3,218 N
RT24C-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $4,290 N
RT24C-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $5,363 N
RT24C-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $995 N
RT24C-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $1,891 N
RT24C-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $2,736 N
RT24C-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $3,648 N
RT24C-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $4,560 N
RT24C-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24C 1 YR $150 N
RT24C-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24C 2 YR $285 N
RT24C-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24C 3 YR $413 N
RT24C-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24C 4 YR $550 N
RT24C-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24C 5 YR $688 N
RT24F-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $2,470 N
RT24F-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $4,693 N
RT24F-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $6,793 N
RT24F-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $9,057 N
RT24F-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $11,321 N
RT24F-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $1,975 N
RT24F-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $3,753 N
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RT24F-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $5,431 N
RT24F-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $7,242 N
RT24F-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $9,052 N
RT24F-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $1,545 N
RT24F-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $2,936 N
RT24F-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $4,249 N
RT24F-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $5,665 N
RT24F-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $7,081 N
RT24F-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $1,235 N
RT24F-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $2,347 N
RT24F-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $3,396 N
RT24F-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $4,528 N
RT24F-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $5,660 N
RT24F-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $1,050 N
RT24F-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $1,995 N
RT24F-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $2,888 N
RT24F-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $3,850 N
RT24F-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $4,813 N
RT24F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24F 1 YR $150 N
RT24F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24F 2 YR $285 N
RT24F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24F 3 YR $413 N
RT24F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24F 4 YR $550 N
RT24F-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT24F 5 YR $688 N
RT48CX-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $4,620 N
RT48CX-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $8,778 N
RT48CX-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $12,705 N
RT48CX-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $16,940 N
RT48CX-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $21,175 N
RT48CX-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $3,695 N
RT48CX-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $7,021 N
RT48CX-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $10,161 N
RT48CX-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $13,548 N
RT48CX-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $16,935 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $2,890 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $5,491 N
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RT48CX-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $7,948 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $10,597 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $13,246 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $2,310 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $4,389 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $6,353 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $8,470 N
RT48CX-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $10,588 N
RT48CX-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $1,965 N
RT48CX-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $3,734 N
RT48CX-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $5,404 N
RT48CX-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $7,205 N
RT48CX-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $9,006 N
RT48CX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48CX 1 YR $150 N
RT48CX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48CX 2 YR $285 N
RT48CX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48CX 3 YR $413 N
RT48CX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48CX 4 YR $550 N
RT48CX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48CX 5 YR $688 N
RT48FX-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 1 YR $5,260 N
RT48FX-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 2 YR $9,994 N
RT48FX-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 3 YR $14,465 N
RT48FX-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 4 YR $19,287 N
RT48FX-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 5 YR $24,108 N
RT48FX-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 1 YR $4,210 N
RT48FX-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 2 YR $7,999 N
RT48FX-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 3 YR $11,578 N
RT48FX-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 4 YR $15,437 N
RT48FX-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 5 YR $19,296 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 1 YR $3,290 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 2 YR $6,251 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 3 YR $9,048 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 4 YR $12,063 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  RT48FX 5 YR $15,079 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 1 YR $2,630 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 2 YR $4,997 N
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RT48FX-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 3 YR $7,233 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 4 YR $9,643 N
RT48FX-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  RT48FX 5 YR $12,054 N
RT48FX-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT, RT48FX 1 YR $2,235 N
RT48FX-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT, RT48FX 2 YR $4,247 N
RT48FX-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT, RT48FX 3 YR $6,146 N
RT48FX-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT, RT48FX 4 YR $8,195 N
RT48FX-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT, RT48FX 5 YR $10,244 N
RT48FX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48FX 1 YR $150 N
RT48FX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48FX 2 YR $285 N
RT48FX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48FX 3 YR $413 N
RT48FX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48FX 4 YR $550 N
RT48FX-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  RT48FX 5 YR $688 N
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NetIron
NetIron CES 2000 Series

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The NetIron CES 2000 Series of switches is a family of 1 RU fixed form factor Layer 3 edge/aggregation switches that is purpose built for advanced Carrier Ethernet, metro edge/aggregation and high-end 
data center applications. These switches deliver wire-speed 24-port and 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps or 100/1000 SFP to 10GbE aggregation in a compact, fixed-configuration 1 RU form factor. With support 
for upto 2 optional 10GbE ports, the NetIron CES 2000 Series of switches provide a smooth migration from Gigabit Ethernet to 10-Gigabit Ethernet.  "
The NetIron CES 2000 series switches are MEF certified and designed to deliver an optimized set of Layer 2,  IPv4 and Advanced Layer 2 services based on Provider Bridging (PB) and Provider Backbone 
Bridging (PBB). The NetIron CES 2000 Series switches are powered by Foundry's proven Multi-Service IronWare operating system software.  "
The BASE software package in the NetIron CES 2000 Series comes with the classic Layer 2 capabilities, ACLs,  basic Layer 3 capabilities (static routing, RIP v1/v2, VRRP, VRRP-E), QoS capabilities and 
management support. Upgrade packages are available for: "
- Layer 3 Premium software package (including OSPFv2, BGPv4,  IS-IS) in addition to the capabilities in the BASE software package and 
- Metro Edge Premium software package (including PB, PBB, 802.1ag CFM, Ethernet Service Instance ESI framework) "
All units ship with a console cable and US power cord unless otherwise specified at time of order. All orders include one (1) integral power supply, manual on CD-ROM, and rack ears affixed to the unit. 
These switches are upgradeable with one redundant, hot-swappable power supply. "
SFP and XFP optics must be purchased and shipped separately.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES

BR-CES-2024C-4X-AC
Brocade CES 2024C-4X includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet ports, 4 
fixed ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software. Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $16,595 A

BR-CES-2024C-4X-DC
Brocade CES2024C-4X includes24 RJ45 portsof 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFPGigabit Ethernet Ports, 4 
fixedports of 10Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software. Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $16,795 A

BR-CES-2024F-4X-AC
Brocade CES 2024F-4X includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet ports, 4 fixed 
ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software. Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $16,795 A

BR-CES-2024F-4X-DC
Brocade CES 2024F-4X includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet ports, 4 fixed 
ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software. Uses XNI-CE2000-FAN $16,995 A

NI-CES-2024-2x10G NetIron CES 2000 Series 2x10G XFP uplink for 24-port NetIron CES 2000 Series switches (both AC and DC configurations) $4,995 A

NI-CES-2024C-AC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software $8,495 A
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NI-CES-2024C-DC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software $8,845 A

NI-CES-2024C-L3PREM-AC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and Layer 3 software $10,490 A

NI-CES-2024C-L3PREM-DC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and Layer 3 software $10,840 A

NI-CES-2024C-MEPREM-AC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and Metro Edge software $11,490 A

NI-CES-2024C-MEPREM-DC
NetIron CES 2024C includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and Metro Edge software $11,840 A

NI-CES-2024F-AC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software $9,995 A

NI-CES-2024F-DC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and  BASE software $10,495 A

NI-CES-2024F-L3PREM-AC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and  Layer 3 software $11,990 A

NI-CES-2024F-L3PREM-DC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and Layer 3 software $12,340 A

NI-CES-2024F-MEPREM-AC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and Metro Edge software $12,990 A

NI-CES-2024F-MEPREM-DC
NetIron CES 2024F includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 4 combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit Ethernet for uplink 
connectivity. Optional slot for 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP, 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC) (RPS9DC), and Metro Edge softw $13,340 A

NI-CES-2048CX-AC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software $17,995 A

NI-CES-2048CX-DC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software $18,345 A

NI-CES-2048CX-L3PREM-AC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and Layer 3 software $20,990 A

NI-CES-2048CX-L3PREM-DC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and Layer 3 software $21,340 A

NI-CES-2048CX-MEPREM-AC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and ME_PREM (Metro Edge software $22,990 A

NI-CES-2048CX-MEPREM-DC
NetIron CES 2048CX includes 48 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink 
connectivity. The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and ME_PREM (Metro Edge software $23,340 A

NI-CES-2048FX-AC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and BASE software $20,945 A

NI-CES-2048FX-DC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and BASE software $20,845 A
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NI-CES-2048FX-L3PREM-AC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and Layer 3 software $23,490 A

NI-CES-2048FX-L3PREM-DC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and Layer 3 software $23,840 A

NI-CES-2048FX-MEPREM-AC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W AC power supply (RPS9), and ME_PREM (Metro Edge software $25,490 A

NI-CES-2048FX-MEPREM-DC
NetIron CES 2048FX includes 48 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with 2 ports of 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP for uplink connectivity. 
The switch also includes 500W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and ME_PREM (Metro Edge software $25,840 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
NI-CE2000-FAN Spare fan tray for NetIron CES and NetIron CER Series $995 A
NI-CES-2024-L3U Layer 3 Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 24-port switches (NetIron CES 2024C, NetIron CES 2024F) $1,995 A

NI-CES-2024-L3U-SW Layer 3 Premium software upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 24-port switches (NetIron CES 2024C, NetIron CES 2024F) $1,995 A
NI-CES-2024-MEU Metro Edge Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 24-port switches (NetIron CES 2024C, NetIron CES 2024F) $2,995 A

NI-CES-2024-MEU-SW Metro Edge Premium software upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 24-port switches (NetIron CES 2024C, NetIron CES 2024F) $2,995 A

NI-CES-2048-L3U
Layer 3 Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 48-port switches (NetIron CES 2048C, NetIron CES 2048F, NetIron CES 2048CX, 
NetIron CES 2048FX) $2,995 A

NI-CES-2048-L3U-SW
Layer 3 Premium software upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 48-port switches (NetIron CES 2048C, NetIron CES 2048F, NetIron CES 
2048CX, NetIron CES 2048FX) $2,995 A

NI-CES-2048-MEU
Metro Edge Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 48-port switches (NetIron CES 2048C, NetIron CES 2048F, NetIron CES 2048CX, 
NetIron CES 2048FX) $4,995 A

NI-CES-2048-MEU-SW
Metro Edge Premium software upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 48-port switches (NetIron CES 2048C, NetIron CES 2048F, NetIron CES 
2048CX, NetIron CES 2048FX) $4,995 A

RPS9 500W AC Power supply for NetIron CES, NetIron CER and ServerIron ADX 1000 Series $645 A
RPS9DC 500W DC Power supply for NetIron CES, NetIron CER and and ServerIron ADX 1000 Series $995 A
XNI-CE2000-FAN Leadfree spare fan tray for NetIron CES and NetIron CER Series $995 A

OPTICS
10G-XFP-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 40km over SMF $10,995 A
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
10G-XFP-ZR 1550nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 80km over SMF $17,595 A
E1MG-100FX-IR-OM 100Base-FX IR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 15Km. $345 A
E1MG-100FX-LR-OM 100Base-FX LR SFP optic for SMF with LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable. For distances up to 40Km. $455 A
E1MG-100FX-OM 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $195 A
E1MG-100FX-OM-8 100Base-FX SFP optic MMF 8 Pack, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,404 A

E1MG-BXD
1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A
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E1MG-CWDM80-1470 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1470nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1490 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1490nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1510 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1510nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1530 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1530nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1550 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1550nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1570 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1570nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1590 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1590nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-CWDM80-1610 CWDM SFP optic, 80Km, 1610nm, LC connector $5,495 A
E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHB 1000Base-LHB SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, 150km Maximum reach $5,495 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A

E1MG-PATCHCORD-20U
CABLE, FIBER, MODE CONDITIONING, 20U OFFSET. To be used in combination with the E1MG-LX for operation over FDDI-grade 
multimode fiber (62.5 micron core) to distances of 2 km. See Marketing Advisory #159. $215 A

E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
NCES-4X-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $2,820 N
NCES-4X-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $5,358 N
NCES-4X-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $7,755 N
NCES-4X-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $10,340 N
NCES-4X-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $12,925 N

NCES-4X-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $2,255 N

NCES-4X-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $4,285 N

NCES-4X-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $6,201 N

NCES-4X-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $8,268 N

NCES-4X-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $10,335 N
NCES-4X-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $1,765 N
NCES-4X-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $3,354 N
NCES-4X-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $4,854 N
NCES-4X-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $6,472 N
NCES-4X-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $8,090 N

NCES-4X-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $1,410 N

�4



NCES-4X-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $2,679 N

NCES-4X-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $3,878 N

NCES-4X-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $5,170 N

NCES-4X-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $6,463 N

NCES-4X-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $1,200 N

NCES-4X-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $2,280 N

NCES-4X-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $3,300 N

NCES-4X-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $4,400 N

NCES-4X-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $5,500 N
NCES-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 1 YR $150 N
NCES-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 2 YR $285 N
NCES-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 3 YR $413 N
NCES-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 4 YR $550 N
NCES-4X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  CES 2024C & CES2024F  RT,500W AC & 500W DC,4X10G Fixed,BASESW 5 YR $688 N
NCES24-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $1,395 N
NCES24-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $2,651 N
NCES24-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $3,836 N
NCES24-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $5,115 N
NCES24-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $6,394 N
NCES24-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $1,145 N
NCES24-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $2,176 N
NCES24-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $3,149 N
NCES24-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $4,198 N
NCES24-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $5,248 N
NCES24-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $870 N
NCES24-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $1,653 N
NCES24-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $2,393 N
NCES24-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $3,190 N
NCES24-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $3,988 N
NCES24-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $695 N
NCES24-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $1,321 N
NCES24-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $1,911 N
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NCES24-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $2,548 N
NCES24-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $3,185 N
NCES24-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $590 N
NCES24-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $1,121 N
NCES24-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $1,623 N
NCES24-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $2,163 N
NCES24-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $2,704 N
NCES24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 1 YR $150 N
NCES24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 2 YR $285 N
NCES24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 3 YR $413 N
NCES24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 4 YR $550 N
NCES24-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2024C and NetIron CES 2024F 5 YR $688 N
NCES48X-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $2,995 N
NCES48X-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $5,691 N
NCES48X-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $8,236 N
NCES48X-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $10,982 N
NCES48X-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $13,727 N
NCES48X-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $2,395 N
NCES48X-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $4,551 N
NCES48X-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $6,586 N
NCES48X-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $8,782 N
NCES48X-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $10,977 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $1,870 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $3,553 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $5,143 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $6,857 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $8,571 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $1,495 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $2,841 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $4,111 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $5,482 N
NCES48X-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $6,852 N
NCES48X-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $1,270 N
NCES48X-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $2,413 N
NCES48X-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $3,493 N
NCES48X-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $4,657 N
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NCES48X-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $5,821 N
NCES48X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 1 YR $150 N
NCES48X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 2 YR $285 N
NCES48X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 3 YR $413 N
NCES48X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 4 YR $550 N
NCES48X-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  NetIron CES 2048CX and NetIron CES 2048FX 5 YR $688 N
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ServerIron ADX

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

The ServerIron ADX 1000 Series is comprised of two hardware platforms – the ADX 1000 and ADX 1000F. The ADX 1000 platform offers up to sixteen 10/100/1000-Mbps copper RJ45 Ethernet ports 
and two 10-Gigabit fiber XFP Ethernet ports, while the ADX 1000F platform offers up to eight 10/100/1000-Mbps copper RJ45 Ethernet ports, sixteen 100/1000-Mbps fiber SFP Ethernet ports, and two 
10-Gigabit fiber SFP+ Ethernet ports. Each of these hardware platforms offer four product flavors - ADX 1008(F)-1, ADX 1016(F)-2, ADX 1016(F)-4 and ADX 1216(F)-4. They also provide on demand 
capacity upgrades for performance, interface ports and/or features through a simple software license key. The ServerIron ADX 1000 and 1000F switches come pre-equipped with one power supply, 
and can optionally support a second redundant power supply. The fiber optic connectors are required to be ordered separately. All of these platforms support the same software features with the 
following exceptions: a) The ADX 1008(F)-1 does not support the GSLB controller function b) The ADX 1008(F)-1 supports a lesser number of real and virtual servers and ports c) Multitenancy is  
only available on systems which have four or more cores licensed (i.e. 1016-4, 1216-4). To enable this functionality, the PREM license must be installed. "
The ADX 1000 and ADX 1000F platforms can be field-upgraded for performance, interface ports and features through a simple software license key. 
The modular ADX 4000 and ADX 10000 platforms too can be upgraded for performance and/or features through software license. 
When deployed in Multitenant mode, the ADX 4000 and ADX 10000 have the capacity to support higher tenant densities than the default value of 4 included in the PREM license.  These higher tenant 
levels are available with the purchase of a software license and must be deployed with the SI-MM-2 or SI-MM-SSL-2 modules and release 12.5 or higher.  The ADX 4000 supports upto 16 tenants (via 
the ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER1 license). The ADX 10000 supports either 16 tenants or 32 tenants along with a corresponding upgrade path (via the ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER2 and ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER2-
UPG licenses).

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

10000 SERIES MODULAR APPLICATION DELIVERY SWITCHES
SI-10K ServerIron ADX 10000 - One 10RU Chassis + Two Switch Fabric Modules + One Fan Tray + Two AC Power Supplies $44,995 A

SI-10K-DC ServerIron ADX 10000 - One 10RU Chassis + Two Switch Fabric Modules + One Fan Tray + Two DC Power Supplies $48,995 A

SI-10K-PREM
ServerIron ADX 10000 - One 10RU Chassis + Two Switch Fabric Modules + One Fan Tray + Two AC Power Supplies + Premium License 
(L3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy &  Global Server Load Balancing) $57,990 A

4000 SERIES MODULAR APPLICATION DELIVERY SWITCHES
SI-4000 ServerIron ADX 4000 - One 4RU Chassis + One Switch Fabric Module + One Fan Tray + One AC Power Supply $15,995 A

SI-4000-ASM4-P12-B-2
ServerIron ADX 4000 Chassis + One SI-MM-2 + One SI-ASM4 (Four CPU Cores Only) + One SI-12GF + Eight E1MG-TX Copper 
Connectors + One SI-SFM + One Fan Tray + Two AC Power Supplies + Premium License $53,500 A

SI-4000-ASM8-P-B-2
ServerIron ADX 4000 Chassis + One SI-MM-2 + One SI-ASM8 + One SI-SFM + One Fan Tray + Two AC Power Supplies + Premium 
License (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy and Global Server Load Balancing) $65,995 A

SI-4000-DC ServerIron ADX 4000 - One 4RU Chassis + One Switch Fabric Module + One Fan Tray + One DC Power Supply $17,995 A

SI-4000-PREM
ServerIron ADX 4000 - One 4RU Chassis + One Switch Fabric Module + One Fan Tray + One AC Power Supply + Premium License (L3 
Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy & Global Server Load Balancing) $27,895 A

1000 SERIES FIXED CONFIGURATION APPLICATION DELIVERY CONTROLLERS
SI-1008-1 ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply $12,995 A
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SI-1008-1-DC ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One DC Power Supply $13,345 A

SI-1008-1-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + Premium 
License (Layer 3 Routing &  IPv6, Note: ADX 1008-1 does not include support for GSLB or Multitenancy) $17,995 A

SI-1008-1-SSL ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL License $16,995 A

SI-1008-1-SSL-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL license + 
Premium License (Layer 3 Routing &  IPv6, Note: ADX 1008-1 does not include support for GSLB or Multitenancy) $22,995 A

SI-1008F-1
ServerIron ADX 1000F (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Eight 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SFP 
Ports (Optics not included) + One AC Power Supply $14,945 A

SI-1008F-1-DC
ServerIron ADX 1000F (1RU) - One CPU Core + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Eight 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SFP 
Ports (Optics not included) + One DC Power Supply $15,295 A

SI-1016-2 ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU)- Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply $21,995 A

SI-1016-2-DC ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One DC Power Supply $22,345 A

SI-1016-2-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + Premium 
License (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6 &  Global Server Load Balancing; Note: ADX 1016-2 does not include support for Multitenancy) $26,995 A

SI-1016-2-PREM-DC
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One DC Power Supply + Premium 
License (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6 & Global Server Load Balancing; Note: ADX 1016-2 does not include support for Multitenancy) $27,345 A

SI-1016-2-SSL
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL 
License $25,995 A

SI-1016-2-SSL-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL 
License + Premium License (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6 &  GSLB; Note: ADX 1016-2 does not include support for Multitenancy) $30,995 A

SI-1016-4 ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply $26,995 A

SI-1016-4-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + Premium 
License (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy, and Global Server Load Balancing) $31,995 A

SI-1016-4-SSL
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL 
License $32,995 A

SI-1016-4-SSL-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + One AC Power Supply + SSL 
License + Premium License (L3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy & Global Server Load Balancing) $37,995 A

SI-1016F-2
ServerIron ADX 1000F (1RU) - Two CPU Cores + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Sixteen 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SFP 
Ports (Optics not included) + One AC Power Supply $25,295 A

SI-1016F-4
ServerIron ADX 1000F (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Sixteen 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber 
SFP Ports (Optics not included) + One AC Power Supply $31,045 A

SI-1216-4
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber XFP 
Ports (No Optics) + One AC Power Supply $34,995 A

SI-1216-4-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber XFP 
Ports (No Optics) + One AC Power Supply + Premium License (L3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy & GSLB) $39,995 A

SI-1216-4-SSL
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber XFP 
Ports (No Optics) + One AC Power Supply + SSL License $40,995 A
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SI-1216-4-SSL-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000 (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Sixteen 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber XFP 
Ports (No Optics) + One AC Power Supply + SSL License + Premium License (L3 Routing, IPv6, Multitenancy & GSLB) $45,995 A

SI-1216F-4
ServerIron ADX 1000F (1RU) - Four CPU Cores + Eight 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports + Sixteen 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber 
SFP Ports (Optics not included) + Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SFP+ Ports (Optics not included) + One AC Power Supply $40,245 A

CHASSIS MODULES
SI-12GC Interface Module with Twelve 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Copper Ports (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $8,995 A

SI-12GF Interface Module with Twelve 1 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber SFP Ports - Optics not included (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $8,995 A
SI-4XG Interface Module with Four 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber XFP Ports - Optics not included (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $14,995 A
SI-AEM-SSL SSL Expansion Module for ServerIron ADX Chassis $18,745 A
SI-AEM-SSL-2 SSL Expansion Module 2 (for ServerIron ADX Chassis; Requires ADX release 12.5 or higher) $14,995 A
SI-ASM8 Application Switch Module includes 8 CPU Cores (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $42,995 A
SI-LCPNL Blank Panel for Interface Module Slot (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $90 A
SI-MAPNL Blank Panel for Management Module Slot or Application Switch Module Slot (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $90 A
SI-MM Management Module for ServerIron ADX Chassis (NEBS certified) $8,745 A
SI-MM-2 Management Module 2 for ServerIron ADX Chassis (required for multi-tenant deployments with 16 or more cores) $6,995 A

SI-MM-SSL Management Module + One SSL Expansion Module (SI-AEM-SSL) for ServerIron ADX Chassis (NEBS and FIPS certified) $27,865 A

SI-MM-SSL-2 Management Module + One SSL Expansion Module (SI-AEM-SSL-2) for ServerIron ADX Chassis (Requires ADX release 12.5 or higher) $22,295 A
SI-PSPNL Blank Panel for Power Supply Slot (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $90 A
SI-SFM Switch Fabric Module (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $8,495 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
RPS9 500W AC Power supply for NetIron CES, NetIron CER and ServerIron ADX 1000 Series $645 A
RPS9DC 500W DC Power supply for NetIron CES, NetIron CER and and ServerIron ADX 1000 Series $995 A
SI-1000-FAN-FLTR-KIT FAN FILTER NEBS UPGRADE KIT FOR ADX 1000 PLATFORM $3,000 A
SI-ACPWR 1200 Watt AC Power Supply (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $2,995 A
SI-DCPWR 1200 Watt DC Power Supply (for ServerIron ADX Chassis) $4,995 A
XBR-000195 FIPS SECURITY SEAL FOR SYSTEM CERTIFIED FIPS OPERATION $499 A
XFAN-1-9500 ServerIron ADX 1000 - Fan Tray Assembly Field Replaceable Unit (FRU) $995 A
XSI-10-FAN Fan Tray Assembly including Fan Filter SI-10-FILTER (for ServerIron ADX 10000 Chassis) $1,995 A
XSI-10-FILTER Fan Filter (for ServerIron ADX 10000 Chassis) $195 A

XSI-10K-S One Empty 10RU ServerIron ADX 10000 Chassis with One Fan Tray (Does not include Power Supply or Switch Fabric Module) $22,015 A
XSI-4-FAN Fan Tray Assembly (for ServerIron ADX 4000 Chassis) $795 A

XSI-4000-S One Empty 4RU ServerIron ADX 4000 Chassis with One Fan Tray (Does not include Power Supply or Switch Fabric Module) $12,995 A
XSI-ASM4 Spare Application Switch Module with Four CPU Cores Only $28,995 A
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SOFTWARE LICENSES
ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS

ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR Two CPU Cores,Sixteen License-able 1 Gigabit Ethernet Ports and REAL/VIP 
Increase;Upgrades ADX 1008x-1 TO ADX 1016x-2 $12,600 A

ADX-1016-2-LIC-4P ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR Four CPU Cores;Upgrades ADX 1016x-2 TO ADX 1016x-4 $5,500 A

ADX-1016-2-LIC-4P10G
ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR Four CPU Cores and Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Ports (Optics NOT included);Upgrades 
ADX 1016x-2 TO ADX 1216x-4 $14,300 A

ADX-1016-4-LIC-10G
ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR Two 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Ports (Optics NOT included);Upgrades ADX 1016x-4 TO ADX 
1216x-4 $8,800 A

ADX-1K-1-2-LIC-SSL ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR SSL ON unit With One/Two CPU Cores;Activates SSL FOR ADX 1008x-1 and ADX 1016x-2 $4,400 A

ADX-1K-4-LIC-SSL ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR SSL ON Unit With Four CPU Cores;Activates SSL FOR ADX 1016x-4 and ADX 1216x-4 $6,600 A

ADX-1K-LIC-PREM
ServerIron ADX 1000/1000F - License FOR Premium Features (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6 and Global Server Load Balancing. Note: ADX 
1008x-1 does NOT support Global Server Load Balancing;ADX 1008x-1 and 1016-2 systems do not support multitenancy) $5,500 A

ADX-CH-LIC-ASM4-8 ServerIron ADX Chassis - License for Eight CPU Cores; Upgrades an ASM4 module to ASM8 module $27,995 A

ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER1
ServerIron ADX Chassis - License for upto 16 total tenants of multi-tenant capacity. (Requires installation of the SI-MM-2 management 
module and release 12.5 or higher) $28,000 A

ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER2
ServerIron ADX Chassis - License for upto 32 total tenants of multi-tenant capacity. (Available on SI-10K systems only. Requires 
installation of the SI-MM-2 management module and release 12.5 or higher) $39,500 A

ADX-CH-LIC-MT-TIER2-UPG
Chassis license upgrade from Tier1 to Tier2 multitenant capacity. (Available on SI-10K systems only; Requires installation of the SI-MM-2 
management module and release 12.5 or higher) $19,500 A

ADX-CH-LIC-PREM ServerIron ADX Chassis - License for Premium Features (Layer 3 Routing, IPv6, Global Server Load Balancing and Multitenancy) $14,295 A

10000 SERIES OPTICS
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

4000 SERIES OPTICS
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
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E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

1000 SERIES OPTICS
10G-XFP-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-XFP-LR-4 1310nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) for up to 10km over SMF 4 Pack $10,431 A
10G-XFP-SR 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-XFP-SR-4 850nm serial pluggable XFP optic (LC) 4 Pack, target range 300m over MMF $5,206 A

1000F SERIES OPTICS
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF $2,745 A
10G-SFPP-LR-8 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $21,960 A
10G-SFPP-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 220m over MMF $1,495 A
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over MMF $1,370 A
10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK $6,880 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-8 1000Base-LX SFP optic 8 Pack, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $8,280 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-8 1000Base-SX SFP optic 8 Pack, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,780 A
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45 Connector $325 A

SUPPORT
ADX18-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $6,050 N
ADX18-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $11,495 N
ADX18-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $16,638 N
ADX18-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $22,183 N
ADX18-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $27,729 N
ADX18-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $4,840 N
ADX18-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $9,196 N
ADX18-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $13,310 N
ADX18-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $17,747 N
ADX18-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $22,183 N
ADX18-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $3,780 N
ADX18-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $7,182 N
ADX18-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $10,395 N
ADX18-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $13,860 N
ADX18-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $17,325 N
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ADX18-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $3,025 N
ADX18-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $5,748 N
ADX18-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $8,319 N
ADX18-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $11,092 N
ADX18-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $13,865 N
ADX18-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $2,570 N
ADX18-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $4,883 N
ADX18-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $7,068 N
ADX18-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $9,423 N
ADX18-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $11,779 N
ADX18-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 1 YR $150 N
ADX18-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 2 YR $285 N
ADX18-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 3 YR $413 N
ADX18-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 4 YR $550 N
ADX18-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 1008 (including SSL) Systems 5 YR $688 N
ADX18U-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $3,140 N
ADX18U-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $5,966 N
ADX18U-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $8,635 N
ADX18U-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $11,513 N
ADX18U-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $14,392 N
ADX18U-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $2,510 N
ADX18U-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $4,769 N
ADX18U-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $6,903 N
ADX18U-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $9,203 N
ADX18U-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $11,504 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $1,965 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $3,734 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $5,404 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $7,205 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $9,006 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $1,570 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $2,983 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $4,318 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $5,757 N
ADX18U-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $7,196 N
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ADX18U-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $1,335 N
ADX18U-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $2,537 N
ADX18U-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $3,671 N
ADX18U-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $4,895 N
ADX18U-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $6,119 N
ADX18U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 1 YR $150 N
ADX18U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 2 YR $285 N
ADX18U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 3 YR $413 N
ADX18U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 4 YR $550 N
ADX18U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ADX-1008-1-LIC-2PPLS 5 YR $688 N
SIADX1-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $9,190 N
SIADX1-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $17,461 N
SIADX1-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $25,273 N
SIADX1-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $33,697 N
SIADX1-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $42,121 N
SIADX1-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $6,895 N
SIADX1-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $13,101 N
SIADX1-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $18,961 N
SIADX1-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $25,282 N
SIADX1-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $31,602 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $5,745 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $10,916 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $15,799 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $21,065 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $26,331 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $4,595 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $8,731 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $12,636 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $16,848 N
SIADX1-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $21,060 N
SIADX1-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $3,905 N
SIADX1-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $7,420 N
SIADX1-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $10,739 N
SIADX1-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $14,318 N
SIADX1-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $17,898 N
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SIADX1-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 1 YR $500 N
SIADX1-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 2 YR $950 N
SIADX1-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 3 YR $1,375 N
SIADX1-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 4 YR $1,833 N
SIADX1-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 1016 and 1216 Systems (includes SSL) 5 YR $2,292 N
SIADX10-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $27,590 N
SIADX10-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $52,421 N
SIADX10-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $75,873 N
SIADX10-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $101,163 N
SIADX10-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $126,454 N
SIADX10-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $20,695 N
SIADX10-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $39,321 N
SIADX10-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $56,911 N
SIADX10-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $75,882 N
SIADX10-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $94,852 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $17,245 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $32,766 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $47,424 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $63,232 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $79,040 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $13,795 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $26,211 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $37,936 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $50,582 N
SIADX10-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $63,227 N
SIADX10-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $11,725 N
SIADX10-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $22,278 N
SIADX10-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $32,244 N
SIADX10-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $42,992 N
SIADX10-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $53,740 N
SIADX10-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 1 YR $1,500 N
SIADX10-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 2 YR $2,850 N
SIADX10-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 3 YR $4,125 N
SIADX10-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 4 YR $5,500 N
SIADX10-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 10000 5 YR $6,875 N
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SIADX4-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $19,590 N
SIADX4-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $37,221 N
SIADX4-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $53,873 N
SIADX4-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $71,830 N
SIADX4-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $89,788 N
SIADX4-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $14,695 N
SIADX4-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $27,921 N
SIADX4-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $40,411 N
SIADX4-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $53,882 N
SIADX4-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $67,352 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $12,245 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $23,266 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $33,674 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $44,898 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $56,123 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $9,795 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $18,611 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $26,936 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $35,915 N
SIADX4-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $44,894 N
SIADX4-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $8,325 N
SIADX4-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $15,818 N
SIADX4-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $22,894 N
SIADX4-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $30,525 N
SIADX4-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $38,156 N
SIADX4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 1 YR $750 N
SIADX4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 2 YR $1,425 N
SIADX4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 3 YR $2,063 N
SIADX4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 4 YR $2,750 N
SIADX4-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 Systems 5 YR $3,438 N
SIADX44-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $18,190 N
SIADX44-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $34,561 N
SIADX44-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $50,023 N
SIADX44-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $66,697 N
SIADX44-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $83,371 N
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SIADX44-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $14,550 N
SIADX44-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $27,645 N
SIADX44-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $40,013 N
SIADX44-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $53,350 N
SIADX44-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $66,688 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $11,370 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $21,603 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $31,268 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $41,690 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $52,113 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $9,095 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $17,281 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $25,011 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $33,348 N
SIADX44-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $41,685 N
SIADX44-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $7,730 N
SIADX44-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $14,687 N
SIADX44-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $21,258 N
SIADX44-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $28,343 N
SIADX44-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $35,429 N
SIADX44-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 1 YR $750 N
SIADX44-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 2 YR $1,425 N
SIADX44-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 3 YR $2,063 N
SIADX44-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 4 YR $2,750 N
SIADX44-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 & ASM4 Bundle 5 YR $3,438 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $29,580 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $56,202 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $81,345 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $108,460 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $135,575 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $22,190 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $42,161 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $61,023 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $81,363 N
SIADX4B-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $101,704 N
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SIADX4B-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $18,490 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $35,131 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $50,848 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $67,797 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $84,746 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $14,790 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $28,101 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $40,673 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $54,230 N
SIADX4B-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $67,788 N
SIADX4B-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $12,570 N
SIADX4B-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $23,883 N
SIADX4B-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $34,568 N
SIADX4B-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $46,090 N
SIADX4B-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $57,613 N
SIADX4B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 1 YR $750 N
SIADX4B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 2 YR $1,425 N
SIADX4B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 3 YR $2,063 N
SIADX4B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 4 YR $2,750 N
SIADX4B-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ADX 4000 & ASM8 Bundle 5 YR $3,438 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $11,390 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 2 YR $21,641 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 3 YR $31,323 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 4 YR $41,763 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 5 YR $52,204 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $9,110 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 2 YR $17,309 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 3 YR $25,053 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 4 YR $33,403 N
SIADX4U-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 5 YR $41,754 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $7,120 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 2 YR $13,528 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 3 YR $19,580 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 4 YR $26,107 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 5 YR $32,633 N
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SIADX4U-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $5,695 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 2 YR $10,821 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 3 YR $15,661 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 4 YR $20,882 N
SIADX4U-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 5 YR $26,102 N
SIADX4U-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $4,840 N
SIADX4U-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 2 YR $9,196 N
SIADX4U-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 3 YR $13,310 N
SIADX4U-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 4 YR $17,747 N
SIADX4U-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 5 YR $22,183 N
SIADX4U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM8 1 YR $750 N
SIADX4U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM9 2 YR $1,425 N
SIADX4U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM10 3 YR $2,063 N
SIADX4U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM11 4 YR $2,750 N
SIADX4U-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  SI ADX 4000 Upgrade ASM4 Lic to ASM12 5 YR $3,438 N
SIASM8-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $9,990 N
SIASM8-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $18,981 N
SIASM8-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $27,473 N
SIASM8-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $36,630 N
SIASM8-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $45,788 N
SIASM8-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $7,495 N
SIASM8-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $14,241 N
SIASM8-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $20,611 N
SIASM8-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $27,482 N
SIASM8-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $34,352 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $6,245 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $11,866 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $17,174 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $22,898 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $28,623 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $4,995 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $9,491 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $13,736 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $18,315 N
SIASM8-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $22,894 N

�12



SIASM8-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $4,245 N
SIASM8-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $8,066 N
SIASM8-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $11,674 N
SIASM8-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $15,565 N
SIASM8-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $19,456 N
SIASM8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 1 YR $750 N
SIASM8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 2 YR $1,425 N
SIASM8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 3 YR $2,063 N
SIASM8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 4 YR $2,750 N
SIASM8-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  ServerIron ASM8 5 YR $3,438 N
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Ethernet Access Switch
Ethernet Access 6910

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
BR-6910-EAS-AC Brocade 6910,12 x 1 GbE combination copper 10/100/1000 Base-T (RJ45)OR 100/1000 Base-X SFP ports,redundant AC power supply $1,795 A

BR-6910-EAS-DC Brocade 6910,12 x 1 GbE combination copper 10/100/1000 Base-T (RJ45)OR 100/1000 Base-X SFP ports,redundant DC power supply $1,895 A

BR-6910-EAS-H-AC
Brocade 6910,12 x 1 GbE combination copper 10/100/1000 Base-T (RJ45)OR 100/1000 Base-X SFP ports,redundant AC power 
supply,temperature hardened $2,445 A

BR-6910-EAS-H-DC
Brocade 6910,12 x 1 GbE combination copper 10/100/1000 Base-T (RJ45)OR 100/1000 Base-X SFP ports,redundant DC power 
supply,temperature hardened $2,545 A

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
PCAUS POWER CORD FOR USE IN AUSTRALIA $48 N

PCCHINA-250
Power cord for the FastIron Edge Switch 1.5RU, FastIron Workgroup X Series, FastIron Edge X Series, FastIron GS. It is also compatible 
with the RPS9 power supply. This power cord supports 10A and 250VAC for input. $135 N

PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N

OPTICS
E1MG-BXD

1000Base-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and receives at 1310nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXU at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-BXU
1000Base-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and receives at 1490nm, LC connector,single strand SMF fiber. This optic should 
only be connected to an E1MG-BXD at the far end. $1,315 A

E1MG-LHA-OM 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $3,995 A
E1MG-LHA-OM-T 1000Base-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable (70km), Industrial Temperature $4,400 A
E1MG-LX-OM 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $1,100 A
E1MG-LX-OM-T 1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature $1,150 A
E1MG-SX-OM 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable $525 A
E1MG-SX-OM-T 1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature $550 A

SUPPORT
6910-SVL-4OS-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $360 N
6910-SVL-4OS-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $684 N
6910-SVL-4OS-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $990 N
6910-SVL-4OS-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $1,320 N
6910-SVL-4OS-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $1,650 N
6910-SVL-4P-1 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $290 N
6910-SVL-4P-2 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $551 N
6910-SVL-4P-3 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $798 N
6910-SVL-4P-4 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $1,063 N
6910-SVL-4P-5 ESSENTIAL 4HR PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $1,329 N
6910-SVL-NDO-1 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $225 N
6910-SVL-NDO-2 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $428 N
6910-SVL-NDO-3 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $619 N
6910-SVL-NDO-4 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $825 N
6910-SVL-NDO-5 ESSENTIAL NBD ONSITE SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $1,031 N
6910-SVL-NDP-1 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $180 N
6910-SVL-NDP-2 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $342 N
6910-SVL-NDP-3 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $495 N
6910-SVL-NDP-4 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $660 N
6910-SVL-NDP-5 ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $825 N
6910-SVL-RTF-1 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $155 N
6910-SVL-RTF-2 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $295 N
6910-SVL-RTF-3 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $426 N
6910-SVL-RTF-4 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $568 N
6910-SVL-RTF-5 ESSENTIAL RTN TO FACTORY SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $710 N
6910-SVL-SECUPLIFT-1 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6910 1 YR $150 N
6910-SVL-SECUPLIFT-2 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6910 2 YR $285 N
6910-SVL-SECUPLIFT-3 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6910 3 YR $413 N
6910-SVL-SECUPLIFT-4 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6910 4 YR $550 N
6910-SVL-SECUPLIFT-5 SECURE UPLIFT SUPPORT,  BR6910 5 YR $688 N
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8000 CEE

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SWITCHES
XBR-CNVSVC-0001 Converged Service (FC, FCoE) Upgrade Lic $18,616 A
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Brocade Network Advisor

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

All Brocade Network Advisor licenses (including upgrade licenses, if used) should include a minimum of 1 year Support.  This is mandatory.  For ordering, please use the Parts Search functionality, include both 
a product and a support line item (and link them together).

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

SOFTWARE LICENSES
BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT

Adds SAN management for 9000 switch ports (~120 devices) and 36 fabrics to IP management; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 
or BR-NTWADV-IP-DC; minimum of one year support is required. $39,655 A

BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU
Adds SAN management for 2560 switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 fabrics to IP management; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or 
BR-NTWADV-IP-DC; minimum of one year support is required. $15,862 A

BR-NTWADV-ADDSANPLU-UPG
Upgrades SAN management of IP+SAN from SAN Professional Plus (2560 switch ports) to SAN Enterprise (9000 switch ports, 36 
fabrics); pre-requisite BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU; minimum of one year support is required. $26,173 A

BR-NTWADV-BENT
IP  and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, 9000 SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics (equiv to BR-
NTWADV-IP-BASE + BR-NTWADV-IP-500 + BR-NTWADV-SAN-ENT) $42,724 A

BR-NTWADV-BPLU
IP  and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices , 2560 SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics (equiv  to BR-
NTWADV-IP-BASE + BR-NTWADV-IP-100 x 1 + BR-NTWADV-SAN-PLU) $18,850 A

BR-NTWADV-BPLU-UPG
IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-
NTWADV-BPLU $26,262 A

BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG
IP management SW license for 150 devices (SW-NTWADV-IP-BASE, SW-NTWADV-IP-100); qualifying IronView Network Manager (INM) 
licenses only; minimum of one year support is required. No Charge A

BR-NTWADV-IP-100
Adds IP management SW license FOR 100 devices; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; minimum of one year 
support is required. $2,200 A

BR-NTWADV-IP-1000
Adds IP management SW license for 1000 devices; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; minimum of one year 
support is required. $11,000 A

BR-NTWADV-IP-2500
Adds IP management SW license for 2500 devices; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; minimum of one year 
support is required. $22,000 A

BR-NTWADV-IP-500
Adds IP management SW license for 500 devices; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; minimum of one year 
support is required. $8,250 A

BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE
IP management SW license for up to 50 devices; required for initial purchase of IP only management; minimum of one year support is 
required. $5,500 A

BR-NTWADV-IP-DC
IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the number of individual VDX members and 
Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is present on the Base S/N. $23,300 A

BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10
Adds MPLS management to 10 devices licensed for BR-NTWADV-IP-###; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; 
minimum of one year support is required. $10,000 A

BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25
Adds MPLS management to 25 devices licensed for BR-NTWADV-IP-###; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; 
minimum of one year support is required. $20,000 A

BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50
Adds MPLS management to 50 devices licensed for BR-NTWADV-IP-###; Pre-requisite are IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension; 
minimum of one year support is required. $35,000 A

SUPPORT
BNAASPU-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU-UPG 1 YR $4,710 N
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BNAASPU-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU-UPG 2 YR $8,949 N
BNAASPU-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU-UPG 3 YR $12,953 N
BNAASPU-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU-UPG 4 YR $17,270 N
BNAASPU-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU-UPG 5 YR $21,588 N

BNABENT-SVL-SW-1
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 9000 
SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics 1 YR $7,690 N

BNABENT-SVL-SW-2
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 9000 
SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics 2 YR $14,611 N

BNABENT-SVL-SW-3
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 9000 
SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics 3 YR $21,148 N

BNABENT-SVL-SW-4
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 9000 
SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics 4 YR $28,197 N

BNABENT-SVL-SW-5
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license for 550 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 9000 
SAN switch ports (~120 devices), and 36 SAN fabrics 5 YR $35,246 N

BNABPLU-SVL-SW-1
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 2560 
SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics 1 YR $3,390 N

BNABPLU-SVL-SW-2
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 2560 
SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics 2 YR $6,441 N

BNABPLU-SVL-SW-3
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 2560 
SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics 3 YR $9,323 N

BNABPLU-SVL-SW-4
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 2560 
SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics 4 YR $12,430 N

BNABPLU-SVL-SW-5
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP and SAN management SW license  for 150 IP devices, advanced data center capabilities, 2560 
SAN switch ports (~40 devices) and 36 SAN fabrics 5 YR $15,538 N

BNABPU-SVL-SW-1
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), 
and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-NTWADV-BPLU 1 YR $4,725 N

BNABPU-SVL-SW-2
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), 
and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-NTWADV-BPLU 2 YR $8,978 N

BNABPU-SVL-SW-3
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), 
and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-NTWADV-BPLU 3 YR $12,994 N

BNABPU-SVL-SW-4
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), 
and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-NTWADV-BPLU 4 YR $17,325 N

BNABPU-SVL-SW-5
ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7, IP and SAN management upgrade SW license to 550 IP devices, 9000 switch ports (~120 devices), 
and 36 SAN fabrics; prerequisite BR-NTWADV-BPLU 5 YR $21,656 N

BNADC-SVL-SW-1

ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the 
number of individual VDX members and Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is 
present on the Base S/N. 1 YR $4,195 N

BNADC-SVL-SW-2

ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the 
number of individual VDX members and Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is 
present on the Base S/N. 2 YR $7,971 N

BNADC-SVL-SW-3

ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the 
number of individual VDX members and Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is 
present on the Base S/N. 3 YR $11,536 N

BNADC-SVL-SW-4

ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the 
number of individual VDX members and Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is 
present on the Base S/N. 4 YR $15,382 N

BNADC-SVL-SW-5

ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  IP Data Center advanced management SW license for up to one VCS fabric regardless of the 
number of individual VDX members and Advanced capabilities; pre-requisite is BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE or INM Upgrade or IP Extension is 
present on the Base S/N. 5 YR $19,227 N

BNAINU-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG 1 YR $1,260 N
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BNAINU-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG 2 YR $2,394 N
BNAINU-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG 3 YR $3,465 N
BNAINU-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG 4 YR $4,620 N
BNAINU-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-INM-UPG 5 YR $5,775 N
BNALB-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 1 YR $990 N
BNALB-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 2 YR $1,881 N
BNALB-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 3 YR $2,723 N
BNALB-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 4 YR $3,630 N
BNALB-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE 5 YR $4,538 N
BNALC-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-100 1 YR $395 N
BNALC-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-100 2 YR $751 N
BNALC-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-100 3 YR $1,086 N
BNALC-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-100 4 YR $1,448 N
BNALC-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-100 5 YR $1,810 N
BNALD-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-500 1 YR $1,485 N
BNALD-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-500 2 YR $2,822 N
BNALD-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-500 3 YR $4,084 N
BNALD-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-500 4 YR $5,445 N
BNALD-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-500 5 YR $6,806 N
BNALM-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-1000 1 YR $1,980 N
BNALM-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-1000 2 YR $3,762 N
BNALM-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-1000 3 YR $5,445 N
BNALM-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-1000 4 YR $7,260 N
BNALM-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-1000 5 YR $9,075 N
BNALMMD-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-2500 1 YR $3,960 N
BNALMMD-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-2500 2 YR $7,524 N
BNALMMD-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-2500 3 YR $10,890 N
BNALMMD-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-2500 4 YR $14,520 N
BNALMMD-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-IP-2500 5 YR $18,150 N
BNALUE-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT 1 YR $7,140 N
BNALUE-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT 2 YR $13,566 N
BNALUE-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT 3 YR $19,635 N
BNALUE-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT 4 YR $26,180 N
BNALUE-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-ENT 5 YR $32,725 N
BNALUP-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU 1 YR $2,855 N
BNALUP-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU 2 YR $5,425 N
BNALUP-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU 3 YR $7,851 N
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BNALUP-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU 4 YR $10,468 N
BNALUP-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-ADD-SAN-PLU 5 YR $13,085 N
BNAML-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50 1 YR $6,300 N
BNAML-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50 2 YR $11,970 N
BNAML-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50 3 YR $17,325 N
BNAML-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50 4 YR $23,100 N
BNAML-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-50 5 YR $28,875 N
BNAMX-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10 1 YR $1,800 N
BNAMX-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10 2 YR $3,420 N
BNAMX-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10 3 YR $4,950 N
BNAMX-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10 4 YR $6,600 N
BNAMX-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-10 5 YR $8,250 N
BNAMXXV-SVL-SW-1 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25 1 YR $3,600 N
BNAMXXV-SVL-SW-2 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25 2 YR $6,840 N
BNAMXXV-SVL-SW-3 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25 3 YR $9,900 N
BNAMXXV-SVL-SW-4 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25 4 YR $13,200 N
BNAMXXV-SVL-SW-5 ESSENTIAL APP SUPPORT 24X7,  BR-NTWADV-MPLS-25 5 YR $16,500 N
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Options

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

MISCELLANEOUS
FIP-600 Foundry IronPower 600 - Six Port Mid Span Power Injector $765 A
FIP-600-RACK Foundry IronPower 600-19" rack installation kit $35 A
RMK-70065-000-FCS Spare, Kit, Rack Mounting, FastIron fixed-configuration switches, FCS $11 N
RMK-70067-100-B8K Accessory: 8-slot Chassis Rack Mount Kit (Bracket&Screws) $88 N
RMK-70067-200-BFK Rack kits for the 15-slot. $138 N
RMK-FISX-SX1 Mid-mount rack mount kit for the FastIron SuperX $75 N
RMK-FISX-SX800 Mid-mount rack mount kit for the FastIron SX 800 $75 N
RMK-GTC-350 Spare Rack Mount Kit for ServerIron GT-C/350 3-Slot Chassis $66 A

POWER CORDS & CONSOLE CABLES: APPLIES TO ALL PRODUCTS
CC Console Port Serial Cable (DB9F to DB9F) Straight-through $55 N
PC-MTSC-3MMF 3m MMF Patch Cord with MTRJ and SC connectors $138 N
PC15CHINA Power Cord for China used on 1,000 to 1,250 Watt Power Supplies $39 N

PC15CHINA-IEC309 Power cord (China IEC 309) for use with PS that supports 110/220v with 20Amp (FastIron SuperX, BigIron RX and VDX 8770). $105 N
PC15EURO Power Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, European version $39 N
PC15INDIA-BS1363 Power cord uses British Standard plug for use in India and UK $40 N
PC15INDIA-BS546 Power cord uses British Standard plug for use in India (reseller - Dlink) and South Africa. $40 N
PC15UK Power Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, United Kingdom version $39 N
PC15USA Power Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, USA version - NEMA 5-20P Plug (20amp) $33 N
PC15USA-NEMA615 250v Cord for RPS4 and SI-ACPWR, USA version - NEMA 6-15P Plug (15amp) $83 N
PCAUS POWER CORD FOR USE IN AUSTRALIA $48 N
PCAUS-EPS POWER CORD,AUSTRALIA,16A/250V $75 N

PCCHINA-250
Power cord for the FastIron Edge Switch 1.5RU, FastIron Workgroup X Series, FastIron Edge X Series, FastIron GS. It is also compatible 
with the RPS9 power supply. This power cord supports 10A and 250VAC for input. $135 N

PCCHINA-EPS POWER CORD,CHINA,16A,250V $75 N
PCCHINA-IEC309 Power Cord, China, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 110V, 2.5M $75 N
PCCHINA2-IEC309 POWER CORD, CHINA, IEC309 TO C13, 10A, 250V $75 N
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PCEURO Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, European version $17 N
PCEURO-EPS POWER CORD,EURO,16A,250V,CEE 7/7 EUROP-C19,1.8M,R6 $75 N
PCINDIA SINGLE 6 FOOT AC POWER CORD FOR INDIA $40 N
PCINDIA-EPS POWER CORD,INDIA,16A/250V $75 N
PCJAPAN Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, Japan version $17 N
PCJAPAN-C19 Power Cord, IEC 320 C19 to NEMA 5-15 Japan PSE certified $39 N
PCJAPAN-EPS POWER CORD,JAPAN,15A,250V $75 N
PCSWISS-C1312G-HF POWER CORD, SWISS, SEV1011 TO C13, 10A, 250V, HALOGEN-FREE $48 A
PCUK Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, United Kingdom version $17 N
PCUK-EPS POWER CORD,UK,13A,250V $75 N
PCUSA Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9, USA version, 9'10" (~ 10') $11 N
PCUSA-3M Power Cord for RPS2/3/5/9 USA version - NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp)a $11 N
PCUSA-C19C20 Power Cord IEC 60320-C19 to IEC 60320-C20, 250V, 20A $72 N
PCUSA-C19L620P Power Cord IEC 60320-C19 to locking Nema L6-20P, 250V, 20A $77 N
PCUSA-NEMA620 Power Cord for use with VDX 8770. NEMA 6/20 specification. $76 N

ACCESSORIES FOR THE CHASSIS-BASED SYSTEMS ONLY
BMP-10122-001-B48 Accessory: Chassis System blank module slot panel $66 N

SHIPPING CONTAINERS
01400-146 Shipping Box: 4-slot Chassis System (complete set: Box/Foam) $88 A
01400-147 Shipping box: 8-slot Chassis System (complete set: Box/Foam) $94 A
01400-148 Shipping Box 15-slot Chassis System (complete set: Box/Foam) $99 A

ONETIME SOFTWARE UPDATES
RCU Router Software Updates for Chassis-based Layer 3 systems (for BigIron) $8,795 C
RSU Router Software Updates (for NetIron, TurboIron/8 and TurboIron) $3,295 C
SCU Switch Software Updates for Chassis-based Layer 2 systems (for FastIron II) $7,195 C
SLBU ServerIron and ServerIronXL Software Updates $3,295 C
SSU Switch Software Updates (for FastIron Workgroup, Backbone&TurboIron/8 or TurboIron) $1,645 C
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Educational Services
Education

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

Brocade Education offers various eStudy and Virtual Classroom training, tools and resources free of charge.  Please visit our catalog of training courses at:
Brocade Education Offering Schedule

For ONSITE pricing please contact
EDU_TRN_REQUEST

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

E-STUDY TRAINING (WEB BASED)
BGP400-WBT BROCADE LAYER 2-3 TROUBLESHOOTING WEB BASED TRAINING $300 N
BNA150WBT BNA Installation and Migration $200 N
BNA170WBT IP Discovery, Configuration & Features $200 N
BNA175WBT BNA Bundle for IP/VDX Products $500 N
BNA180WBT VDX Discovery, Configuration & Features $200 N
BNA185WBT BNA Bundle for All Products $600 N
BNA200WBT BROCADE NETWORK ADVISOR WEB BASED TRAINING $400 N
CEFP300WBT BROCADE CERTIFIED ETHERNET FABRIC PROFESSIONAL WEB BASED TRAINING $400 N
CLE202WBT BROCADE CERTIFIED LAYER 4-7 ENGINEER WEB BASED TRAINING $300 N
CND200WBT Brocade Certified Network Designer Web Based Training $400 N
CNE200WBT BROCADE CERTIFIED NETWORK ENGINEER WEB BASED TRAINING $500 N
CNE250WBT BROCADE PREPARING CISCO PROFESSIONALS FOR THE BCNE EXAM WEB BASED TRAINING $100 N
CNP300WBT BROCADE CERTIFIED NETWORK PROFESSIONAL WEB BASED TRAINING $400 N
ETH101WBT BROCADE INTERNETWORKING FUNDAMENTALS WEB BASED TRAINING No Charge N
FCOE110WBT BROCADE INTRODUCTION TO FIBRE CHANNEL OVER ETHERNET WEB BASED TRAINING $100 N
FCOE200WBT BROCADE FIBRE CHANNEL OVER ETHERNET INSTRUCTOR LED TRAINING $600 N
FI200WBT BROCADE CAMPUS ESSENTIALS WEB BASED TRAINING $400 N
IP-TS101WBT BROCADE IP TROUBLESHOOTING OVERVIEW WEB BASED TRAINING $100 N
MPLS400WBT BROCADE MULTIPROTOCOL LABEL SWITCHING IMPLEMENTATION WEB BASED TRAINING $400 N

NI200WBT
This course is an in-depth study of the Brocade NetIron family of products and how they are utilized in enterprise and service provider 
networks. It focuses on the hardware and software architecture, traffic flow, upgrade process and major features $400 N

VDXTS300WBT Advanced Ethernet Fabric Troubleshooting $400 N
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TRAINING UNITS

Training Units (TU) enable the purchase of blocks of training which serve the following purposes: 
1. Allows an automated approach to reselling seats in Brocade's public courses (students will be able to self register for a course using a Training Unit code),  
2. Allows for the inclusion of Education in a deal when it is uncertain what training is needed at the Point of Sale, "
Training Units (TU) are valued at $100 per unit and are redeemed based on the MSRP of the Course.  Training units may also be used to fund on-site courses.  Please contact Education to obtain a quote for on-site courses, 
educationsales@brocade.com. "
Purchase of Training Units will require the purchaser to set up a purchase order for the full amount of Training Units being ordered.  This PO will remain open until all the Training Units on order are consumed.  Additional taxes 
may be owed depending upon the type of training the students consume. Training units expire one year from purchase.  Partner discounts are applied. 
Redemption Process: 
Example…To redeem for attending a public course: 
IP course:  CNE200    MSRP: $2800      TU required:  28 TU

EDU-TRAININGUNITS-RESELLBROCADE TRAINING UNITS FOR RESALE BY PARTNERS ? FOR ILT ONLY $100 N
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Professional Services & Monitoring
Professional Services

Brocade Confidential and Proprietary

NOTES: Prices and features subject to change without notification.  As it is Brocade’s standard practice to round 

both MSRP and partner pricing to a whole dollar, this may result in a range of discounts to the partner.

GUIDE PRICES

Part Number Description 
MSRP  

(USD $) Category

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADC-HEALTHCHECK-2

Brocade service is for verifying configuration and current health/status of an existing pair of Brocade ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers.  This service is for up to 2 devices (redundantly configured). Call for Quote N

ASSE-REM-ADC-HLHCK-2
Brocade Remote service is for verifying configuration and current health/status of an existing pair of Brocade ServerIron/ADX  application 
delivery controllers.  This service is for up to 2 devices (redundantly configured). Call for Quote N

AUS-PO-02 24 hour x 7 days x 4 hour response. Parts only. Call for Quote N
AUS-PO-04 8 hour (9AM-5PM) x 5 days x 4 hour response. Parts only. Call for Quote N
AUS-PO-05 Next business day with parts only. Call for Quote N
AUS-POL4-04 8 hour (9AM-5PM) x 5 days x 4 hour response. Parts only. Call for Quote N
BRC-VDX-I This services is for VDX BRC (Brocade Resident Consultant) Services - I Call for Quote N
BRC-VDX-II This services is for VDX BRC (Brocade Resident Consultant) Services - II Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-APPEXP-2
This service is designed for organizations that need assistance adding to and/or expanding the services being supplied by existing 
ServerIron application delivery controllers.This service is for up to 2 devices (redundantly configured). Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-GSLB-HA-2
This service is designed for organizations that need assistance implementing a geographically diverse Brocade ServerIron application 
delivery controller High-Availability GSLB design. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-GSLB-HA-AD1
Brocade service is for implementing a geographically diverse ServerIron/ADX application delivery controller High-Availability GSLB 
design.  This service is for adding a location to an initial IMPL-ADX-GSLB-HA-2 service. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-LOC-HA-2
Brocade service is for implementing a single-site ServerIron/ADX application delivery controller High-Availability design. This service is for 
up to two(2) devices at a single location. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-LOC-HA-ADD2
Brocade service is for adding up to two (2) ServerIron/ADX application delivery controllers to a location also receiving the IMPL-ADC-
LOC-HA-2 service.  This service is for up to two(2) devices at a single location. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-MIG-2
Brocade service is for migrating existing non-Brocade application load-balancing devices to Brocade ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers. This service is for up to two(2) existing non-Brocade and two(2) new ADX devices at a single location Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-MIG-ADD2
Brocade service is for migrating existing non-Brocade application load-balancing devices to Brocade ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers. This service is for up to two(2) existing non-Brocade and adding up to two(2) new ADX devices. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-SW-UPGD-2
Brocade service is for performing software updates and/or licensing modifications to existing ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers. This service is for up to two(2) controllers at a single location. Call for Quote N

IMPL-ADC-SW-UPGD-AD2
Brocade service is for performing software updates and/or licensing modifications to existing ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers. This service is for up to two(2) additional/incremental controllers at a single location. Call for Quote N

IMPL-BNA-IP-1
Brocade service is for implementing a single instance of BNA, in an IP environment. Service includes install, licensing, network discovery, 
verification and knowledge transfer session.  Restricted to implementating the BR-NTWADV-IP-BASE-DC license. Call for Quote N

IMPL-REM-ADX-APEXP-2
Brocade Remote service is for adding to and/or expanding the services being supplied by existing ServerIron/ADX application delivery 
controllers.  Service is limited to up to two (2) devices, at the same location. Call for Quote N
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IMPL-REM-ADX-HA-2
Brocade Remote service is for remote-implementation of a single-site ServerIron/ADX application delivery controller High-Availability 
design. This service is for up to two (2) devices at a single location, redundantly configured. Call for Quote N

IMPL-REM-ADX-HA-ADD2
Brocade Remote service is for adding up to two (2) ServerIron/ADX application delivery controllers to a location also receiving the IMPL-
REM-ADX-HA-2 service.  This service is for up to two(2) devices at a single location. Call for Quote N

IMPL-VDX-TOR-2
Brocade service is for implementing/migrating to new VDX 6700 switches in a 1 or 2-unit top-of-rack design (non-VCS mode).  This 
service is for up to two (2) VDX 6700 switches at a single location, for a single implementation engagement. Call for Quote N

IMPL-VDX-TOR-ADD2
Brocade service is for implementing/migrating additional VDX 6700 switches in a 1 or 2-unit top-of-rack design (non-VCS mode) to a 
single location also receiving the IMPL-VDX-TOR-2 service.  This service is for up to two (2) VDX 6700 switches. Call for Quote N

IMPL-VDX-VCS-6
Brocade service is for implementing new Brocade VDX 6700 switches in a data center aggregation cluster comprised of up to 6 VDX 
switches. Call for Quote N

IMPL-VDX-VCS-ADD2
Brocade service is for implementing up to two (2) additional VDX 6700 switches in a data center aggregation cluster, in a single location 
also receiving the IMPL-VDX-VCS-6 service.  This service is for up to two (2) VDX 6700 switches. Call for Quote N

NMS-ACTIVATION NMS ACTIVATION (1 TIME FEE) Call for Quote N
NMS-ANALYTICS INIT Premier upgrade and add-on for NMS Analytics initial sale Call for Quote N
NMS-ANALYTICS RENEW Premier upgrade and add-on for NMS Analytics renewal Call for Quote N
NMS-BASIC-SRVC-100 ANNUAL BASIC SERV FEE UP TO 100 DEVICE Call for Quote N
NMS-CONNECT-PL NMS - PRIVATE LINE CONN PER SITE-USA Call for Quote N
NMS-CUSTOM NMS CUSTOM SERVICES Call for Quote N
NMS-INITIAL SALE standalone NMS initial booking Call for Quote N
NMS-RENEWAL standalone NMS renewal Call for Quote N
NMS-REPORTING RENEW NMS optional AAA reporting add-on renewa Call for Quote N
NMS-USER NMS USER PORTAL Call for Quote N
REPAIR OUT OF WARRANTY REPAIR Call for Quote N
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Appendix A: Summary of Warranty and Annual Support Services

Offical Brocade Corporate Price List      Appendix A

 Customer Support 
Toll-free TAC 

Phone Support

Web-based Support, Software 
Updates and Upgrades, 
Software Release Notes 
(24 hrs, 7 days / week)

Advance Hardware Replacement (AHR) 
1

On-site 
Technician Return and Repair

Remote 
(SVL-RMT)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES N/A NO Time and material charges 

for out-of-warranty repair

Return to Factory 
(SVL-RTF)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES N/A NO 5 day turnaround upon 

receipt of failed unit

Next Day Parts 
(SVL-NDP)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES Next business day if AHR is authorized by 2 pm 

local depot time NO N/A

Next Day Onsite 
(SVL-NDO)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES Next business day if AHR is authorized by 2 pm 

local depot time YES N/A

4hr Parts2 
(SVL-4P)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES Within 4 hours of AHR authorization; courier-

only NO N/A

4hr Onsite2 
(SVL-4OS)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES Within 4 hours of AHR authorization; onsite 

technician YES N/A

Application Support 
(SVL-SW)

24x7 Toll-free Phone Support 
(24 hour support, 7 days / week) YES N/A NO N/A

Note: Support Contracts must be purchased within 30 days of product shipment. To purchase a support contract after this time, the customer will be charged an Out of Warranty Repair fee to determine a 
product’s eligibility for a support contract. First year support contracts are effective beginning the date of product shipment from Brocade.

1    Service depot cut-off times may vary by region.  Please verify cut-off times with your Brocade sales representative or authorized partner.

2    Service availability is dependent on driving distance from Brocade parts depot to customer site.  For US locations, customer location must be within 120 driving miles of Brocade parts depot

Standard Hardware Warranty

Brocade Communications Systems, Inc. (“Brocade”) provides a thirteen (13) month limited product hardware warranty to purchasers of Brocade products. Upon a Hardware System Failure, Brocade will repair 
or replace such product hardware within 30 working days of its receipt of the failed hardware, if in advance of its receipt, such hardware (1) was evaluated by Brocade Technical Support in person or via 
telephone, and (2) received a Technical Support RMA number from Brocade. Further, the product hardware must be shipped, shipment pre-paid, to Brocade, and the RMA number must be clearly indicated on 
the shipping box and papers. Note: See warranty document for additional terms.

Limited Lifetime (5-Year) Hardware Warranty

For select products, Brocade provides a limited lifetime (five year) warranty for as long as the original purchaser continues to own and use the equipment. Brocade warrants that the hardware will be free from 
defects in material and workmanship that result in a material deviation from the applicable published Foundry technical specifications. This warranty excludes power supplies, fans, removable optics, and 
LEDs. Products covered by this warranty are switches of the EdgeIron, FastIron Edge, FastIron LS, FastIron GS, and FastIron Edge X/XE families. In case of defects, a replacement is shipped within thirty (30) 
days after authorization from TAC and receipt of defective unit. RMA number for the defective unit will be required for processing. Actual delivery times of replacement products may vary depending on 
Customer location.

Brocade Assurance Limited Lifetime Warranty

For select products, Brocade provides a limited lifetime warranty for as long as the original purchaser continues to own and use the equipment. In the event of discontinuance of product manufacture, the 
warranty is limited to five (5) years from the announced product end of life date. The warranty excludes removable optics, and LEDs. Products covered by this warranty are switches of the FastIron WS, FastIron 
CX, FastIron SX 800, FastIron SX 1600, and TurboIron families. In case of defects, a replacement will arrive Next Business Day, provided the request is received before 2PM local time.* Original purchasers 
may download defect repairs from Brocade.com for the firmware release current at time of purchase or any previous release.  
*Response times are based on local standard business days and working hours and commercially reasonable efforts. Response times commence when Brocade is informed of the warranty failure via web 
request. In some countries and regions and under certain supplier constraints, actual response times may vary. If your location is outside the customary service area, your response time may be longer. Please 
contact Brocade's Support Team for response time availability in your area.
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